Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:48 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
accessories
1 911 721 002 04 |tool bag -79 1|SC
with contents
conpri si ng:
tool bag 1
- 999 571 045 02 |rim wrench 1
- 999 195 011 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
8 X9
- 999 195 012 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
10 X 11
- 999 195 007 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
12 X 13
- 999 195 014 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
14 X 15
- 999 195 015 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
17 X 19
- 999 205 003 02 |tool 1
- 999 107 003 02 |universal pliers 1
- 999 192 097 50 |narrow v-belt 1
- [E 911 721 013 00 |bag 1
with
fuse 5
- 999 571 047 02 |tool 1
- |A 477 012 203 A spark plug wench 1
- 477 012 203 A spark plug wench 1
- 477 012 227 angul ar screw driver 1
- 911 721 051 00 |towi ng lug 1
- 911 721 107 02 |screw driver 1
(1) | 911 721 002 08 |tool bag 80- 1
with contents
conpri sing:
tool bag 1
- 477 012 203 A spark plug wench 1
- 477 012 227 angul ar screw driver 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:48 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 900 066 004 02 (screw driver 1 - 999 195 011 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
8 X9
- 999 571 045 02 |rimwench 1
- 999 195 012 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
- 999 195 011 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 10 X 11
8 X9
- 999 195 013 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
- 999 195 012 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 12 X 13
10 X 11
- 999 195 015 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
- 999 195 013 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 17 X 19
12 X 13
- 999 195 014 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
- 999 195 015 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 14 X 15
17 X 19
- 999 571 046 02 |tool 1
- 999 195 014 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
14 X 15 - 911 721 107 02 |screw driver 1
- 999 205 003 02 |tool 1 - 999 107 004 02 |universal pliers 1
- 911 721 107 02 |screw driver 1 - 999 192 176 50 |narrow v-belt 1
9,5 X 710
- 999 107 003 02 |universal pliers 1
- 911 721 013 00 |bag 1
- 999 192 176 50 |narrow v-belt 1 with
9,5 X 710 fuse 5
- 911 721 051 00 |towing |ug 1 - 911 721 231 00 |angular screw driver 1
- |[E 911 721 013 00 |bag 1 - 911 721 235 00 |extension rod 1
with
fuse 5 - 999 571 047 02 |tool 1
- |[E 911 721 231 00 |angul ar screw driver 1 - 911 721 051 00 |towi ng lug 1
- [E 911 721 235 00 |extension rod 1 (1) | 911 721 002 12 |tool bag 83- 1
with contents
- 999 571 047 02 |tool 1 conpri si ng:
tool bag 1
(1) | 911 721 002 10 |tool bag 82 1
with contents - 477 012 203 A spark plug wench 1
conpri si ng:
t ool bag 1 - 477 012 227 angul ar screw driver 1
- 477 012 203 A |spark plug wench 1 - 900 066 004 02 |screw driver 1
- 477 012 227 angul ar screw driver 1 - 999 571 045 02 |rim w ench 1
SW 19
- 900 066 004 02 |screw driver 1
- 999 195 011 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
- 999 571 045 02 |rim wrench 1 8 X9
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:48 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 999 195 012 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 - 999 195 015 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
10 X 11 17 X 19
- 999 195 013 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 - 999 195 014 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
12 X 13 14 X 15
- 999 195 015 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 - 999 205 003 02 |tool 1
17 X 19
- 911 721 107 02 |screw driver 1
- 999 195 006 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1
14 X 15 - 999 107 003 02 |universal pliers 1
- 999 571 046 02 |tool 1 - 999 192 176 50 |narrow v-belt 1
SW 24 9,5 X 710
- 911 721 107 02 |screw driver 1 - 911 721 013 00 |bag 1
with
- 999 107 004 02 |universal pliers 1 fuse 5
- 999 192 176 50 |narrow v-belt 1 - 911 721 231 00 |angul ar screw driver 1
- [E 911 721 013 00 |bag 1 - 911 721 235 00 |extension rod 1
with
fuse 5 - 999 571 047 02 |tool 1
- |[E 911 721 231 00 |angul ar screw driver 1 j ack
- [E 911 721 235 00 |extension rod 1 2 911 721 011 04 |jack 1
- 999 571 047 02 |tool 1 3 911 722 021 01 |bracket 1
for jack
- 996 721 151 00 |towi ng |ug 1
4 911 556 208 02 |felt strip 1
(1) | 911 721 002 09 [tool bag -81 1
with contents 5 911 721 131 00 |cl anping piece 1
conpri si ng:
t ool bag 1 stickers
- 477 012 203 A |spark plug wrench 1 - 901 701 111 05 |sticker -80 1
pai nt
- 477 012 227 angul ar screw driver 1
- 999 591 612 02 |t-headed screw 4
- 900 066 004 02 |screw driver 1
- 911 701 127 00 |sticker 1
- 999 571 045 02 |rimwench 1
- 911 701 171 00 |sticker 1
- 999 195 011 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 heati ng
8 X9 act uat or
- 999 195 012 02 |doubl e-end spanner 10 - 930 006 501 01 |sticker -82 1 |TURBO
10 X 11 ignition point
- 999 195 013 02 |doubl e-end spanner 1 - 930 006 501 02 |sticker 83- 1 |TURBO
12 X 13 i gnition point
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:48 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 901 006 502 00 |sticker -78 1 - 930 006 513 06 |sticker 79 1 |SC, (AUS)
firing order engi ne specifications
- 930 006 509 00 |sticker 79- 1 - 930 006 513 11 |sticker 80 1 |SC, (AUS)
firing order engi ne specifications
- 930 006 510 00 |sticker -80 1|SC - |[E 930 006 513 15 |sticker 81 1 |SC, (AUS)
ignition point engi ne specifications
- 930 006 510 01 |sticker 81- 1|sC - |[E 930 006 513 20 |sticker 82 1 |SC, (AUS)
ignition point engi ne specifications
- 901 006 503 00 |sticker 1 - 930 006 513 24 |sticker 83- 1 |SC, (AUS)
val ve cl earance engi ne specifications
- 911 006 504 01 |sticker -80 1 |TURBO - 930 006 535 04 |sticker -78 1/|SC, (S)
engine oil level engi ne specifications
- 930 006 504 00 |sticker -80 1|sC - 930 006 535 06 |sticker -80 1/|SC, (S)
engine oil Ievel engi ne specifications
- |E 930 006 504 02 |sticker 81- 1 - 930 006 535 09 |sticker 81- 1/|SC, (S)
engine oil level engi ne specifications
- 901 006 505 01 |sticker 1|SC - |[E 930 006 535 05 |sticker -78 1 |TURBO, (S)
tyre pressure engi ne specifications M 559
- 930 006 505 01 |sticker 1 |TURBO - 930 006 535 07 |sticker 79-82 1 |TURBO, (S)
tyre pressure engi ne specifications
- 911 701 137 01 |sticker 1|SC - 930 006 119 01 |sticker 1 |TURBO, (S)
ener gency wheel engi ne specifications
- 928 701 157 03 |sticker 1 |TURBO - |[E 930 006 537 00 |sticker -78 1 |TURBO, ( AUS)
ener gency wheel engi ne specifications
- 911 006 512 13 |sticker 81- 1|sC - |[E 930 006 537 04 |sticker 79 1 |TURBO, ( AUS)
FUER REI FENDRUCK engi ne specifications
6 J X 16 A%
7 J X 16 /H - |[E 930 006 537 09 |sticker 80 1 |TURBO, ( AUS)
engi ne specifications
- 911 006 521 03 |sticker 1 |SC, (AUS)
tyre pressure - |E 930 006 537 10 |sticker 81 1 |TURBO, ( AUS)
engi ne specifications
- 911 006 522 06 |sticker -79 1|sC
tyre pressure - 930 006 537 11 |sticker 82 1 |TURBO, (AUS)
6 J X 16 IAY engi ne specifications
7 J X 16 /H
- 930 006 537 13 |sticker 83- 1 |TURBO, ( AUS)
- 911 006 522 10 |sticker 1 |TURBO, ( AUS) engi ne specifications
tyre pressure
- 928 006 901 00 |sticker 1
- 930 006 513 03 |sticker -78 1 |SC: (AUS) drawbar | oad
engi ne specifications trailer coupling
page: 004 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:48 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
944 701 193 00 |sticker 1
wheel nut
enmer gency wheel
- END -- -
page: 005 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



PORSSHES F)EE1' PORSEmHES

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
911 83 0 02 2-00 179 10:48 31.08.2004
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model

accessories
snow chai ns

- 911 361 909 00 snow chai ns 1
1 set

for

tyre

185/ 70 - 15, 215/60 - 15
205/55 - 16, 225/50R 16

- 928 361 047 03 wheel nut 1
| ockabl e
1 set

- 928 361 306 03 wheel nut 4
| ockabl e wit hout | ock

- 928 361 310 00 cap 4
roof rack

- E 901 801 953 00 | eat her strap 1 | COUPE
for

roof rack
1 set

ski rack

- 928 801 011 02 cylinder Iock 1 | COUPE
with
spring clanp
-2 -

key
state | ock nunber

trailer coupling
- E 911 722 031 00 trailer coupling 1 |SC
vertical seat adjustnment
- 911 521 493 00 spacer X

- 900 067 089 02 pan- head screw X
M6 X 25
for

13 W

el evation

- N 014 749 2 pan- head screw X
M6 X 40
for

26 MM

el evation

child car seat

- 928 522 050 00 child car seat 1
ol der than 4 years
only together with
child car seat cushion

et text.frm page: 001 KAT-002



PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:48 31.08.2004
911 83 0 02 2-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 911 522 071 00 child car seat cushion /L 1
4CR bl ack
porsche lettering
- 911 522 072 00 child car seat cushion /IR 1
4CR bl ack
porsche lettering
- -- END -- -
et _text.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:48 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 02 2-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
roof transport system
-1 -
1 E 911 801 055 00 |set of mmin supports 1 |COUPE
(1) E 911 801 055 60 |set of main supports 1 | TARGA/
35 KG CABRI O
- 911 801 275 60 |desk pad 2
for claw
- |E 911 801 273 60 |protective strip 2 |TARGA
- 928 801 111 02 |protection cap 4
for
I ock
1A| 928 801 011 02 |cylinder |ock 1
with
spring clanp
with
-2 -
key
state | ock nunber
2 [E 928 801 061 02 |retaining strip 1
1 set
2A[E 928 801 903 02 |rubber support for skis 1
2B[E 928 801 193 02 |retaining strap 1
3 [E 928 801 063 02 |ski box /L 1 |COUPE
(3) E 928 801 064 02 |ski box IR 1 |COUPE
5 [E 928 801 081 02 |roof rack 1
6 [E 928 801 073 02 |box for suitcase 1 |COUPE
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 02 2-06 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
roof transport system
1 -2 -
1 E 928 801 019 02 |set of surf board supports 1
2 [E 928 801 017 02 |set - canoe carrier 1 |COUPE
3 [E 928 801 085 02 |l adder support mandrel X
4 |E 928 801 093 02 |set - bike carrier 1
for
raci ng bi ke
5 [E 928 801 095 02 |set - bike carrier 1
for
2 standard bi ke
6 [E 928 801 079 02 |safety rope 1
7 |E 928 801 097 02 |support for bicycle 1
-- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



PORSSHES F)EE1' PORSEmHES

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004
911 83 0 03 3-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
ant enna
radi o
installation parts
- E 911 645 301 04 tel escopi ¢ antenna 1
with
key
- > 911 645 033 06 ant enna - 80 1
- > 911 645 033 04 automati c antenna 81- 1
- 477 035 513 antenna rod 1
for
automati c antenna
radi o
>> | > 911 645 111 14 installation set 1
for
radi o
PORSCHE
>> | > 911 645 906 00 installation set -82 1
door speaker
8 CHM 8 W
conpri si ng:
- E 911 645 403 00 door speaker 2
8 OHM
har nesses 2
door
Wi ring harness 1
door
right
Wi ring harness 1
door
| eft
Wi ring harness 1
connecting line
Wi ring harness 1
| oudspeaker
radi o
- 999 651 152 02 cabl e clanp 2
- 911 645 217 00 housi ng 2
for
| oudspeaker
- 900 146 009 02 oval - head screw 4
AM 4 X 12
- 900 025 002 02 washer 16
A4
- 900 027 002 02 | ock ring 4
- N 011 004 6 hexagon nut 4

et text.frm page: 001 KAT-002



PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004
911 83 0 03 3-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 900 143 007 02 t appi ng screw 8
B 4,2 X 13
>> | > 911 645 405 02 installation set -82 1
stereo rear |oudspeaker
only together with
back wal | 1ining
for
| oudspeaker
and
door speaker
conpri si ng:
- 911 645 403 01 rear | oudspeaker 2
8 OHM 5 W
- 900 025 002 02 washer 8
A4,3
- N 011 004 6 hexagon nut 8
M4
- N 012 224 3 spring washer 8
A4
- 911 612 067 01 Wi ring harness 1
for
rear | oudspeaker
- 911 612 095 02 Wi ring harness 1
rear | oudspeaker
radi o
- 911 645 409 00 door speaker 2
- E 911 645 435 00 rear | oudspeaker 2
- 911 645 605 00 fader 1
- 928 645 413 00 m d-range | oudspeaker 2
side trim panel
- 928 645 423 00 | oudspeaker grille 2
- 900 143 132 07 tappi ng screw 8
B 3,9 X 16
- -- END --
et _text.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model

911

Year MG

83 0

SG Illustration

04 4-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:49

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

COLOUR
NUMERQ
NUMERO
NUMERO

G1

GUARDS RED
INDISCRROT

F ARBNUMMER
NUMBER
DE COULEUR

COLORE
DE COLOR

FARBBENENNUNG
COLOUR
COULEUR
COLORE

COLOR

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

ALN

ALN

E ALZ

ALN

ALZ

911

911

ALN

E ALZ

E ALZ

787

787

018

014

788

840

096

096

786

009

009

003

003

000

200

007

000

162

310

000

001

002

10

20

02

02

04

06

13

06

06

| acquers
basic materials

pol yester filler
1 KG

pol yester filler
2 KG

har dener

for

pol yester filler
30 GRAW

spotting putty
1 KG

spray filler
1L

har dener

for

spray filler
25 ML

pri mer

R48 SUPER
conprising
wash pri mer
2 KG

har dener

1 KG

t hi nner

for

wash pri mer
1L

acrylic primer filler
3L

har dener

for

primer filler
| ong

500 M.

har dener

for

primer filler
short

500 M.

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 04 4-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- ALV 855 000 15 |thinner X 265 |oak green netallic 265
for
primer filler 275 | LI NDGRUEN- METALLI C 275
5L
30T |light blue nmetallic 30T
- ALN 790 000 13 |acrylic primer filler X
HI GH SOLI D 304 |mnerva blue 304
3L
376 | PETROLBLAU- METALLI C 376
- [E 999 915 330 40 |high build coating X
EPOXY F90 443 | BRAUN- KUPFER- DI AVANT 443
1L
463 |casabl anca beige netallic 463
- [E 999 901 010 40 |hardener X
for 464 |tobacco netallic 464
hi gh build coating
F 90 708 |black-netallic 708
1L
936 |silver netallic 936
- [E 999 901 008 40 |pol yurethane prinme coat X
1L 20C |npss green netallic 20C
- 999 901 009 40 |hardener X 31G | PAZI FI CBLAU- METALLI C 31G
for
pol yur et hane prine coat 474 | PALI SANDER- METALLI C 474
1L
655 |platinumnetallic 655
- 911 096 330 03 |t hinner X
for 895 |burgundy-netallic 895
pol yur et hane prine coat
1L 956 |zinc netallic 956
- 911 096 271 05 |polyurethane plastic putty X 961 |nmeteor netallic 961
500 GR
655 |platinumnmetallic 655
- [E 999 901 012 40 |underbody protection X
under body protection 661 | SCHI EFERBLAU- METALLI C 661
white
1L 662 | RAUCHQUARZ- METALLI C 662
- |[E 999 901 011 40 |underbody protection X 810 |ruby red netallic 810
under body protection
grey 811 |ZI EGELROT- METALLI C 811
1L
20C |nmpss green netallic 20C
- EL 016 006 nitro-cellul ose thinner X
2,5 L - 911 096 320 00 |thinner X
for
- |[E 000 043 001 00 (tin X synthetic resin |acquer
SN 90 % 300 G
- 911 095 902 60 |top-coat paint X
- 911 095 903 80 |(synthetic resin prine coat X 1L
1L
027 |guards red 027

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 04 4-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
106 |tal bot yell ow 106 274 |olive green 274
107 |CONTI NENTAL ORANGE 107 304 |mnerva blue 304
260 |DAPHNEGRUEN 260 305 |arrow bl ue 305
273 |fern green 273 408 |bitter chocol ate 408
274 |olive green 274 451 | nocha bl ack 451
305 |arrow bl ue 305 502 |cashnere beige 502
408 |bitter chocol ate 408 700 |black 700
451 |mocha bl ack 451 908 |grand prix white 908
502 |cashnere beige 502 601 |flieder 601
700 |bl ack 700 20A |m nt green 20A
908 |grand prix white 908 182 | CHI FFONVEI SS 182
601 |[flieder 601 523 |banmboo bei ge 523
20A |m nt green 20A 524 |caranel 524
182 |CHI FFONVEI SS 182 32Z | GLETSCHERBLAU 327
523 |banboo bei ge 523 - 911 095 933 20 |paint touch-up applicator X
set
524 |caranel 524 conpri sing:
pai nt touch-up applicator
32Z |GLETSCHERBLAU 32z t op- coat paint
pai nt touch-up applicator
- ALN 769 000 10 |clear | acquer X clear |acquer
1L
20C |npss green netallic 20C
- ALV 855 000 15 |t hinner X
for 2k - acryl lacquer X 275 | LI NDGRUEN - METALLIC 275
5L
376 |petrol blue 376
- 911 095 932 20 |[paint touch-up applicator X
443 | BRAUN- KUPFER- DI AMANT 443
027 |guards red 027
936 |silver netallic 936
106 |tal bot yellow 106
30T |light blue nmetallic 30T
107 |CONTI NENTALORANGE 107
463 |casabl anca beige netallic 463
260 |DAPHNEGRUEN 260
464 |tobacco netallic 464
265 |oak green netallic 265
708 |black-metallic 708
273 |fern green 273
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 0 04 4-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
31G |PAZI FI CBLAU - METALLIC 31G
474 |PALI SANDER - METALLIC 474
655 |platinumnetallic 655
895 |burgundy-netallic 895
956 |(zinc netallic 956
661 |SCHI EFERBLAU - METALLIC 661
662 |RAUCHQUARZ - METALLIC 662
810 |(ruby red netallic 810
811 |ZI EGELROT - METALLIC 811
har dener
- 911 096 220 05 |hardener X
LESONAL
500 M-
- 911 096 220 02 |hardener X
GLASURI T
500 M.
- 911 096 220 12 |hardener X
for
clear |acquer
500 M-
- 911 096 300 17 |thinner X |TURBO
for
bl ack mat
1 KG
- -- END --
page: 004 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



FPORSCOHE

PET

ORISR

Model
911

Year

83

MG

SG Illustration
05 5-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:49

31.08.2004

Pos

Par t

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

928

000

000

000

E 000

000

000

000

000

101

043

043

043

043

176

043

043

043

043

921

012

010

011

013

000

051

202

019

004

00

00

00

00

00

05

00

65

01

00

securing liquid
seal i ng compound
preservative agent

securing liquid

loctite

- 270-

10 ccMm

hi gh strength

loctite
-221-

10 CC™Mm

| ow strength

seal i ng compound

| octite
-574-
50 CCM

| octite

- 638-

10 CC™M

for

bal ance shaft

| octite
adhesi ve renover
- 80646-

sprayi ng can

adhesi ve seal i ng conpound
310 Ccc™m

loctite

for pasting

met a

gl ass

ceramcs

t hernoset plastic
adhesi ve set
conpri sing:

adhesi ve
| octite
-317-

50 CC™M

| octite
AKTI VATOR NF 736
180 CC™M

seal i ng conpound
SI LASTI K 730 RTV
90 CC™

nmounti ng paste
optinmoly ht
1 90-g tube

et_text.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004
911 83 0 05 5-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 000 043 020 00 optinmoly X
nmounti ng paste
OPTI MOLY - TA
1 tube 100 g
silver
- 000 043 110 01 gr ease X
OPTI TEMP PU35
1 tube
100 G
- 000 043 204 21 gr ease X
for lock cylinder
sprayi ng can
preservative agent
- 999 571 062 00 care kit 1
conpri si ng:
sui tcase
- 999 901 013 40 liquid preservative 1
- 999 901 014 41 cl eani ng agents 1
- 999 901 015 40 pol i sher 1
- 999 901 016 40 tar renover 1
- 999 901 017 40 dashboard cl eaner 1
- 999 901 018 40 pai nt polish 1
- 999 901 019 41 i nsect renover 1
- 999 901 020 40 spot renover 1
- 999 901 021 40 pol i shing cotton 1
- 999 901 022 40 polishing cloth 1
- 000 044 000 02 preservati ve agent X
250 M.
- 999 901 017 41 wi ndow cl eaner X
sumer
250 ML
- 999 901 033 40 wi ndow cl eaner X
Wi nter
1000 ML
- 999 901 036 40 car shanpoo X
refilling bottle
1000 ML
- 999 917 803 00 wi ndow cl eaner X
spray bottle
250 ML
page: 002 KAT-002



et _text.frm

PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004
911 83 0 05 5-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 928 628 931 00 silicone renover X
1000 ML
- E 999 901 030 40 rimcl eaner X
spray bottle
500 ML
- 999 901 031 40 rimcl eaner X
refilling bottle
1000 ML
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSEHE PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 01 101-00 179

Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model

repl acenent engi ne

1 p 930 100 203 00 |engine 11930.03

COUPE/ TARGA
1 p 930 100 209 00 |engine 1 /930.09
COUPE/ TARGA
1 > 930 100 210 00 |engine 1 /930. 10
COUPE/ TARGA
1 930 100 210 01 |engine 1/930. 10
CABRI O
1 > 930 100 213 00 |engine 1 /930.13
COUPE/ TARGA
1 > 930 100 219 00 |engine 1 /930.19
COUPE/ TARGA
2 > 930 100 260 00 |engine 1 /930. 60
2 > 930 100 266 04 |engine 1 /930. 66
END -- -

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 01 101-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
37a — & — 35
37p " ’34 crankcase
37c—& | left
37¢ — ‘ 37 1 930 101 915 00 |crankcase 1|SC
with studs
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
1 930 101 917 00 |crankcase 1 |SC
with studs
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
1 930 101 916 00 |crankcase 1 |TURBO
with studs
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
1 930 101 918 00 |crankcase 1 |TURBO
with studs
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
2 999 062 090 02 |stud 1|SC
M 10 X 40
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
2 999 062 207 02 |stud 1 |TURBO
M 10 X 45
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
2/ Al 999 062 039 02 |stud 1 |sC
M 10 X 50
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 01 101-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2/ A| 999 062 060 02 |stud 1 |TURBO 12 999 062 008 02 |stud 3
M 10 X 80 M8 X 25
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716 13 999 062 147 02 |stud 1
M >> 63D 8154 M8 X 62
M >> 67D 0711
14 999 062 002 02 |stud 3
3 911 101 172 00 |stud 12 |SC M6 X 15
upper M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
3 930 101 170 00 |stud 12 |SC M >> 63D 8154
(DI LAVAR) M >> 67D 0711
| ower
15 901 101 145 00 |dowel sleeve 2
3 993 101 170 51 |stud 12 |SC
( DI LAVAR) 16 901 107 351 01 |oil tube 4
| ower
16 930 107 040 00 |oil tube X
3 930 101 170 00 |stud 24 |TURBO di vi ded
(DI LAVAR) set
conpri si ng:
3 993 101 170 51 |stud 24 |TURBO oil tube 1
(DI LAVAR) oil tube 1
4 999 062 085 02 |stud 4 - |A 900 041 013 01 |circlip 1
M6 X 20
- 900 041 013 01 |circlip 1
5 999 062 006 02 |stud 2
M8 X 20 - 999 707 113 40 |round seal 2
6 999 061 034 02 |stud 2 |SC - 999 707 112 40 |round seal 2
M 10 X 67
17 999 707 112 40 |round seal 8
6 999 062 192 02 |stud 1 |TURBO
M 10 X 122 18 999 136 008 09 |connection piece 1
(6)| 999 062 099 02 |stud 1 |TURBO 19 900 123 011 30 |sealing ring 1
M 10 X 105 A 22 X 27
7 999 062 007 02 |stud 5 - 911 101 011 01 |splash valve 3 |SC
M8 X 20
- 930 101 015 00 |splash valve 3 |TURBO
8 999 062 099 02 |stud SPM 2 |SC
M 10 X 105 20 900 031 014 30 |washer 24
8,4
9 999 062 009 02 |stud 3
M8 X 28 21 900 910 022 02 |lock nut 24
M 8
10 999 062 055 02 |stud 4
M6 X 12 22 N 012 242 3 spring washer 1
B 10 X 18
11 930 101 174 01 |stud 2
23 900 076 052 02 |hexagon nut 1
M10 X 1
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 01 101-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
24 * 999 701 006 40 |o-ring 12 37C| 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 83- 1 |TURBO
A 14 X 18
25 901 101 161 01 |washer 12
38 [E 930 107 314 00 |oil strainer 1|SC
26 930 101 172 01 |cap nut 13 M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
27 911 107 512 00 (piston 1 M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
28 901 107 531 00 |conpression spring 1
(38) E 930 107 313 01 |oil strainer 1 |TURBO
29 900 123 106 30 |sealing ring 1 M >> 63D 4069
A 18 X 24 M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
30 999 064 026 02 ([screw plug 1 M >> 67D 0711
31 901 107 375 00 |[screw socket 1 39 930 101 391 01 |gasket 2
M >> 63D 4069
31A 900 123 101 30 |sealing ring 1 M >> 64D 3716
A 12 X 18 M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
32 AN 020 825 1 cutting ring 1
LL 8 40 |A 930 101 902 00 |cover 1
M >> 63D 4069
32 N 020 825 1 cutting ring 1 M >> 64D 3716
LL 8 M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
33 900 104 003 02 |union nut 1
All 8 (40) | 930 101 902 00 |cover 1
34 N 012 226 5 spring washer 12 41 A 911 107 176 03 |screw plug 1
B 6 M >> 63D 4069
M >> 63D 4069 M >> 64D 3716
M >> 64D 3716 M >> 63D 8154
M >> 63D 8154 M >> 67D 0711
M >> 67D 0711
41 911 107 176 03 |screw plug
35 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 12 M >> 63D 4069
M 6 M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 4069 M >> 63D 8154
M >> 64D 3716 M >> 67D 0711
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711 41 |A 944 107 197 01 |screw plug 1
M 63D 4070 >>
36 [* 930 107 791 00 |gasket 1 M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
37 901 107 073 02 |cover 1|sC M 67D 0712 >>
37 901 107 073 02 |cover -82 1 |TURBO 41 944 107 197 01 |screw plug 1|B
37 930 107 073 00 |cover 83- 1 |TURBO
37B| 930 110 401 01 |thermp val ve 83- 1 |TURBO
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 01 101-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
42 * 900 123 011 20 |sealing ring 1
A 22 X 27
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
42 900 123 118 30 (sealing ring 1
A 22 X 27
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 004 KAT-002



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 01 101-10 179
36— Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
©— 35
47 crankcase
| ri ght
—37 9
44 1 930 101 915 00 |crankcase 1|SC
— with studs
—38
62 o-a3f. &= 25 M >> 63D 4069
1070 27 \ M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
5 Ma M >> 67D 0711
14 1S 1 | 930 101 917 00 |crankcase 1[sc
M with studs
M 63D 4070  >>
M 64D 3717  >>
M 63D 8155 >>
17 — M 67D 0712  >>
~I\ 1 930 101 916 00 |crankcase 1 |TURBO
137[“;5%5:‘["1 e with studs
20 1 B ) M >> 63D 4069
o & /ﬁ? M >> 64D 3716
21— @D 22— oS *“"‘_\!"/ ‘ M >> 63D 8154
* "‘\I\‘
e "—’Q,), 22 28 M >> 67D 0711
ﬂz 1| 930 101 918 00 |crankcase 1 | TURBO
R ‘_g‘?;- with studs
IR ‘ ‘ @ 5 M 63D 4070 >>
. M 64D 3717  >>
| 2 ‘ S M 63D 8155  >>
M 67D 0712  >>
1 w0 | @
39 ‘ ‘ 2 | 999 062 090 02 |stud 1|sc
42 M 10 X 40
— 45 41 M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
®746 ® M >> 63D 8154
)
@@}@ﬁy ‘ M >> 67D 0711
' | ‘ | ‘ 2 | 999 062 207 02 |stud 1 |TURBO
50 | 34 M 10 X 45
4849 33 M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
3 | 999 061 056 02 |stud 1
M 10 X 45
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
4 | 999 062 010 02 |stud 1
M8 X 35
page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 01 101-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5 999 062 115 02 |stud 13 21 900 910 022 02 |lock nut 1
M8 X 32 M 8
6 999 062 192 02 |stud 1]|sC 22 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 1
M 10 X 102 14 X 18
(6)| 999 062 191 02 |stud SPM 1|SC 23 900 124 002 02 |screw plug SPM 1|SC
M 10 X 145 AM 14 X 1,5
(6)| 999 062 225 02 |stud 1 |TURBO 24 * 999 704 172 50 |sealing ring 1
BM 10 X 140
25 |A 930 101 173 02 |screw -81 11
7 999 062 006 02 |stud 3
M8 X 20 25 930 101 173 02 |screw 11
8 999 062 009 02 |stud 1 26 ¥ 999 701 006 40 |o-ring 12
M8 X 28
27 901 101 161 01 |washer 12
9 999 062 073 02 |stud 4
M8 X 15 - 911 101 011 01 |splash valve 3 |SC
10 999 062 055 02 |stud 7 - 930 101 015 00 |splash valve 3 |TURBO
M6 X 12
M >> 63D 4069 28 901 641 632 00 |renpte tenperature sensor SPM 1 |sC
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154 28 911 606 112 00 |renpte tenperature sensor 1
M >> 67D 0711
29 911 107 512 00 |piston 1
11 900 074 134 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 45 30 930 107 531 01 |conpression spring 1
12 N 014 432 4 stud 3 30A| 930 107 533 00 |guide sleeve 1
M8 X 78
31 900 123 106 30 |sealing ring 1
13 999 062 075 02 |stud 2 A 18 X 24
M8 X 48
32 |A 999 064 026 02 |screw plug - 80 1
14 999 062 138 02 |stud 1
M8 X 52 32 999 064 026 02 |screw plug 1
15 999 062 051 02 |stud 1 33 N 020 825 1 cutting ring 1
M8 X 108 LL 8
16 |[E 930 101 175 00 |stud 1 34 900 104 003 02 |union nut 1
All 8
17 [ 999 113 264 40 |radial sealing ring 1
35 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
18 900 095 025 01 |roll pin 1 B 6
8 X 16
36 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
19 901 101 195 00 |dowel sleeve 2 M 6
20 ¥ 900 031 014 30 |washer 1 37 930 107 765 00 |oil thernpstat 1
8,4
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:49 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 01 101-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
38 * 999 701 053 40 |o-ring 1 46 * 900 123 009 20 |sealing ring 1
39,2 X 3
47 A 911 606 230 00 |oil pressure switch -79 1
39 911 105 162 00 |cover 1
M >> 63D 4069 47 911 606 230 00 |oil pressure switch 80- 1
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154 48 911 107 704 00 |connection piece 1
M >> 67D 0711
49 * 900 123 101 30 |sealing ring 2
(39) | 930 105 165 00 |cover 1 A 12 X 18
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >> 50 911 107 709 01 |screw socket 1
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >> - 900 108 022 00 |ball 1 |TURBO
$ 9 MM
40 * 930 105 198 01 |gasket 1
M >> 63D 4069 - -- END --
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
(40) 999 701 658 40 |round seal 1
33,3 X 2,4
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
41 900 910 012 02 |l ock nut 3
M 6
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
41 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
42 900 031 011 30 |washer 3
6, 4
43 * 900 123 140 30 |sealing ring 1
A 18 X 22
44 901 101 175 01 |adapter 1 |sSC
(44) 930 107 705 00 |reducing socket 1 |TURBO
45 911 606 111 01 |pressure transmtter 1
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
crankshaft
1 p 930 102 015 01 |crankshaft -79 1|SC
M >> 639 4605 SC
M >> 629 2280 SC
M >> 619 0293 SC
M >> 659 1575 SC
M >> 679 0895 TURBO
M >> 689 1231 TURBO
M >> 689 0504 TURBO
1 p 930 102 015 05 |crankshaft 80- 1|SC
M 639 4606 >> SC
M 629 2281 >> SC
M 619 0294 >> SC
M 659 1576 >> SC
M 679 0896 >> TURBO
M 689 1232 >> TURBO
M 689 0505 >> TURBO
1 p 930 102 014 00 |crankshaft -79 1 |TURBO
M >> 639 4605 SC
M >> 629 2280 SC
M >> 619 0293 SC
M >> 659 1575 SC
M >> 679 0895 TURBO
M >> 689 1231 TURBO
M >> 689 0504 TURBO
1 |A 930 102 014 10 |crankshaft 80- 1 |TURBO
M 639 4606 >> SC
M 629 2281 >> SC
M 619 0294 >> SC
M 659 1576 >> SC
M 679 0896 >> TURBO
M 689 1232 >> TURBO
M 689 0505 >> TURBO
1 930 102 014 10 |crankshaft 80- 1 |TURBO
M 639 4606 >> SC
M 629 2281 >> SC
M 619 0294 >> SC
M 659 1576 >> SC
M 679 0896 >> TURBO
M 689 1232 >> TURBO
M 689 0505 >> TURBO
et_btlfrm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2 > 930 102 204 00 |flywheel -79 1|SC 3 930 102 042 00 |bush 80- 1
M >> 639 4605 SC M 639 4606 >> SC
M >> 629 2280 SC M 629 2281 >> SC
M >> 619 0293 SC M 619 0294 >> SC
M >> 659 1575 SC M 659 1576 >> SC
M >> 679 0895 TURBO M 679 0896 >> TURBO
M >> 689 1231 TURBO M 689 1232 >> TURBO
M >> 689 0504 TURBO M 689 0505 >> TURBO
2 > 930 102 215 00 |flywheel 80- 1 |sC 3A| 900 067 008 02 |pan-head screw 3
M 639 4606 >> SC M6 X 12
M 629 2281 >> SC M 639 4606 >> SC
M 619 0294 >> SC M 629 2281 >> SC
M 659 1576 >> SC M 619 0294 >> SC
M 679 0896 >> TURBO M 659 1576 >> SC
M 689 1232 >> TURBO M 679 0896 >> TURBO
M 689 0505 >> TURBO M 689 1232 >> TURBO
M 689 0505 >> TURBO
2 > 930 102 202 01 |flywheel -79 1 |TURBO
M >> 639 4605 SC 6 930 102 206 00 |pan-head screw 9
M >> 629 2280 SC
M >> 619 0293 SC 7 901 102 147 00 |woodruff key 1
M >> 659 1575 SC
M >> 679 0895 TURBO 8 901 102 111 00 |tim ng gear 1
M >> 689 1231 TURBO ( KENNZAHL) O
M >> 689 0504 TURBO
(8)| 901 102 111 10 |tim ng gear 1
2 > 930 102 213 00 |flywheel 80- 1 |TURBO ( KENNZAHL) 1
M 639 4606 >> SC
M 629 2281 >> SC 9 901 102 145 00 |internediate ring 1
M 619 0294 >> SC
M 659 1576 >> SC 10 930 102 115 01 |drive wheel 1
M 679 0896 >> TURBO
M 689 1232 >> TURBO 11 901 102 148 00 |circlip 1
M 689 0505 >> TURBO ( KENNZAHL 0)
3 901 102 025 01 |bush -79 1/|sC 11 901 102 148 01 |circlip 1
M >> 639 4605 SC ( KENNZAHL 1)
M >> 629 2280 SC
M >> 619 0293 SC 11 901 102 148 02 |circlip 1
M >> 659 1575 SC ( KENNZAHL 2)
M >> 679 0895 TURBO
M >> 689 1231 TURBO 11 901 102 148 03 |circlip 1
M >> 689 0504 TURBO ( KENNZAHL 3)
3 930 102 025 00 |bush -79 1 |TURBO 12 |A 930 102 028 01 |pulley -78 1|SC
M >> 639 4605 SC
M >> 629 2280 SC 12 930 102 028 01 |pulley -78 1|SC
M >> 619 0293 SC
M >> 659 1575 SC 12 |A 930 102 028 04 |pulley 79- 80 1|SC
M >> 679 0895 TURBO
M >> 689 1231 TURBO 12 930 102 028 04 |pulley 79- 80 1|SC
M >> 689 0504 TURBO M 639 9202 >>
M 639 3869 >>

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 |A 930 102 028 08 |pulley 81- 1 |sC 16 [E 930 103 015 55 |connecting rod 6
wei ght group:
12 |A 930 102 028 08 |pulley 81- 1]|sC 5= 669 - 678 G
12 930 102 028 08 |pul ley 81- 1 |sC 16 930 103 015 56 |connecting rod 6
wei ght group:
12 930 102 126 02 |pulley 1 |TURBO 6= 678 - 687 G
12A| 930 102 023 01 |pulley 78 1 |SC M 559 16 930 103 015 57 |connecting rod 6
M930. 03/ 13 wei ght group:
7= 687 - 696 G
12A| 930 102 023 03 |pulley 79- 80 1|SC M 559
9/ 19 M930. 03/ 13/ 0 16 930 103 015 58 |connecting rod 6
wei ght group:
12A| 930 102 023 05 |pulley 81- 1|SC M 559 8= 696 - 705 G
MB30. 10
16 930 103 015 59 |connecting rod 6
12A| 930 102 017 04 |pulley 1 |TURBO M 559 wei ght group:
9= 705 - 714 G
13 AN 101 090 01 |straight pin 1
5 M6 X 12 - 930 103 974 00 |1 set 1|SC
connecting rods
13 N 101 090 01 |straight pin 1 conpri sing:
5 M6 X 12 6
connecting rods
14 |A 900 028 014 01 |spring washer - 80 1
B 12 connecting rod TURBO
14 900 028 014 02 |spring washer -80 1 (16) | 930 103 020 73 |connecting rod 6
B 12 wei ght group:
3 =615 - 624 G
15 999 093 005 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M2 X 1,5 X 22 (16) 930 103 020 74 |connecting rod 6
wei ght group:
connecting rod SC 4 = 624 - 633 G
16 930 103 015 51 |connecting rod 6 (16) | 930 103 020 75 |connecting rod 6
wei ght group: wei ght group:
1= 633 - 642 G 5 =633 - 642 G
16 930 103 015 52 |connecting rod 6 (16) 930 103 020 76 |connecting rod 6
wei ght group: wei ght group:
2= 642 - 651 G 6 = 642 - 651 G
16 [E 930 103 015 53 |connecting rod 6 (16) | 930 103 020 77 |connecting rod 6
wei ght group: wei ght group:
3= 651 - 660 G 7 = 651 - 660 G
16 930 103 015 54 |connecting rod 6 (16) 930 103 020 78 |connecting rod 6
wei ght group: wei ght group:
4= 660 - 669 G 8 = 660 - 669 G
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(16) 930 103 020 79 |connecting rod 6 20 930 103 147 60 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |TURBO
wei ght group: oversize
9 = 669 - 678 G 0,50 MMV
(16) 930 103 020 80 |connecting rod 6 20 [E 930 103 147 70 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |TURBO
wei ght group: oversize
10 = 678 - 687 G 0,75 MV
(16) 930 103 020 81 |connecting rod 6 20 [E 930 103 147 80 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |TURBO
wei ght group: oversize 12 |TURBO
11 = 687 - 696 G 1,00 MM
- 930 103 975 00 |connecting rod 1 |TURBO 21 930 101 901 00 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
1 set conpri sing:
conpri si ng:
6 22 930 101 131 15 |bearing shell 2
connecting rods |
17 901 103 131 01 |connecting rod bush 6 |SC 23 930 101 132 15 |bearing shell 12
-V
17 930 103 134 01 |connecting rod bush 6 |TURBO
24 964 101 138 01 |bearing sleeve 1
18 914 103 171 00 |connecting rod bolt 12 |SC VI
18 964 103 176 00 |connecting rod bolt 12 |TURBO 21 930 101 901 51 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
oversize 0,25 mm
19 901 103 173 00 |connecting rod nut 12 |SC i nner
conpri si ng:
19 930 103 174 00 |connecting rod nut 12 |TURBO
22 930 101 131 51 |bearing shell 2
20 930 103 148 00 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |SC |
20 930 103 148 50 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |SC 23 930 101 132 51 |bearing shell 12
oversi ze I1-Vvii
0,25 MM
24 964 101 138 54 |bearing sleeve 1
20 930 103 148 60 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |SC VI
oversi ze
0,50 WM 21 930 101 901 56 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
oversize 0,50 mm
20 930 103 148 70 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |SC out er
oversi ze conpri sing:
0,75 WM
22 930 101 131 56 |bearing shell 2
20 930 103 148 80 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |SC |
oversi ze
1,00 Mm 23 930 101 132 56 |bearing shell 12
-V
20 930 103 147 15 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |TURBO
24 964 101 138 55 |bearing sleeve 1
20 930 103 147 50 |connecting-rod bearing 12 |TURBO VI
oversi ze
0,25 WM
page: 004 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
21 [E 930 101 901 66 |set of crankshaft bearings 1 23 930 101 132 71 |bearing shell 12
oversi ze -V
0,75 MM
i nner 24 964 101 138 66 |bearing sleeve 1
conpri si ng: VI
22 [E 930 101 131 66 |bearing shell 2 21 930 101 901 76 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
| oversize 0,50 mm
i nner
23 |E 930 101 132 66 |bearing shell 12 oversize 0,25 mm
-Vl out er
conpri si ng:
24 930 101 138 68 |bearing sleeve 1
VI 22 930 101 131 76 |bearing shell 2
|
21 [E 930 101 901 70 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
oversi ze 23 930 101 132 76 |bearing shell 12
1,00 mm -Vl
i nner
conpri si ng: 24 964 101 138 67 |bearing sleeve 1
VI
22 |E 930 101 131 70 |bearing shell 2
| 21 [E 930 101 901 86 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
oversize
23 [E 930 101 132 70 |bearing shell 12 0,75 MM
I-vil i nner
oversize 0,25 mm
24 930 101 138 69 |bearing sleeve 1 out er
VIl conpri si ng:
21 930 101 901 61 |set of crankshaft bearings 1 22 [E 930 101 131 86 |bearing shell 2
oversize 0,25 mm |
out er
conpri si ng: 23 [E 930 101 132 86 |bearing shell 12
-Vl
22 930 101 131 61 |bearing shell 2
| 24 930 101 138 88 |bearing sleeve 1
VI
23 930 101 132 61 |bearing shell 12
I-Vi 21 [E 930 101 901 90 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
oversize
24 964 101 138 65 |bearing sleeve 1 1,00 MM
VI i nner
oversize 0,25 mm
21 930 101 901 71 |set of crankshaft bearings 1 out er
oversize 0,25 mm conpri si ng:
i nner
oversize 0,25 mm 22 |E 930 101 131 90 |bearing shell 2
out er |
conpri si ng:
23 [E 930 101 132 90 |bearing shell 12
22 930 101 131 71 |bearing shell 2 I-Vii
|
page: 005 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
24 930 101 138 89 |bearing sleeve 1
VI
25 900 012 061 00 |straight pin 1
5 H8 X 10
26 * 999 707 285 40 |o-ring 1
51 X 4,5
27 999 113 290 41 |sealing ring -80 1
30 X 50 X 10
27 |A 999 113 290 40 |radial sealing ring 1
30 X 50 X 10
- -- END -- -
page: 006 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model

911

Year

83

MG

SG

02

Illustration

102-05

Restrictions

Update

179

10:50

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

E 930

930

930

930

930

930

930

930

E 930

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

962

983

962

983

969

969

962

983

962

03

05

04

04

03

04

05

05

06

cylinder with
see technical
GR. 1 NR 30

- nmehle -
group 5

cylinder with
nunber plate
e ] -

660- 668 G

cylinder with
nunber plate
] -
668-676 G

cylinder with
nunber plate
+ /[ ++
668-676 G

cylinder with
nunber plate
+ [ ++
676-684 G

cylinder with
nunber plate

616-624 G

cylinder with
nunber plate
+ /[ ++
624-632 G

- mahle -
group 6

cylinder with
nunber plate
] -

660- 668 G

cylinder with
nunber plate
o] -
668-676 G

cylinder with
nunber plate
+ /[ ++
668-676 G

pi st ons
information

pi st ons

pi stons

pi st ons

pi st ons

pi stons

pi st ons

pi st ons

pi stons

pi st ons

-80

81-

-80

81-

-80

81-

-80

SC

SC

SC

SC

TURBO

TURBO

SC

SC

SC

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 FPOFRSCES PET ORISR
911 83 1 02 102-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1 930 103 983 06 |[cylinder with pistons 81- 6 |SC 2 [ 930 103 963 00 |set of piston rings - 80 6 |SC
nunmber plate
+ [ ++ 2 [* 930 103 986 00 |set of piston rings 81- 6 |SC
676-684 G
2 [* 930 103 968 00 |set of piston rings 6 | TURBO
1 930 103 969 05 |[cylinder with pistons 6 |TURBO
nunber plate pi ston rings
- - ( SCHM DT)
616-624 G set
for
1 930 103 969 06 |cylinder with pistons 6 |[TURBO 1
nunber plate pi ston
+ |/ ++
624-632 G 2 [ 930 103 967 00 |set of piston rings - 80 6 |SC
- SCHM DT - 3 [E 930 103 375 00 |piston pin -79 6
group 5 ( MAHLE)
1 |A 930 103 966 04 |cylinder with pistons -79 6 |SC 3 |E 930 103 403 01 |piston pin -79 6
wi t hout mark ( SCHM DT)
1 [E 930 103 966 03 |cylinder with pistons -80 6 |SC 3 |E 930 103 388 00 |piston pin -79 6 |TURBO
nunber plate ( MAHLE)
I
695-703 G 4 N 012 278 1 snap ring 12 |SC
C 22
1 930 103 966 04 |cylinder with pistons -80 6 |SC
nunber plate 4 900 908 019 00 |ring 12 |TURBO
+ [ ++ C 23
703-711 G
5 [ 930 104 194 02 |gasket 6
- SCHM DT - 0,25 MM
group 6
5 930 104 194 01 |cylinder base gasket 6 |M 930. 10
1 930 103 966 02 |[cylinder with pistons -79 6 |SC oversize 0,50 mMm
wi t hout mark
6 [* 930 104 317 00 |ce-seal ring 6 |SC
1 930 103 966 05 |cylinder with pistons -80 6 |SC
nunber plate - -- END --
I
695-703 G
1 930 103 966 06 |[cylinder with pistons - 80 6 |SC
nunber plate
+ |/ ++
703-711 G
pi ston rings
( MAHLE)
set
for
1
pi ston
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model

911

Year

83

MG

SG

Illustration

103-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:50

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

(1)

(1)

A 930 104 019 05

>

930 104 029 08

930 104 043 09

930 104 019 08

930 104 043 09

cylinder head

cylinder head
wi t hout val ves

cylinder head
wi t hout val ves

cylinder head
with val ves

cylinder head
with val ves

cylinder head
with val ves

930 104 321 50 |valve guide

1st oversize

ready for installation

ready for installation

ready for installation

930 104 331 50 |valve seat ring

for
i nt ake
oversi ze

930 104 335 59 |valve seat ring

for
exhaust
oversize
44 $

M 639 0704 >>
M >> 639 4180
M 639 9065 >>

M >>

639 9215

A 930 104 335 56 |valve seat ring

for
exhaust
oversi ze
46 $

930 104 335 56 |valve seat ring

for
exhaust
oversi ze
46 $

999 062 006 02 |stud

BM 8 X 20

-80

-79

12

12

SC

TURBO

SC

SC

TURBO

SC

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 03 103-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5 999 062 220 02 (stud 12 |SC
BM 8 X 20
5 999 062 239 02 (stud 12 |TURBO
BM 8 X 30
6 999 062 009 02 |stud 12 |SC
BM 8 X 28
6 999 062 178 02 |stud 12 |TURBO
BM 8 X 120
7 999 062 041 02 |stud 24
BM 8 X 50
8 999 012 006 00 |(straight pin 12
9 930 105 409 13 |intake valve 6 |SC
9 930 105 409 13 |intake valve 6 |SC
9 964 105 409 06 |i ntake valve 6 |TURBO
10 930 105 419 08 |exhaust valve 6 |SC
10 930 105 419 51 |exhaust valve 6 |SC
10 930 105 419 50 |exhaust valve 6 | TURBO
11 930 105 461 00 |washer X
11 930 105 461 00 |washer X
12 901 105 463 00 |ring 12
13 901 105 901 50 |set of valve springs 12
14 901 105 421 03 |concave washer 12
15 901 105 417 00 |collet 24
16 999 031 091 01 |washer 24
17 901 104 382 02 |cylinder head nut 24
17 901 104 382 02 |cylinder head nut 24
18 928 104 193 12 |val ve stem seal 12
- 000 043 204 48 |sleeve X
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model

911

Year

83

MG

SG

Illustration

103-05

Restrictions

Update

179

10:50

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

930

930

999

999

999

999

999

999

930

930

930

999

930

930

105

105

062

062

062

062

062

062

105

105

105

062

105

105

061

062

102

046

052

255

255

041

193

063

063

010

064

064

02

01

02

02

02

02

02

02

00

01

08

02

01

10

canshaft housing

chain case
chain case
chain case

st ud
BM 6 X 22

stud
BM 8 X 65

stud
BM 8 X 42

stud
BM 8 X 60

stud
BM 8 X 60

stud
BM 8 X 50

gasket

cover
M
M
M
M

cover

M 63D 4070
M 64D 3717
M 63D 8155
M 67D 0712

st ud
BM 8 X 35

cover

>> 63D 4069
>> 64D 3716
>> 63D 8154
>> 67D 0711

>>
>>
>>
>>

>> 63D 4069
>> 64D 3716
>> 63D 8154
>> 67D 0711

>> 63D 4069
>> 64D 3716
>> 63D 8154
>> 67D 0711

/L

IR

/L

/L

IR

/L

/L

IR

IR

19

SC

TURBO

SC

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 1 03 103-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 900 123 007 30 |(sealing ring 1 15 999 062 010 02 |stud 22
BM 8 X 35
- N 016 155 3 screw plug 1
- 930 105 362 00 |oil splash tube 2
7 930 105 064 10 |cover /IR 1
M 63D 4070 >> - 901 105 379 00 |plug 4
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >> 16 930 105 161 00 |cover 2
M 67D 0712 >>
17 901 105 115 03 |cover 2
7 930 105 064 10 |cover /IR 1 |TURBO
use al so: 18 930 105 194 00 |gasket 2
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716 19 930 105 116 00 |cover 2
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711 19 930 105 116 01 |cover /L 1 |TURBO
- 900 123 007 30 |(sealing ring 1 20 |A 930 105 195 01 |gasket 2
- N 016 155 3 screw plug 1 20 930 105 195 02 |gasket 2
7 930 105 064 10 |cover /R 80- 1|sC 21 900 031 014 30 |washer 40
M 63D 4070 >> 8,4
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >> 22 900 084 004 02 |hexagon nut 40
M 67D 0712 >> M 8
8 930 105 191 03 |gasket /L 1 23 N 012 241 8 spring washer 40
B 8 X 15
9 930 105 192 01 |gasket /IR 1
24 901 111 271 00 |nut 6
10 900 036 008 02 |cover 2
15 25 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 34
M 8
11 900 031 011 30 |washer 19
6,4 26 901 105 374 00 |screw plug 2
- N 012 241 8 spring washer 3 |SC 27 901 105 361 01 |internedi ate piece 2
B 8
28 900 123 005 00 |sealing ring 8
- 900 031 014 30 |washer 2 |TURBO A 12 X 16
8,4
29 999 134 018 02 |banjo bolt 2
12 900 910 012 02 |l ock nut 19 A6
M 6
30 911 617 117 00 |tenperature switch 1
- 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 3
M 8 31 900 123 007 70 |sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
13 930 105 021 00 |canshaft housing 2
- -- END --
14 999 062 009 02 |stud 12
BM 8 X 28
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 03 103-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
val ve control
left
1 |A 901 105 529 00 |tinming chain 1
1 993 105 529 00 |tim ng chain 1
1 JA 911 105 529 50 |tim ng chain 1
with
connecting |ink
1 911 105 529 50 |timing chain 1
with
connecting link
1A| 901 105 530 00 |connecting |ink 1
2 911 105 222 06 |guide piece 3
3 901 105 226 03 |bolt 4
4 * 900 123 066 30 |sealing ring 4
A 10 X 16
5 [E 901 105 505 02 |chain wheel support -79 1
M >> 640 0450
M >> 630 8135
M >> 630 1091
M >> 630 9033
M >> 670 0106
M >> 689 1301
M >> 689 0684
M >> 670 8023
5 930 105 509 00 |chain wheel support 80- 1
M 640 0451 >>
M 630 8136 >>
M 630 1092 >>
M 630 9034 >>
M 670 0107 >>
M 689 1302 >>
M 689 0685 >>
M 670 8024 >>
6 901 105 055 00 |sprocket 1
7 901 105 056 01 |bolt 1
8 900 197 010 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
3 X 22
9 N 012 415 1 circlip 1
15 X 1
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 03 103-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
10 |A 930 105 049 00 |chain adjuster 1 21 ¢ - o-ring 1
M >> 640 0450 CR 20,3 - 2,4
M >> 630 8135
M >> 630 1091 22 * 930 105 535 01 |conpression spring 1
M >> 630 9033
M >> 670 0106 23 930 105 568 00 |concave washer 1
M >> 689 1301
M >> 689 0684 24 ¢ - snap ring 1
M >> 670 8023 28
10 930 105 053 00 |chain adjuster 1 25 930 105 573 00 |bl eeder screw 1
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716 26 * - sealing ring 1
M >> 63D 8154 6 X 10
M >> 67D 0711
27 N 012 241 8 spring washer 1
(10) 930 105 058 03 |[chain adjuster 1 B 8 X 15
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >> 28 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 63D 8155 >> M 8
M 67D 0712 >>
29 * 930 105 197 05 |gasket 1|SC
- ¥ 930 105 911 00 (chain adjuster -83 1
1 set 29 * 930 105 197 03 |gasket 1 |TURBO
for subsequent installat.
30 * 999 701 468 40 |round seal 1
10A| 930 105 513 00 |spacer sl eeve 1 67,5 X 75,4 X 4
see technical information
GRUPPE 1 NR. 29A 31 930 105 196 00 |cover 1
11 930 105 559 00 (piston 1 32 N 012 226 5 spring washer 3
B 6
12 - intermedi ate piece 1
33 900 075 341 02 |screw 3
13 - o-ring 1 M6 X 25
OR 10-1
34 901 105 562 00 |thrust washer 1
14 ¢ - gui de 1
35 901 105 561 00 |shim X
15 [ - bal | 1
36 901 105 583 01 |flange 1
15/ A} - conpressi on spring 1
37 N 012 708 2 woodr uf f key 1
16 - spring guide 1 4 X5
17 916 105 534 00 |conpression spring 1 38 901 105 546 02 |sprocket 1
I
18 - snap ring 1
16 39 900 243 001 00 |straight pin 1
6 H8 X 14
19 930 105 557 00 (piston 1
40 [E 900 028 021 01 |spring washer -81 1
20 * - o-ring 1
CR 8,3 - 2,4
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 03 103-10 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
40 900 028 021 02 |spring washer -81 1

B 30
40A| 993 105 163 50 |washer 82- 1
41 901 105 172 00 |nut -81 1
41A| 900 082 072 01 |hexagon-head bolt 82- 1

M 12 X 1,5 X 50
42 930 105 147 08 |canshaft -81 1|sC
42 930 105 147 10 |canshaft 1|sC
42 930 105 143 00 |camshaft -81 1 |TURBO
42 930 105 143 03 |camshaft 1 |TURBO
42 930 105 143 03 |canshaft 1 |TURBO
43 900 095 017 01 |roll pin SPM 2 |sC
43 900 095 017 01 |roll pin SPM 2 |sC

5 X 24
44 901 105 342 04 |rocker shaft 12
45 999 067 008 00 |pan-head screw 12
46 901 105 344 02 |bush 12
47 901 105 376 02 |nut 12
48 930 105 043 00 |rocker arm -82 12
48 930 105 043 00 |rocker arm 12
49 901 105 370 02 |adjusting screw 12
50 999 034 005 00 |hexagon nut 12

- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 1 03 103-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
val ve control
ri ght
1 |A 901 105 529 00 |tinming chain 1
1 993 105 529 00 |tim ng chain 1
1 JA 911 105 529 50 |tim ng chain 1
with
connecting |ink
1 911 105 529 50 |timing chain 1
with
connecting link
1A| 901 105 530 00 |connecting |ink 1
I E—
Mo EPR
49 48 45 44143b  43a 2 | 911 105 222 05 |guide piece 1
2 911 105 222 06 |guide piece 2
3 901 105 226 03 |bolt 4
4 * 900 123 066 30 |sealing ring 4
A 10 X 16
5 901 105 506 02 |chain wheel support -79 1
M >> 640 0450
‘ M >> 630 8135
48 ;,;;f«r M >> 630 1091
49 ‘ @ M >> 630 9033
4, M >> 670 0106
9 M >> 689 1301
6 M >> 689 0684
M >> 670 8023
187£ 5 930 105 510 00 |chain wheel support 80- 1
M 640 0451 >>
M 630 8136 >>
11 — ’ M 630 1092 >>
M 630 9034 >>
13— — M 670 0107 >>
M 689 1302 >>
]]_'527% M 689 0685 >>
M 670 8024 >>
15a—8&
14—% 6 901 105 055 00 |sprocket 1
1772 L 7 | 901 105 056 01 |bolt 1
8 900 197 010 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
16~@ 3 X 22

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 03 103-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 N 012 415 1 circlip 1 20 - o-ring 1
15 X 1 CR 8,3 - 2,4
10 |A 930 105 049 00 |chain adjuster 1 21 - o-ring 1
M >> 640 0450 CR 20,3 - 2,4
M >> 630 8135
M >> 630 1091 22 930 105 535 01 |conpression spring 1
M >> 630 9033
M >> 670 0106 23 930 105 568 00 |concave washer 1
M >> 689 1301
M >> 689 0684 24 - snap ring 1
M >> 670 8023 28
10 930 105 053 00 ([chain adjuster 1 25 930 105 573 00 |bl eeder screw 1
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716 26 - sealing ring 1
M >> 63D 8154 A 6,5 X9,5
M >> 67D 0711
27 N 012 241 8 spring washer 1
(10) 930 105 058 03 |chain adjuster 1 B 8 X 15
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >> 28 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 63D 8155 >> M 8
M 67D 0712 >>
29 ¥ 930 105 197 05 |gasket 1|SC
- [F 930 105 912 00 |(chain adjuster -83 1
1 set 29 * 930 105 197 03 |gasket 1 |TURBO
for subsequent installat.
30 ¥ 999 701 468 40 |round seal 1
10A| 930 105 513 00 |spacer sl eeve 1 67,5 X 75,4 X 4
see technical information
GRUPPE 1 NR. 29A 31 930 105 196 00 |cover 1
11 930 105 559 00 (piston 1 32 N 012 226 5 spring washer 3
B 6
12 F - intermedi ate piece 1
33 900 075 341 02 |screw 3
13 - o-ring 1 M6 X 25
OR 10 - 1
34 901 105 562 00 |thrust washer 1
14 - gui de 1
35 901 105 561 00 |shim X
15 [ - bal | 1
36 901 105 583 01 |flange 1
15/ AF - conpressi on spring 1
37 N 012 708 2 woodr uf f key 1
16 - spring guide 1 4 X5
17 916 105 534 00 |conpression spring 1 38 901 105 546 02 |sprocket 1
I
18 - snap ring 1
16 39 900 243 001 00 |straight pin 1
6 H8 X 14
19 930 105 557 00 |piston 1
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 03 103-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
40 900 028 021 02 |spring washer -81 1
B 30
40A| 993 105 163 50 |washer 82- 1
41 901 105 172 00 |nut -81 1
41A| 900 082 072 01 |hexagon-head bolt 82- 1
M 12 X 1,5 X 50
42 930 105 148 08 |canshaft -81 1|sC
42 930 105 148 10 |canshaft 1]|sC
42 930 105 142 00 |canshaft -81 1 |TURBO
42 930 105 142 03 |canshaft 1 |TURBO
42 930 105 142 03 |canshaft 1 |TURBO
43 930 105 013 01 |internediate shaft -79 1
size 0
43 930 105 013 01 |internediate shaft 1
size 0O
43 930 105 013 11 |internedi ate shaft -79 1
size 1
43 930 105 013 11 |internedi ate shaft 1
size 1
43A| 901 105 125 04 |sprocket 2
43B| 900 118 010 00 |woodruff key 2
44 900 041 025 01 |circlip 2
36 X 1,75
45 900 041 026 01 |circlip 1
13 X1
46 916 101 137 00 |thrust bearing 2
47 901 101 135 00 |bearing 2
48 901 105 275 00 |plug 1
49 N 012 296 1 circlip 1
16 X 1
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
engi ne | ubrication
oi |l punp
see technical information
GR.1 NR. 1/85
1 A 911 107 008 01 |oil punp 1 |sC
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
1 911 107 008 05 |oil punp 1|SC
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
1 |A 930 107 008 02 |oil punp 1 |TURBO
M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
1 996 107 008 70 |oil punp 1 |TURBO
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
2 999 704 173 50 |sealing ring 2
3 999 704 172 50 |sealing ring 4
4 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 3
5 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 7
M 8
6 901 107 121 00 |connecting shaft 1 |sC
6 930 107 143 00 |connecting shaft 1 |TURBO
7 930 107 764 01 |oil filter 1
8 911 107 041 00 |oil cooler 1
9 N 012 241 8 spring washer 4
B 8 X 15
10 |A 911 107 006 20 |oil tank 1|SC
10 911 107 006 22 |oil tank 1|SC
use al so:
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 999 512 198 02 |hose clanp 1 18 |A 900 028 003 01 |spring washer 1
- 034 133 335 D |cap 1 18 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1
A6
10 930 107 006 00 |oil tank SPM 1]|sC
19 930 107 399 00 |connecting hose 1 |SC
10 930 107 006 03 |oil tank SPM 1|SC oi |l tank
use al so: air cleaner
- 944 107 091 01 |oil filler cover 1 19 930 107 395 01 |connecting hose 1 |TURBO
oi | tank
- 930 107 601 02 |adapter 1 air cleaner
- 900 104 013 02 |union nut 1 20 |A 930 107 741 11 |oil pipe 1 |SC
10 930 107 006 00 |oil tank 1 |TURBO 20 930 107 741 11 |oil pipe 1
10 930 107 006 03 |oil tank 1 21 914 201 891 00 |gasket 1
use al so:
22 |A 911 641 541 01 |tank gauge - 80 1
- 944 107 091 01 |oil filler cover 1
22 911 641 541 02 |tank gauge 1
- 930 107 601 02 |adapter 1
23 |A 900 076 027 02 |hexagon nut 5
- 900 104 013 02 |union nut 1
23 N 011 005 14 |hexagon nut 5
- 930 107 601 00 |bush 1 | TURBO( CDN) M5
( AUS)
23A| 999 659 011 50 |protection cap 1
- 900 104 015 02 |union nut 1 |TURBO( CDN)
Bl L10 (AUS) 24 900 025 003 30 |washer 5
5,3
10A| 930 107 289 00 |restrictor 81- 1
25 901 107 692 00 |washer 2
11 911 107 176 03 |screw plug 1
26 901 107 693 01 |washer 2
11 911 107 176 03 |screw plug 1
27 901 107 661 00 |washer 2
12 900 123 011 20 |sealing ring 1
A 22 X 27 28 900 151 008 02 |washer 2
B 8,4
13 930 107 731 00 |oil level dipstick -80 1
29 |A 999 090 004 02 |hexagon nut 2
13 930 107 731 01 |oil level dipstick 81- 1
29 999 090 004 02 |hexagon nut 2
14 911 107 072 02 |fuel tank cap 1 M 8
15 930 107 272 01 |sealing ring 1 30 901 501 909 20 |internediate |ayer 1
16 911 107 192 03 |gasket 1 31 AN 011 524 7 washer 1
16 911 107 192 03 |gasket 1 31 N 011 524 7 washer 1
6,4
17 901 501 930 22 |support 1
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
32 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 37 930 107 347 03 |oil hose 1
M6 X 16 M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
33 911 107 233 00 |suction hose 1]|sC M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
33 |A 930 107 233 02 |suction hose 1 |TURBO
37A| 930 107 347 02 |oil pipe 1
33 930 107 233 02 |suction hose 1 |TURBO M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
33BJA 930 107 407 03 |clip 1|sC M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
33B| 930 107 407 03 |clip 1|sC
(38)| 901 107 348 00 |breather hose /R 1
33BJA 930 107 407 03 |clip 1 |TURBO M >> 63D 4069
M >> 64D 3716
33B| 930 107 407 03 |clip 1 |TURBO M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
34 999 512 091 00 |hose clanp 2
38 930 107 348 11 |oil hose 1
35 901 107 394 00 |connecting hose 1 |sC M 63D 4070 >>
engi ne M 64D 3717 >>
oi | tank M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
(35)| 930 107 397 01 |line 1 |TURBO
for 38AlA 930 107 348 08 |oil pipe 1
bl eedi ng M 63D 4070 >>
crankcase M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
(35) 930 107 393 00 |connecting hose 1 |TURBO M 67D 0712 >>
engi ne
oi | tank 38A| 930 107 348 09 |oil pipe 7 1|SIEHE Q-1/8
M 63D 4070 >>
35A| 930 107 394 10 |connecting hose 80- 1 |sC M 64D 3717 >>
engi ne M 63D 8155 >>
oi | tank M 67D 0712 >>
35BE 930 107 394 09 |connecting hose 80- 1 |sC 39 AN 020 8251 cutting ring 2
engi ne
oi | tank 39 N 020 825 1 cutting ring 2
LL 8
35C| 930 110 267 04 |connecting piece 80- 1 |sC
40 900 104 003 02 |union nut 2
36 999 512 356 02 |hose clanp 7 ALL 8
25-40/9
41 930 207 356 00 |retaining bracket 80- 1 |sC
36 AN 024 511 2 hose cl anp 2 |TURBO
42 N 010 215 13 |hexagon-head bolt 80- 1 |sC
36 999 512 252 02 |hose clanp 2 |TURBO M6 X 15
(37) 901 107 347 01 |oil hose /L 1 43 N 011 524 7 washer 80- 1 |sC
M >> 63D 4069 6,4
M >> 64D 3716
M >> 63D 8154
M >> 67D 0711
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
44 900 123 115 30 |(sealing ring 4
A8 X 11,5
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
45 N 021 073 1 banj o bolt 2
LL 3-5
M 63D 4070 >>
M 64D 3717 >>
M 63D 8155 >>
M 67D 0712 >>
46 930 107 341 00 |support /L 1
47 930 107 342 01 |support /R 1
48 900 119 059 02 |pan-head screw 2
M4 X 10
49 999 511 174 02 |clip 2
4/ 9
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 004 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:50 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 04 104-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
3 ! ! oi |l separator 81- TURBO
MB30. 60/ 66
1 JA 930 107 321 01 |oil separator 1
1 930 107 321 01 |oil separator 1
2 930 107 323 00 |support 1
3 N 010 217 9 hexagon- head bol t 2
M 6X20
4 900 223 003 02 |washer 2
6, 4
5 930 107 391 00 |hose 1
6 AN 024 511 2 hose cl anp 6
6 999 512 252 02 |hose clanp 6
7 930 107 395 04 |hose 1
8 930 107 389 02 |hose 1
9 |A 930 110 267 00 |connecting socket 1
9 930 110 267 00 |connecting socket 1
10 930 107 389 03 |hose 1
11 900 104 015 02 |union nut 1
12 900 272 003 02 |hose clanp 1
13 999 230 068 02 |hose connection 1
14 930 107 711 00 |cap 1
15 999 512 346 00 |hose clanp 2
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 04 104-05 179
3 4 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1 2
‘ ‘ 192024 engi ne | ubrication
‘ radi ator coil
1 930 107 017 00 |regul ator housing 1
2 930 107 155 00 |regulator insert 1
3 900 123 136 30 |sealing ring 1
A 42 X 49
4 911 107 155 00 |screw plug 1
5 930 107 076 00 |piston 1
6 900 280 008 00 |conpression spring 1
7 900 123 075 30 |sealing ring 1
A 32 X 38
8 916 107 276 00 |screw plug 1
9 911 107 743 10 |oil pipe 1|SC
9 930 107 743 10 |oil pipe 1 |TURBO
10 A 911 107 730 11 |oil pipe 1
10 911 107 730 11 |oil pipe 1
11 930 207 046 01 |return pipe 1
11A| 930 207 113 00 |oil pipe 80- 1
12 930 207 045 01 |intake tube -80 1
12 930 207 045 01 |intake tube 81- 1
12A| 930 207 111 00 |oil pipe 80- 1
13 911 207 050 01 |radiator coil -79 1
13AA 930 207 053 02 |oil cooler 80- 1
see technical information
GR. 1 NR. 2/84
13B| 930 110 194 00 |bonded rubber buffer 80- 3
13C| 900 025 007 02 |washer 80- 6
8,4
13D| 900 910 022 02 |lock nut 80- 6
M 8
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 04 104-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 900 075 085 02 |hexagon-head bolt -79 1
M8 X 20
15 900 025 007 02 |washer -79 1
8,4
16 900 027 015 02 |lock ring -79 1
B 8
17 |E 911 207 051 00 (clip -79 1
18 964 207 302 00 |hose piece 2
19 911 207 237 00 |support 1
20 N 012 006 4 lock ring 4
B 6
21 911 207 303 00 |support 3
22 900 151 007 02 |washer 3
B 74
23 900 187 032 02 |tapping screw 3 |SC
BZ 6,3 X 32
23 900 187 028 02 |tapping screw 3 |TURBO
BZ 6,3 X 25
24 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
25 999 511 084 02 |clip 1
1100 2 X 22/ 15
26 999 511 080 02 |clip 1
1100 22/ 15
27 N 010 217 9 hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 20
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 04 104-10 179
SPEORTOMATIC 925 Pos Part Number Narme Renar ks Qy Model
28 2827 3‘5 3129 30 SPM
‘ ‘ ‘ oil supply
@@;{1@ for
® < @@ converter
@ QD 1 [E 905 107 006 04 |oil punp 1
2 [ 905 107 101 03 |rotor housing 1
3 900 197 017 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
30 T 4 X 14
29 4 900 302 001 00 trai ght pi 1
straig pin
31 Q\)\g 26 4M 6 X 32
25 5 905 107 901 01 |rotor set 1
‘ 6 [ 905 107 191 02 |gasket 1
7 905 107 015 04 |cover 1
8 999 062 002 02 |stud 2
BM 6 X 15
9 999 099 011 02 |union 1
AM 10- 11 ST.
18 ) e . .
17 = 10 900 123 008 30 |sealing ring 1
A 14 X 20
13 E—g
16— i
A 23 242224 11 999 136 007 02 |union 1
14*% 12 900 123 116 30 |sealing ring 1
A 12 X 15,5
13 905 107 141 03 |flat connector 1
14 905 107 142 01 |conpression spring 1
15 905 107 143 01 |slide 1
16 * 999 701 135 50 |o-ring 1
R 15 X 2,5
17 N 012 226 5 spring washer 5
B 6
18 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
19 930 105 197 05 |gasket 1
20 900 074 111 02 |hexagon- head bolt 2
M6 X 50
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 04 104-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
21 900 074 022 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 65
22 |E 925 125 038 07 |pressure pipe 1
PUWPE -
converter housing
23 |E 999 134 012 02 |banjo bolt 1
24 * 900 123 006 30 |sealing ring 2
A 12 X 18
25 |E 911 125 335 01 |oil pipe 1
order al so:
- 999 104 007 02 |union nut 1
- 999 103 001 02 |collet 1
26 925 301 117 11 |return line 1
27 900 123 101 30 |sealing ring 1
A 10
28 900 123 019 30 |(sealing ring 2
29 N 011 524 7 washer 2
30 N 010 215 13 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 15
31 N 020 607 1 clanp 2
32 905 107 173 00 |spacer rubber 2
33 999 513 002 40 |tie-wrap 2
34 |A 930 107 006 00 |oil tank 1
34 930 107 006 03 |oil tank 1
use al so:
- 944 107 091 01 |oil filler cover 1
- 930 107 601 02 |adapter 1
- 900 104 013 02 |union nut 1
35 925 301 018 00 |fastening clip 1
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 05 105-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
air cooling
— 2a
— g 1 930 106 005 00 |fan housing -79 1 |sC
M >> 639 9201
M >> 639 3868
1 930 106 006 00 |fan housing -79 1 |sC
M 639 9202 >>
M 639 3869 >>
1 930 106 006 00 |fan housing 80- 1 |sC
1 930 106 006 00 |fan housing 1 |TURBO
1A| 999 062 006 02 |stud 2
BM 8 X 20
2 964 106 251 20 |clip 1
2A AN 014 715 3 pan- head screw 1
M 8 X 45
2A| 900 067 020 02 |pan-head screw 1
M8 X 50
4 N 012 226 5 spring washer 6
B 6
5 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 6
M 6
6 930 106 011 01 |inpeller -79 1|SC
M >> 639 9201
M >> 639 3868
6 [E 930 106 012 00 |inpeller -79 1|SC
M 639 9202 >>
M 639 3869 >>
6 [E 930 106 012 00 |inpeller 1|SC
6 [E 930 106 012 00 |inpeller 1 |TURBO
6 [E 930 106 012 00 |inpeller 1 |TURBO
7 930 106 564 00 |shim X
8 911 106 208 00 |pulley 1|SC
8 930 106 209 02 |pulley half 1 |TURBO
9 [ 901 603 428 00 |tensioning cap -81 1
9 911 603 428 01 |tensioning cap 82- 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 05 105-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
10 |A 911 106 033 03 |hub extension 1 |sC
10 |A 930 106 033 00 |hub extension 1 |TURBO
10 |A 911 106 033 04 |hub extension 1
10 [E 911 106 033 05 |hub extension 1
11 [E 901 603 905 00 |hexagon nut -81 1
M16 X 1
11 928 603 904 00 |set of fastening parts 82- 1
M17 X 1,5
12 999 192 097 50 |narrow v-belt -79 1 |sC
9,5 X 725
M >> 639 9201
M >> 639 3868
12 999 192 176 50 |narrow v-belt -79 1 |sC
9,5 X 710
M 639 9202 >>
M 639 3869 >>
12 999 192 176 50 |narrow v-belt 80- 1 |sSC
9,5 X 710
12 999 192 176 50 |narrow v-belt 1 |TURBO
9,5 X 710
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 05 105-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
air duct
1 |A 930 106 041 00 |air duct -78 1|SC
red
1 PCG 106 041 04 |air duct 1 |sC
red
1 |A 930 106 041 12 |air duct -78 1 |TURBO
red
1 930 106 041 13 |air duct 1 |TURBO
red
2 999 507 003 02 |speed nut 5
B 6,3
3 911 106 406 00 |air duct 1
4 930 106 326 01 |hot air socket 1|SC
(4) | 930 106 321 01 |hot air socket 1 |TURBO
8 5 911 106 327 00 |hot air socket 1 |TURBO
6 911 106 036 01 |cover plate 1 |SC
(6)| 911 106 036 00 |cover plate 1 |TURBO
7 911 106 827 00 |closing plate 1 |TURBO
8 911 106 331 00 |support 1 |TURBO
9 999 703 092 40 |plug 1
9 X 18,5/14
10 999 075 039 02 |screw 10
M6 X 12
10 999 143 004 08 |l ocking screw 8
M6 X 12
10 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
| !"/ M6 X 16
@Q@ 10 900 075 014 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
‘ M6 X 18
11 @ 11 | N 011 524 7 |washer 8
\ | 6.4
6 10 7 11 10 11 999 025 108 02 |washer 15
6,4 X 14
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 05 105-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
11 N 011 666 7 washer 2
B 6,4
11 |[E 999 025 070 02 |washer 2
6,1
12 900 187 015 02 |tapping screw 4
B 6,3 X 16
12 900 187 027 02 |hexagon-head tapping screw 1 |TURBO
BZ 6,3 X 23
13 999 511 069 02 |clanp 1|sC
16 N 011 524 7 washer 2
A 6,4
17 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 PORSEHE PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 05 105-10 179

Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

air duct
engi ne cover

1 930 106 705 01 |engine cover 1 |TURBO
2 930 106 707 01 |engine cover 1 |TURBO
3 901 106 081 04 |engine cover 1 |sC
3 |E 905 106 081 04 |engi ne cover SPM 1 |SC
4 911 106 802 00 |engine cover 1 |SC
4 930 106 805 00 |engine cover 1 |TURBO
5 |A 901 106 083 00 |engine cover 1 |sC
5 911 106 083 01 |engine cover 1 |sC
use al so:

999 703 224 40

5A| 999 703 224 40 |cap 1|sC
$ 20,5
6 930 106 703 01 |engine cover 1 |TURBO
7 901 106 084 00 |engine cover 1
7 930 106 084 00 |engine cover -79 1 |SC(CALIF)(J)
7 930 106 084 00 |engine cover 1 |TURBO
7 |A 930 106 084 03 |engi ne cover 81- 1 |TURBO
7 930 106 084 03 |engine cover 81- 1 |TURBO

together wth
oil separator

7A| 999 702 114 50 |grommet 81- 1 |TURBO

8 911 106 853 00 |cover 1 |sC

8 901 106 825 00 |cover 1 |TURBO

9 901 106 826 00 |cover 1|sC

9 |A 930 106 826 01 |cover 1 |TURBO

9 930 106 826 01 |cover 1 |TURBO
10 [E 911 106 085 04 |engi ne cover 78 1 |sC

10 911 106 085 05 |engine cover -79 1|SC M 399

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 05 105-10 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
10 930 106 085 02 |engi ne cover 79- 1 |sC
10 [E 930 106 085 04 |engi ne cover 80- 1 |SC M 559
10 930 106 851 05 |engine cover 1 |TURBO
10 930 106 851 07 |engi ne cover 1 |TURBO M 559
11 999 075 039 02 |screw 39

M6 X 12
12 N 011 524 7 |washer 41

6,4
13 N 010 208 5 hexagon- head bolt 2 |TURBO

M6 X 8
14 930 106 023 00 |baffle plate 4 |SC
14 930 106 023 01 |baffle plate 4 |TURBO
15 930 106 221 00 |baffle plate 2 |sC
15 930 106 221 01 |baffle plate 2 |TURBO
16 930 106 222 00 |baffle plate 2 |sC
16 930 106 222 01 |baffle plate 2 |TURBO
17 930 106 228 00 |l eaf spring 6
18 930 106 301 00 |cover plate 2 |SC
19 930 106 852 01 |cover 1 |TURBO
20 930 106 175 00 |rubber sleeve 1 |TURBO

21,5 $
21 930 106 176 00 |rubber sleeve 1 |TURBO

34 $

- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 06 106-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
air cleaner 911 SC
1 911 110 420 06 |intake pipe 1
cylinder 1
2 911 110 470 06 |intake pipe 1
cylinder 2
3 911 110 480 06 |intake pipe 1
cyl. 3
3A| 999 062 006 02 |stud 2
BM 8 X 20
4 911 110 440 06 |intake pipe 1
cyl. 4
5 911 110 450 06 |intake pipe 1
cylinder 5
6 911 110 490 06 |intake pipe -79 1
cyl. 6
6 911 110 420 06 |intake pipe 80- 1
cyl. 6
7 F 930 110 197 12 |gasket 6
8 [E 999 084 601 02 |l ock nut 12
M 8
9 |A 911 110 106 13 |housing - 80 1
9 911 110 906 00 |housing 1
9 |A 911 110 106 19 |housing 81- 1
9 911 110 906 00 |housing 1
9A| 930 110 299 00 |plug 1
10 928 110 158 01 |rubber sleeve 6
11 999 512 230 02 |hose clanp 12
S 51/9
12 |A 900 025 007 02 |washer 12
12 900 025 007 02 |washer 12
A 8,4
13 911 110 185 02 |filter element 1
19 20 2324
14 |E 930 110 184 00 |cover 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 06 106-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 930 110 365 00 |restraining strap 2 33 911 125 341 01 |union /LL SPM 1
16 911 110 356 01 |support 2 33 911 125 341 02 |union /LL 1
M >> 640 2869
17 900 143 126 02 |tapping screw 2 M >> 630 8274
18 911 110 133 02 |strut 1 33 930 110 357 00 |union 80- 1
M 640 2870 >>
19 |E 911 110 269 00 |strut -80 1 M 630 8275 >>
19 911 110 132 00 |strut 81- 1 33 905 116 725 00 |check valve / RL 1
20 911 110 154 00 |bonded rubber buffer 2 34 930 110 267 00 |connecting socket /LL 1
21 900 025 007 02 |washer 1 - |A 999 239 018 40 |hose *
A 8,4
- 999 181 022 51 |hose *
22 900 151 008 02 |washer 2 12 X 19
B 8,4
35 - 220 MM -79 1
23 N 012 241 8 spring washer 5
B 8 35 - 110 WM 80- 1
24 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 4 36 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp /LL 2
M 8
37 999 511 115 02 |clip 80 1
25 AN 010 239 11 |hexagon-head bolt 1
38 930 110 374 01 |retaining bracket 81- 1
- N 010 239 11 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 18 39 930 110 361 00 |support 81- 1
26 * 911 110 394 02 |gasket 1 40 N 014 117 9 oval - head screw 81- 1
M4 X 16
27 999 511 111 02 |clip 80- 1
41 N 011 522 14 |washer 81- 1
27AA N 012 226 5 spring washer 80- 1 A 4,3
27A| N 012 226 5 spring washer 1 -- END --
B 6
27B| 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 80- 1
M6 X 12
28 |E 911 108 291 00 |plug 1
29 911 110 886 03 |sleeve 6
30 999 701 446 40 |o-ring 6
31 900 124 002 02 |screw plug 1
AM 14 X 1,5
32 900 123 007 70 |sealing ring 1
A 14-18
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:51 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 06 106-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
air cleaner TURBO
1 930 110 020 01 |air cleaner 1
2 930 110 122 00 |sealing ring 1
- 930 110 121 02 |support ring 1
3 930 110 436 01 |spacer sleeve 2
4 900 074 023 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
5 AN 011 524 7 washer 2
5 N 011 524 7 washer 2
6,4
12 . .
6 930 110 185 02 |air cleaner cartridge 1
7 |A 930 110 331 03 |support 1
7 930 110 331 03 |support 1
8 999 084 423 02 |lock nut 1
9 |A 900 025 007 02 |washer 2
9 900 025 007 02 |washer 2
8,4
10 AN 012 241 8 spring washer 2
10 N 012 241 8 spring washer 2
B 8
11 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 8
12 911 106 415 01 |pipe 1|M 026
13 999 591 369 02 |l ocking washer 1M 026
14 911 106 415 01 |pipe 1|M 026
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:52 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 06 106-10 179
28457 Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Model
29 —@@I | SPM
& vacuum system
for
clutch rel ease
1 911 110 234 00 |bracket 1
2 901 423 253 00 |bearing sleeve 2
3 911 125 027 01 |disc cam 1
4 900 089 011 02 |washer 1
4
5 AN 012 224 3 spring washer 1
5 N 012 224 3 spring washer 1
B 4
6 900 067 080 02 |pan-head screw 1
M4 X 10
7 [E 911 110 110 00 |lever 1
8 [E 911 110 060 01 |Ilever 1
9 AN 012 241 8 spring washer 1
9 N 012 241 8 spring washer 1
B 8
10 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 8
11 905 116 725 00 |check val ve / RL 1
(11) | 911 125 341 01 |union /LL 1
12 900 123 007 70 |sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
14 911 125 331 01 |support 1
15 N 012 241 8 spring washer 3
B 8
16 N 014 707 2 pan- head screw 3
M8 X 15
17 905 108 370 02 |control valve 1
18 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M6 X 12

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:52 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 06 106-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
19 N 012 226 5 spring washer 3
B 6
20 911 125 703 00 |vacuum hose 1
12 X 3,5
550 MM
21 [E 999 181 282 50 |vacuum hose 1
360 MM
22 |A 911 125 703 02 |vacuum hose /LL 1
22 999 181 022 51 |hose 1
130 WM
23 |A 911 125 703 01 |vacuum hose 1
23 999 181 022 51 |hose 1
220 WM
24 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 4
25 AN 023 565 3 hose cl anp 2
25 N 023 565 3 hose cl anp 2
S 21/9 ZY. VERZ.
26 911 116 033 00 |vacuum tank 1
27 |[E 901 504 853 20 |bearing 2
28 |A 900 027 014 01 |lock ring 8
28 N 012 006 4 lock ring 8
B 6
29 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 8
M 6
30 999 702 064 50 |rubber sleeve 1
31 911 125 342 00 |y-piece /LL 1
--- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:52 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 o7 107-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
m xture control unit 911 SC
1 p 911 110 967 00 |fuel distributor 1 |MP30.03/09
MB30. 13/ 19
1 > 911 110 977 00 |fuel distributor 1 Md30. 10
1A| 930 110 629 00 |screw socket 81- 8
\ 1BJA 900 123 050 30 |sealing ring 81- 8
1B| 900 123 115 30 |sealing ring 81- 8
- A8 X 11,5
5 1C| 900 283 001 02 |connection piece 81- 2
6
1D| 900 123 116 30 |sealing ring 81- 2
7 A 12 X 15,5
8
9 2 911 110 965 00 |mmss air flow 1 |MP30.03/09
2 MB30. 13/ 19
|10
1 2 911 110 975 00 |mmss air flow 1 Md30. 10
12 3 911 110 932 00 |sealing ring 1
E 4 911 110 933 00 |pan-head screw 3
M5 X 50
5 |A 911 110 947 02 |stop 1
st op
5 911 110 947 02 |set 1
st op
6 911 110 929 00 |safety contact 1
7 911 110 945 00 |lock nut 2
8 911 110 939 00 |control Ilever 1
9 911 110 943 00 |air flow sensor plate 1
10 911 110 950 00 |hexagon nut 1
11 911 110 949 00 |adjusting screw 1
12 AN 012 226 5 spring washer 1
12 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1
A6
13 911 110 944 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:52 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE

911 83 1 07 107-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 911 110 934 00 |plug 1
15 |A 928 110 920 01 |parts kit -80 1
15 928 110 920 01 |parts kit 1

- - END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:52 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 o7 107-05 179
3 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
m xture control unit TURBO
1 p 930 110 909 00 |fuel distributor 1
2 930 110 907 00 |mmss air flow 1
3 900 146 045 02 |oval -head screw 3
AM 5 X 45
4 911 110 936 01 |gasket 1
5 911 110 961 00 |stop 1
6 911 110 929 00 |safety contact 1
7 911 110 945 00 |l ock nut 1
8 911 110 944 01 |hexagon-head bolt 1
9 911 110 960 00 |support washer 1
10 911 110 943 01 |air flow sensor plate 1
11 911 110 959 00 |control Ilever 1
12 930 110 910 02 |adjusting key 1
13 930 110 911 00 |gasket 1
14 N 012 005 3 I ock ring 2
B 5
15 N 014 128 13 |oval -head screw 2
AM5 X 8
16 |A 928 110 920 01 |parts kit -80 1
16 928 110 920 01 |parts kit 1
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 1 o7 107-10 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
k-jetronic 911 SC
MB30. 03/ 04
MB30. 05/ 06
MB30. 09/ 10
MB30. 13/ 15
MB30. 19
1 900 067 089 02 |pan-head screw 6
M6 X 25
2 911 110 364 00 |conpression spring 6
3 900 031 011 02 |washer 6
6,4
4 930 110 248 01 |throttle housing -79 1
63 $
4 930 110 248 01 |throttle housing -78 1 (D)
63 $
4 930 110 248 02 |throttle housing -80 1
63 $
4 930 110 248 02 |throttle housing 79- 80 1 |(D)
63 $
4 |A 930 110 248 11 |throttle housing 81- 1
63 $
4 930 110 248 11 |throttle housing 81- 1
63 $
- 930 110 292 00 |plug -80 1
4A| 900 067 013 02 |pan-head screw 4
M6 X 35
4B N 011 524 7 washer 4
5 930 110 497 00 |tension spring 1
5AE 911 110 918 01 |support -80 1
for
throttle housing
5A| 911 110 918 02 |support 81- 1
for
throttle housing
930 110 248 04
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 07 107-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5A| 911 110 918 03 |support 81- 1 - 999 181 709 50 |hose *
for 8 X 14
throttle housing
930 110 248 11 16 - 40 MM 1
6 [* 999 701 124 40 |o-ring 1 17 930 110 273 02 |reducing socket 1
67,5 X 4
- 930 110 292 00 |plug 1
7 911 110 220 00 |vacuumlimter 1
17A| 911 606 106 01 |thernp valve 78 1
8 911 110 591 00 |spacer sleeve 1
17A| 911 606 106 01 |thernp valve 79- 1
9 N 010 220 3 hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 28 17B| 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 12
10 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1
B 6 18 930 110 358 05 |air box 1
- N 020 359 1 hose * 19 999 512 303 02 |hose clanp 1
9 X 2,5 S 131/9
11 - 190 WM 1 20 999 512 302 02 |hose clanp 1
S 85/9
11A - 110 MM 1
21 911 110 225 01 |injector valve 6
12 N 023 577 2 hose cl anp 4
A9 X 14 22 ¥ 999 701 423 40 |o-ring 6
- 999 239 020 40 |hose 80- * 23 911 110 093 11 |injection line -80 3
3,2 X7 cylinder 1
red cylinder 2
930 MM 1 cyl. 3
12B| 999 651 154 40 |cable tie 81- 1 23 911 110 093 12 |injection line - 80 3
cyl. 4
- AN 020 353 5 hose * cylinder 5
cyl. 6
- N 020 353 5 hose *
3,5 X 2 (23) | 930 110 485 00 |injection line 81- 1
cylinder 1
13 - 245 MM 1
(23) | 930 110 486 00 |injection line 81- 1
13A - 30 WM 1 cylinder 2
13B - 370 WM 2 (23) | 930 110 487 00 |injection line 81- 1
cyl. 3
13C - 330 WM 1
(23) E 930 110 488 00 |injection line 81- 1
14 999 137 004 40 |t-socket 1 cyl. 4
15 N 023 577 2 hose cl anp 1 (23) |A 930 110 489 02 |injection line 81- 1
A9 X 14 cylinder 5
frm page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 1 07 107-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(23) 930 110 489 02 |injection line 81- 1 37 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
cylinder 5 A6
(23) 930 110 490 00 |injection line 81- 1 38 AN 014 740 2 pan- head screw 2
cyl. 6
36 N 014 740 2 pan- head screw 2
23A| 928 110 149 00 |term nal 81- 2 M6 X 16
23B| 928 110 150 00 |term nal 81- 3 39 911 110 273 00 |additional air valve -80 1
23C| 928 110 150 01 |term nal 81- 1 39 911 110 273 01 |additional air valve 81- 1
24 900 123 115 30 |sealing ring 8 40 911 110 274 01 |support 1
A8 X 11,5
40A| 930 110 355 01 |retaining bracket 80- 1
25 911 110 899 00 |banjo bolt 6
41 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
26 911 110 238 00 |bracket -80 1 B 6
27 999 511 097 02 |clip 1 42 A N 010 210 13 |hexagon-head bolt 2
28 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1 42 N 010 210 13 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12 M6 X 10
29 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1 43 911 110 276 02 |hose line 1
B 6
44 N 024 162 1 hose cl anp 4
30 911 606 107 01 |start valve 1 S 25/9
31 999 701 395 50 |o-ring 1 45 N 024 141 2 hose cl anp 2
7-2 B 9 X 31 zY
32 911 110 264 00 |internediate piece 1 46 911 110 277 01 |pipeline 1
33 999 701 210 40 |o-ring 1 a7 911 110 286 00 |connecting pipe 1
OR 20-2,5
47A| 930 107 286 00 |connecting pipe -81 1
34 900 067 150 02 |pan-head screw 2
M5 X 32 47B| 901 107 729 00 |backfire grid -81 1
35 900 028 007 02 |spring washer 2 48 999 512 045 02 |hose clanp 1
S 22/9
35 N 012 222 4 spring washer 2
B 5 49 911 110 160 01 |screw socket -80 1
36 911 606 102 01 |auxiliary air regulator -82 1 50 |A 900 123 050 30 |sealing ring 1
36 911 606 102 10 |auxiliary air regul ator 83- 1 |MB30. 10 50 900 123 115 30 |sealing ring 1
36 911 606 102 10 |auxiliary air regul ator 83- 1 |M230. 10 51 930 110 502 00 |fuel Iine - 80 1
37 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2 (51) 930 110 494 00 |fuel Iline 81- 1
52 900 915 004 02 |connection piece 1
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 07 107-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
53 900 123 144 30 |sealing ring 1 62E| N 014 117 9 oval - head screw 81- 1
A 10 X 13,5 M4 X 16
54 911 606 105 09 |warm up val ve 78 1 62F| N 011 522 14 |washer 81- 1
A 4,3
54 911 606 105 09 |warmup valve 79/ 80 1
63 930 110 570 00 |fuel line -80 1
54 911 606 105 09 |warmup val ve 1
(63) | 930 110 491 00 |fuel line 81- 1
55 N 044 703 3 pan- head screw 2
64 911 110 234 00 |bracket 1
55 N 044 703 3 pan- head screw 2
M6 X 45 64A| 901 110 236 00 |spacer tube 1
56 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2 65 901 423 253 00 |bearing sleeve 2
56 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2 66 [E 911 110 060 01 |l ever 1
A6
67 |A 900 031 001 02 |washer 1
57 N 020 704 2 connection piece 2
67 900 025 007 02 |washer 1
57 N 020 704 2 connection piece 2 8,4
58 900 123 116 30 (sealing ring 2 68 [E 911 110 110 00 |l ever 1
A 12 X 15,5
69 N 012 241 8 spring washer 4
59 911 110 899 00 |banjo bolt -80 3
70 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 4
59A| 930 110 629 00 |screw socket 81- 1
72 |A 911 110 077 03 |pull rod 1
59B| 930 110 429 00 |screw socket -80 1
72 911 110 077 01 |pull rod 1
60 900 123 115 30 |(sealing ring 6
A8 X 11,5 73 911 110 165 02 |tension spring 1
61 930 110 513 00 |fuel line -80 1 - -- END --
(61) | 930 110 495 00 |fuel line 81- 1
62 930 110 514 00 |fuel line -80 1
(62) | 930 110 498 00 |[fuel line 81- 1
62A| 930 110 374 00 |retaining bracket 81- 1
62B| 930 110 361 00 |support 81- 1
62C| 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 81- 1
M6 X 16
62D| N 012 226 5 spring washer 81- 1
B 6
page: 004 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 o7 107-20 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
k-jetronic TURBO
|
MB30. 60/ 61
MB30. 62/ 66
1 930 110 034 00 |intake manifold 1
2 N 012 241 8 spring washer 12
B 8
3 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 12
M 8
4 999 062 093 02 |screw 4
BM 6 X 35
5 999 504 004 00 |threaded insert 3
M 8
6 |A 999 062 009 02 |stud 3
6 999 062 009 02 |stud 3
BM 8 X 28
7 930 110 141 03 |fl ange 6
8 930 110 197 10 |gasket 12
9 930 110 194 00 |bonded rubber buffer 3
10 930 110 267 00 |connecting socket 1
11 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 2
- 999 239 011 40 |hose *
12 X 19
12 - 270 MM 1
13 999 701 477 40 |round seal 1
14 999 701 468 40 |round seal 1
15 930 110 250 03 |throttle housing 1 |MB30. 60
15 930 110 250 08 |throttle housing 1 |MB30. 66
15A| 930 110 497 00 |tension spring 1
15B| 999 512 361 02 |hose clanp 2 |MB30. 66
- 999 239 020 40 |hose X |MB30. 66
red
3,2 X7
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 07 107-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15C - 390 WM 1 |MD30. 66 28 930 110 173 00 |vacuum limter 1
15D - 1000 MM 1 |MP30. 66 29 930 110 167 00 |retaining bracket 1
- 999 239 022 40 |hose X |MB30. 66 30 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
bl ue M 6
4 X 10
31 N 012 226 5 spring washer 4
15E - 575 WM 1 |M230. 66 B 6
15F| 999 512 159 02 |hose cl anp 2 |M30. 66 32 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12
16 N 011 524 7 washer 4
33 930 110 171 01 |hose 1
17 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 6 34 999 512 237 02 |hose clanp 2
- 999 239 013 40 |hose * - 999 239 007 40 |hose *
5 X 11 15 X 24
18 - 150 WM 1 35 - 90 MM 1
18A - 405 MM 1 36 N 024 115 1 hose cl anp 2
- - 500 MM 1 - 999 181 284 50 |hose *
15 X 3,5
19 999 512 082 02 |hose clanp 12
37 - 300 WM 1
- 999 239 006 40 |hose *
8 X 14 38 999 512 045 02 |hose clanp 2
20 - 100 MM 1 39 930 606 107 01 |electric starting valve 1
21 999 512 160 02 |hose clanp 4 40 N 014 740 2 pan- head screw 2
M6 X 16
22 930 606 105 03 |warm up val ve 1 |MB30. 60/ 61
41 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
22 930 606 105 05 |warmup val ve 1 |MP30. 62/ 66 A6
23 N 044 703 3 pan- head screw 2 42 999 701 395 50 |o-ring 1
M6 X 45
43 930 606 102 00 |auxiliary air regulator 1
23 900 119 055 02 |pan-head screw 2
M6 X 60 44 930 110 229 01 |support 1
24 911 110 591 00 |spacer sleeve -80 2 45 N 012 226 5 spring washer 4
B 6
25 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
A6 46 999 062 009 02 |stud 2
M6 X 15
26 900 915 004 02 |connection piece 1
a7 900 067 008 02 |pan-head screw 2
27 |* 900 123 144 30 |sealing ring 1 M6 X 12
A 10 X 13,5
frm page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 1 07 107-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
48 |A 999 239 009 40 |hose 1 63 930 110 148 05 |spring 1
48 999 239 009 40 |hose 1 65 N 012 241 8 spring washer 4
18 X 26 X 180 B 8
48A| 928 606 215 01 |electric air valve 1 |M230. 66 66 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 8
48BE 930 110 403 01 |hose 1 |MD30. 66
67 |A 930 110 079 04 |pull rod 1
48C| 930 110 623 00 |retaining bracket 1 |MB30. 66
67 930 110 079 05 |pull rod 1
48D| N 010 208 5 hexagon- head bol t 1 |MB30. 66
MB X8 68 AN 012 434 1 I ock washer 1
48E| N 011 524 7 washer 1 |MD30. 66 68 900 116 003 02 |circlip 1
A 6,4
- -- END --
49 930 110 335 00 |air hose -82 1
49A| 930 110 335 01 |air hose 1 |MP30. 66
50 999 512 552 00 |hose clanp 3
50AA 999 512 198 02 |hose clanp 2 |MP30. 66
50A| N 023 570 2 hose cl anp 2 |MB30. 66
51 N 024 141 2 hose cl amp 1
59 |A 930 110 061 02 |bracket 1
59 911 110 091 07 |bracket 1
59A| 901 110 236 00 |spacer tube 1
60 901 423 253 00 |bearing sleeve 2
- 999 504 008 00 |threaded insert 2
M 6
61 900 025 007 02 |washer 2
8,4
62 930 110 060 02 |l ever 1
63 |E 930 110 148 01 |spring 1
64 930 110 110 02 |l ever 1
64 930 110 110 06 |l ever 1
use al so:
62 930 110 060 06 |l ever 1
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 07 107-30 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 13
9 —12 k-jetronic TURBO
| | o Y
®
@, e@ ‘ — 11a 1 |A 930 110 018 03 |valve housing 1
\
1 930 110 018 03 |val ve housing 1
2 999 062 127 02 |stud 8
M6 X 25
- 999 062 001 02 |stud 2
M6 X 10
- 999 504 004 00 |threaded insert 2
M8 X2 D
- 999 504 116 00 |threaded insert 1
M10 X1 X 1D
- 999 504 117 00 |threaded insert 1
M18 X 1,5 X 0,50
3 930 110 151 00 |piston 1
- 930 110 160 00 |spring guide 1
4 930 110 157 00 |conpression spring 1
5 930 110 156 06 |cover 1
6 930 110 056 02 |cover 1
7 F 930 110 149 00 |gasket 2
8 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 8
M 6
9 N 012 226 5 spring washer 8
B 6
9 N 011 524 7 washer 1
A 6,4
10 930 110 332 00 |spacer tube 1
11 N 012 241 8 spring washer 3
B 8
11A| 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 79- 1
M 8
12 900 074 264 02 |hexagon-head bolt 78 3
M8 X 135
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 07 107-30 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 900 074 264 02 |hexagon-head bolt 79- 2

M8 X 135
13 930 606 101 00 |switch 1

swi tch
14 993 606 103 00 |pressure transmtter 1

boost pressure
15 900 123 009 30 |sealing ring 1
15 900 123 106 30 |sealing ring 1

A 18 X 24
16 999 062 234 02 |stud 79- 1

BM 8 X 135
19 930 110 367 01 |threaded insert 1

M10 X 1 X 1D
20 930 110 160 00 |spring guide 1

- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 1 o7 107-35 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
k-jetronic TURBO
(N
1 930 110 547 00 |banjo bolt 6
2 900 123 144 30 |sealing ring 12
A 10 X 13,5
3 999 215 002 02 |ring piece 6
4 |A 900 067 011 02 |pan-head screw 4
4 900 067 011 02 |pan-head screw 4
M6 X 20
4 900 067 089 02 |pan-head screw 10
M6 X 25
4 900 075 341 02 |screw 1
M6 X 25
5 911 110 364 00 |conpression spring 11
6 N 012 226 5 spring washer 15
B 6
7 999 511 085 02 |clanp 1
8 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 16
9 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1
B 6
10 930 110 434 01 |clip 1
11 930 110 303 01 |fuel line 1
i ntake
start val ve
12 911 110 899 00 |banjo bolt 5
13 900 123 115 30 |sealing ring 10
A8 X 11,5
14 930 110 302 01 |fuel line 1
i ntake
war mup val ve
22 N 27 15 | 930 110 305 02 |fuel line 1
return
war mup val ve
16 930 110 137 02 |hose el bow 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 07 107-35 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 999 512 350 02 |hose clanp 2 27 * 900 123 144 30 |sealing ring 6
A 10 X 13,5
18 |A 930 110 035 04 |l ower part 1
28 930 110 301 04 |fuel line -80 1
18 930 110 035 04 |l ower part 1 i ntake
- 999 062 022 02 |stud 2 28 930 110 301 05 |fuel line 81- 1
M8 X 12 i ntake
19 | 930 110 394 00 |gasket 1 29 |A 930 110 304 03 |fuel line -79 1
return
20 930 110 133 00 |retaining bracket 1
29 930 110 304 03 |fuel line 1
21 930 110 194 00 |bonded rubber buffer 3 return
22 N 012 241 8 spring washer 7 30 |A 900 175 020 02 |banjo bolt 1
B 8
30 N 021 071 2 banj o bolt 1
23 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 7
M 8 31 * 900 123 101 30 |sealing ring 2
A 12 X 18
24 930 110 041 02 |injection line 1
cylinder 1 32 AN 020 704 2 connecti on piece 1
24 930 110 042 02 |injection line 1 32 N 020 704 2 connecti on piece 1
cylinder 2
33 [* 900 123 116 30 |sealing ring 1
24 930 110 043 02 |injection line 1 A 12 X 15,5
cyl. 3
- -- END --
24 930 110 044 01 |injection line 1
cyl. 4
24 930 110 045 02 |injection line 1
cylinder 5
24 930 110 046 02 |injection line 1
cyl. 6
25 |A 930 110 606 01 |clip 1
25 930 110 432 02 |clip 1
for
2
lines
25 |A 930 110 607 01 |clip 3
25 930 110 432 03 |clip 3
for
3
l'ines
26 930 110 225 02 |injector valve 6
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 o7 107-40 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
tur bochar gi ng TURBO
1 > 930 123 003 01 |turbocharger 1
2 900 081 004 02 |stud 4
M8 X 20
3 900 081 051 02 |stud 4
M 10 X 35
4 ¥ 930 123 191 01 |gasket 2
5 [E 930 123 121 02 |bracket 1
6 930 123 123 00 |spacer tube 1
7 900 910 099 02 |lock nut 4
M 10
8 [ 930 107 123 01 |gasket 1
9 930 107 124 01 |oil pipe 1
10 |A 999 084 052 02 |lock nut 2
10 999 084 052 02 |lock nut 2
M 8
11 930 107 125 03 |oil pipe 1
12 |A 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 2
12 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 2
A 14 X 18
13 930 107 706 00 |banjo bolt 1
14 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1
B 6
15 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 12
16 930 110 165 02 |intake pipe 1
17 930 110 158 01 |rubber sleeve 2
18 |A 999 512 250 02 |clanp 4
18 999 512 351 02 |hose clanp 4
19 930 110 192 01 |pressure line 1
19AFF 999 701 473 40 |round seal 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 07 107-40 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20 930 110 230 00 (sealing ring 1 41 - 380 WM 1
21 930 107 001 07 |oil collection container -82 1 42 999 512 160 02 |hose clanp 2
21 930 107 001 07 |oil collection container 1 43 930 123 053 01 |control line 1
|
22 999 512 341 02 |clip 2
44 A 930 123 043 04 |vent line 1
23 930 107 113 01 |retaining bracket 1
44 930 123 043 04 |vent line 1
24 930 107 116 01 |gasket 1
45 A 900 175 020 02 |banjo bolt 2
25 N 012 241 8 spring washer 2
B 8 45 N 021 071 2 banj o bolt 2
26 999 084 052 02 |l ock nut 2 46 * 900 123 116 30 |sealing ring 4
M 8 A 12 X 15,5
27 900 123 055 30 |(sealing ring 1 - -- END --
A 12 X 17
28 900 219 006 02 |screw plug 1
M12 X 1,5
29 930 107 394 02 |connecting hose 1
30 999 512 252 02 |hose clanp 2
31 964 107 005 21 |oil punp 1
32 999 707 289 40 |round seal 1
47 X 2
33 999 113 246 40 |radial sealing ring 1
34 930 105 197 05 |gasket 1
35 N 012 226 5 spring washer 3
B 6
36 900 074 111 02 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M6 X 50
37 900 123 018 30 |(sealing ring 2
A 16 X 20
38 900 175 005 02 |banjo bolt 1
39 930 107 338 00 |oil pipe 1
40 930 107 336 03 |oil pipe 1
- 999 239 006 40 |hose *
8 X 14
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 1 o7 107-45 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
charge air cooler TURBO
1 |A 930 110 233 03 |charge air cooler 1
1 930 110 233 07 |charge air cooler 1
2 * 999 701 469 40 |round seal 3
3 [* 930 110 379 00 |sealing ring 1
4 930 110 256 01 |cap -82 1
5 999 512 045 02 |hose cl anp 1
6 930 110 224 01 |nmounting plate 1
7 930 110 285 01 |gasket 1
8 900 025 007 02 |washer 4
B 8,4
9 N 012 241 8 spring washer 7
B 8
10 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 3
M 8
11 930 110 223 02 |support 1
12 |A 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
12 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 16
13 930 113 430 00 |rubber mounting 6
14 930 110 232 00 |spacer sleeve 3
15 900 151 008 02 |washer 6
8,4
16 900 074 134 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 45
- 930 110 234 02 |air duct /L 1 (D
- [E 930 110 234 03 |air duct 1(D
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 08 108-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
air injection 911 SC
1 911 113 113 02 |bracket 1
2 911 113 121 00 |rubber mounting 2
3 911 113 122 00 |spacer sleeve 2
4 900 151 008 02 |washer 1
B 8,4
(4)| 911 113 162 00 |washer 1
5 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 6
M 8
6 N 012 241 8 spring washer 6
B 8
7 |A 911 113 111 03 |air punp 1
7 911 113 111 04 |air punp -80 1
7 930 113 122 00 |air punp 81- 1
8 930 113 158 00 |pulley 1
9 900 067 008 02 |pan-head screw 4
M6 X 12
10 N 012 226 5 spring washer 4
11 900 249 006 02 |countersunk-head screw 1
M8 X 120
12 911 113 126 02 |retaining bracket 1
13 930 110 194 00 |bonded rubber buffer 2
14 911 113 125 02 |support 1
15 900 075 085 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 20
16 900 025 007 02 |washer 1
8,4
17 911 113 117 02 |air cleaner 1
- 930 113 401 00 |filter cartridge 1
18 911 113 145 02 |union 6
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 08 108-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
19 900 123 033 20 |sealing ring 6 - 999 239 003 40 |hose *
A 10 X 13,5 CU 3,2 X7
20 911 113 043 01 |air tube 1 31 - 750 MM 1
21 * 900 123 060 30 |sealing ring 1 32 999 512 038 02 |hose clanp 1
A 24 X 29 S 27/9
22 |A 930 113 147 01 |diverter valve 79-80 1 32A| 999 512 237 02 |hose clanp 1
S 26/9
22 930 113 147 01 |diverter valve 1
33 999 512 296 02 |hose clanp 2
23 930 113 146 01 |support 1 S 25/7
for
diverter valve 34 900 192 005 50 |narrow v-belt 1
9,5 X 975
24 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12 35 911 106 208 00 |pulley 1
25 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2 - -- END --
B 6
26 |A 911 113 115 01 |check val ve -81 1
26 911 113 115 01 |check valve 1
27 F 911 113 146 00 |gasket 1
28 930 113 138 03 |hose 79- 1
air punp
diverter valve
together with
911.113.111.04
(28) 911 113 118 02 |hose -78 1
air punp
check val ve
together with
911.113.111. 02
(28) E 911 113 118 04 |hose -78 1
air punp
check val ve
together with
911.113.111. 04
29 930 113 137 01 |hose 1
di verter valve
check val ve
30 930 113 139 02 |hose 1
diverter valve
engi ne cover
rear
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 08 108-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
air injection TURBO
1 930 113 025 02 |pulley 1
2 930 113 159 02 |bracket 1
- 900 025 007 02 |washer 1
8,4
3 930 113 161 00 |rubber mounting 8
4 930 113 163 00 |spacer sleeve 4
5 N 012 241 8 spring washer 3
B 8
6 900 151 008 02 |washer 3
B 8,4
7 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 3
M 8
8 930 113 114 01 |air punp 1
9 N 012 226 5 spring washer 3
A6
10 900 067 089 02 |pan-head screw 3
68 67 66 M6 X 25
11 930 113 120 01 |air cleaner 1
- 930 113 401 00 |filter cartridge 1
12 930 113 127 00 |diverter valve 1
13 930 113 112 00 |retaining bracket 1
14 N 010 217 9 hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 20
15 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
B 6
16 900 075 014 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 18
17 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
B 6
39
18 930 113 126 02 |control valve 1
19 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 08 108-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2 41 * 900 123 033 20 |sealing ring 6
B 6 A 10 X 13,5 CU
21 911 110 382 00 |ring piece 1 41A| 999 239 004 40 |breather hose 1
22 X 31 X 80
22 N 023 053 2 banj o bolt 1
42 900 025 007 02 |washer 2
23 900 123 033 20 (sealing ring 2 B 8,4
A 10 X 13,5 CU
43 N 012 241 8 spring washer 1
24 999 137 004 40 |t-socket 1 B 8
- 999 239 014 40 |hose * 44 N 010 391 4 hexagon- head bol t 1
3,5 X 8,5 M8 X 100
25 - 60 MM 1 45 930 113 187 01 |bracket 1
27 - 75 MM 2 46 900 068 004 02 |threaded pin 1
M 8 X 45
28 - 370 WM 1
47 930 113 171 00 |support 1
29 311 133 343 A |hose clanp 8
50 900 025 007 02 |washer 1
31 911 113 115 01 |check val ve -81 1 B 8,4
31 911 113 115 01 |check valve 1 51 N 012 241 8 spring washer 1
32 930 113 135 01 |cover plate 1 52 900 075 099 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 30
32 930 113 135 01 |cover plate 1
53 900 151 008 02 |washer 1
33 900 123 060 30 (sealing ring 2 B 8,4
A 24 X 29
54 N 012 241 8 spring washer 1
34 930 113 118 01 |hose 1 B 8
35 930 113 181 00 |hose 1 55 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 8
36 930 113 182 00 |hose 1
56 |A 930 113 031 04 |internedi ate flange -79 1
37 999 512 038 02 |hose clanp 1
S 28/9 zY 56 930 113 031 04 |internediate flange 1
37A| 999 512 237 02 |hose clanp 1 57 999 062 055 02 |stud 2
S 26/9 BM 6 X 12
38 N 024 162 1 hose cl anp 3 57 999 062 009 02 |stud 1
S 25/9 zZY BM 8 X 28
39 930 113 043 02 |air tube 1 58 * 999 113 464 40 |shaft seal 1
40 911 113 145 02 |union 6 59 930 113 017 06 |gear wheel 1
I
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 08 108-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
60 N 012 226 5 spring washer 3
B 6
61 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16
62 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
A6
63 900 067 013 02 |pan-head screw 2
M6 X 35
64 999 192 131 50 |toothed belt 1
70
teeth
65 930 113 033 02 |cover 1
66 999 062 123 02 |stud 3
BM 6 X 45
67 N 012 226 5 spring washer 5
B 6
68 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 5
M 6
69 ¥ 930 105 197 03 |gasket 1
--- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 08 108-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1

bl ower 911 SC
engi ne

1 A 911 624 151 02 | bl ower 1

1 911 624 151 03 |bl ower 1

1A| N 010 210 13 |hexagon-head bolt 80- 1
M6 X 10

1Bl N 011 524 7 washer 80- 1
6,4

2 |A 911 211 139 02 |support -79 1

2 911 211 139 02 |support 1

- 999 513 003 40 |tie-wrap 1

3 999 512 244 02 |clip 1
SP 77/ 20

4 911 211 135 02 |distributing piece 1

5 900 143 049 07 |tapping screw 2
BZ 3,5 X 9,5

6 900 084 004 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 8

7 900 025 007 02 |washer 2
8,4

- 999 511 069 02 |clanp 1
12/ 15
return
war mup val ve

- 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 16

- 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12

- N 012 226 5 spring washer 3
B 6

- 999 511 081 02 |clip 1
1100 2 X 8/15
nount
injection line
cyl. 2 and 3

page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 08 108-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 999 511 081 02 |clip 1 18 911 211 275 01 |reducing socket 2 |M 399 M 559
1100 2 X 11/15
nmount 18A| 911 211 275 01 |reducing socket 1 |M 559
injection line
cylinder 1 19 911 211 274 00 |heater hose 1 |M 399 M 559
m xture control unit 50 $
war mup val ve
20 911 211 273 00 |heater hose 1 |M 399 M 559
(8)| 911 211 272 02 |hose 1 60 $
M >> 640 1795
M >> 630 8249 - -- END --
M >> 630 2599
M >> 630 9039
8 930 211 031 00 |hose 80- 1
M 640 1796 >>
M 630 8250 >>
M 630 2600 >>
M 630 9040 >>
9 930 211 329 03 |hose clanp 2
76-92 X 9
10 901 211 195 00 |breather hose /L 1
11 911 211 277 00 |support 2
11 911 211 277 02 |support 1M 399 M 559
11 911 211 277 03 |support 1
12 999 512 349 02 |hose clanp -81 6
51-72 X 9
12 999 512 349 02 |hose clanp 6
SGT 50-70/9
12 999 512 348 02 |hose clanp -81 6 (M 399 M 559
40- 60
12 999 512 348 02 |hose clanp 6 |M 398 M 559
SGT 40-60/9
13 911 211 522 00 |heater hose /IR 1
14 930 106 326 01 |hot air socket 1
15 999 025 108 02 |washer 2
16 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12
17 911 211 401 00 |rubber washer 2 M 399 M 559
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 09 109-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
11 engi ne suspension
1 911 115 014 03 |bracket 1|SC
1 930 115 014 00 |bracket 1 |TURBO
1 911 115 014 03 |bracket 1 |SC Mb59
1A| 911 115 014 04 |bracket 1 |CABRI O
2 N 012 242 3 spring washer 8
3 900 157 002 02 |hexagon nut 8
M 10
4 930 375 011 01 |bracket 1
4A| 911 375 011 06 |bracket 1 |CABRI O
5 900 156 006 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M 10 X 18
6 911 375 043 00 |bearing 2
6 |A 911 375 043 07 |bearing 2 |CABRI O
6 911 375 043 07 |bearing 2 |CABRI O
7 AN 010 335 5 hexagon- head bol t 4
7 N 010 335 5 hexagon- head bolt 4
M8 X 35
8 |A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
8 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
B 8
9 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 8
10 901 305 311 00 |seat 4
11 N 010 191 2 hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 95
12 911 375 043 05 |torsion bearing 1 |CABRI O
13 911 375 313 00 |end plate 1 |CABRI O
14 N 010 275 3 hexagon- head bolt 3 |CABRI O
M 10X35
15 911 375 175 00 |vibration danper 1 |CABRI O
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 1 09 109-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 N 010 445 2 hexagon- head bolt 1 |CABRI O
M 10X45
17 900 025 008 09 |washer 1 |CABRI O
A 10,5
18 A N 900 876 01 |lock nut 1 |CABRI O
18 N 900 876 01 |lock nut 1 |CABRI O
VM 10
19 911 375 181 00 |spacer ring 2 |CABRI O
20 N 900 662 01 |washer 1 |CABRI O
6,4 X 21,5
21 900 910 010 09 |l ock nut 1 |CABRI O
VM 6
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:39 31.08.2004
911 83 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel
set of seals
repair kits
>> | > 930 100 907 03 set of seals 1 |SC
cyl i nder
cyl i nder head
conpri si ng:
- 999 704 172 50 sealing ring 2
- 930 104 194 02 gasket 6
- 930 104 317 00 ce-seal ring 6
- 928 104 193 12 val ve stem seal 12
- 930 105 193 00 gasket 2
- 900 031 014 30 washer 40
8,4
- 999 701 598 40 o-ring 2
8,3 - 2,4
- 999 701 596 40 o-ring 2
20,3 - 2,4
- 999 701 298 40 o-ring 2
10 - 1,3
- N 013 804 2 sealing ring 2
A6 X 10
- 930 105 197 05 gasket 3
- N 013 804 2 sealing ring 1
67,5 X 4
- 930 105 191 03 gasket 1
- 930 105 192 01 gasket 1
- 900 031 011 30 washer 19
6,4
- 930 105 194 01 gasket 2
- 930 105 195 05 gasket 2
- 999 704 173 50 sealing ring 1
- 900 123 116 30 sealing ring 7
A 12 X 16
- 999 707 112 40 round seal 8
- 930 110 197 12 gasket 6
- 911 110 394 02 gasket 1
page: 001 KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:39 31.08.2004
911 83 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel

- 999 701 423 40 o-ring 6
6 X5

- 900 123 115 30 sealing ring 17
A8 X 11,5

- 900 123 144 30 sealing ring 1
10 X 13,5

- 999 701 395 50 o-ring 1
7- 2B

- 999 701 210 40 o-ring 1
20 - 2,5

- 911 111 191 01 gasket 1

- 930 111 192 01 gasket 2

- 930 111 193 01 gasket 1

- 911 111 188 02 support washer 1

- 911 111 189 03 gasket 1

- 900 123 033 20 sealing ring 6
A 10 X 13,5

- 900 123 060 30 sealing ring 1
A 24 X 29

- 905 107 191 02 gasket 1

- 900 123 008 30 sealing ring 1
A 14 X 20

- 900 123 116 30 sealing ring 3
A 12 X 15,5

- 999 701 135 50 o-ring 1
15 X 2,5

- 900 123 101 30 sealing ring 2
A 14 X 18

- 930 111 191 01 gasket 6

- 900 123 007 70 sealing ring 2
A 14 X 18

- 999 701 468 40 round seal 2

- 911 113 146 00 gasket 1

- 911 113 179 02 gasket 2

- 911 113 205 02 seal i ng rubber 1

- 999 701 446 40 o-ring 6

- 900 123 007 30 sealing ring 1

page: 002 KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:39 31.08.2004
911 83 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel
- 900 123 005 00 sealing ring 8
A 12 X 16
>> | > 930 100 908 02 set of seals 1 |TURBO
cyl i nder
cyl i nder head
conpri si ng:
- 999 704 172 50 sealing ring 6
- 930 104 194 02 gasket 6
- 928 104 193 12 val ve stem seal 12
- 930 105 193 00 gasket 2
- 999 701 598 40 o-ring 2
8,3 - 2,4
- 999 701 596 40 o-ring 2
20,3 - 2,4
- 999 701 298 40 o-ring 2
10 - 1,3
- N 013 804 2 sealing ring 2
A6 X 10
- 930 105 197 03 gasket 3
- 930 105 191 03 gasket 1
- 930 105 192 01 gasket 1
- 900 031 011 30 washer 19
6,4
- 930 105 194 01 gasket 2
- 930 105 195 05 gasket 2
- 900 031 014 30 washer 42
8,4
- 999 704 173 50 sealing ring 1
- 900 123 116 30 sealing ring 7
A 12 X 16
- 999 707 112 40 round seal 8
- 999 707 289 40 round seal 1
47 X 2
- 900 123 007 30 sealing ring 2
A 14 X 18
- 999 113 246 40 radial sealing ring 1
- 900 123 055 30 sealing ring 1
A 12 X 17
page: 003 KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSEHES F)EE1' PORSSEHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
911 83 1 98 REP 179 11:39 31.08.2004
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 930 107 116 01 gasket 1
- 900 123 018 30 sealing ring 2
A 16 X 20
- 930 107 123 01 gasket 1
- 900 123 033 20 sealing ring 26
A 10 X 13,5
- 930 110 197 10 gasket 12
- 930 110 149 00 gasket 2
- 930 110 122 00 sealing ring 1
- 900 123 101 30 sealing ring 2
A 12 X 18
- 900 123 033 20 sealing ring 1
A 10 X 13,5
- 930 110 394 00 gasket 1
- 900 123 115 30 sealing ring 10
A8 X 11,5
- 999 701 395 50 o-ring 1
7-2
- 930 111 192 01 gasket 2
- 999 701 468 40 round seal 3
- 930 110 230 00 sealing ring 1
- 930 110 379 00 sealing ring 1
- 930 111 160 01 gasket 2
- 930 111 162 01 gasket 2
- 911 111 189 03 gasket 1
- 930 111 191 01 gasket 6
- 930 111 193 01 gasket 1
- 930 123 191 01 gasket 2
- 999 701 473 40 round seal 1
- 930 123 192 01 gasket 1
- 930 123 194 01 gasket 2
- 999 701 469 40 round seal 3
- 999 701 477 40 round seal 1
- 911 113 179 02 gasket 1
page: 004 KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:39 31.08.2004
911 83 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel

- 911 113 190 01 gasket 6

- 900 123 106 30 sealing ring 1

- 900 123 116 30 sealing ring 4

- 900 123 060 30 sealing ring 2

- 930 123 134 04 gasket 1

- 999 113 464 40 shaft seal 1

- 900 123 005 00 sealing ring 8
A 12 X 16

- 930 111 156 01 support washer 1

- 930 123 132 02 support washer 1

>> | > 930 100 901 04 set of seals 1
crankcase
conpri si ng:

- 999 704 172 50 sealing ring 3

- 999 701 006 40 o-ring 26

- 999 113 264 40 radial sealing ring 1
90 X 110 X 12

- 930 101 391 01 gasket 2

- 900 123 118 30 sealing ring 1
A 22 X 27

- 999 113 290 41 sealing ring 1
30 X 50 X 10

- 999 707 285 40 o-ring 1
51 X 4,5

- 900 123 140 30 sealing ring 1
A 18 X 22

- 900 123 066 30 sealing ring 8
A 10 X 16

- 900 031 011 30 washer 3
6,4

- 900 123 005 00 sealing ring 4
A 12 X 16

- 900 031 014 30 washer 24
8,4

- 930 105 198 01 gasket 1

- 999 704 173 50 sealing ring 1

page: 005 KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:39 31.08.2004
911 83 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 900 123 011 30 sealing ring 1
A 22 X 27
- 999 701 053 40 o-ring 1
39,2 X 3
- 900 123 106 30 sealing ring 2
A 18 X 24
- 930 107 791 00 gasket 1
- 911 602 102 01 sealing ring 1
- 900 123 009 20 sealing ring 1
A 18 X 24
- 900 123 007 30 sealing ring 2
A 14 X 18
- 901 102 191 00 sealing ring 1
>> | > 911 105 901 01 repair kit 1
for
chai n adj uster
930. 105. 049. 00
see group
1/03/10 - 1/03/15
conpri si ng:
i ntermedi ate piece 1
o-ring 1
OR 10 - 1
i nsert 1
for
ball val ve
bal | 1
5 W
conpressi on spring 1
spring guide 1
shap ring 1
B 16
o-ring 1
CR 8,3 - 2,4
o-ring 1
CR 20,3 - 2,4
conpressi on spring 1
shap ring 1
B 28
gasket 1
A6 X 10
set of piston rings
- mahle -
- 930 103 963 00 set of piston rings -80 6 |SC
- 930 103 986 00 set of piston rings 81- 6 |SC
- 930 103 968 00 set of piston rings 6 | TURBO
page: 006 KAT-002



et _text.frm

PORSEHES PET PORSSEHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
911 83 1 98 REP 179 11:39 31.08.2004
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
set of piston rings
- SCHM DT -
- 930 103 967 00 set of piston rings -80 6 |SC
>> | > 911 100 956 00 mai nt enance set -80 1 |SC
for ZQ, QOO kmintervals
conpri si ng:
- 930 107 764 01 oil filter 1
- 930 110 076 00 fuel filter 1
- 930 105 194 01 gasket 2
- 930 105 195 05 gasket 2
- 900 084 004 02 hexagon nut 34
- 900 031 014 30 washer 34
- 911 110 185 02 filter el ement 1
- 930 113 401 00 filter cartridge 1
- 900 123 118 30 sealing ring 2
- 999 170 162 90 spark plug 6
>> | > 911 100 956 01 mai nt enance set 81- 1 sC
for 2_0, _000 kmintervals
conpri si ng:
- 930 107 764 01 oil filter 1
- 928 110 147 05 fuel filter 1
- 930 105 194 01 gasket 2
- 930 105 195 05 gasket 2
- 900 084 004 02 hexagon nut 34
- 900 031 014 30 washer 34
- 911 110 185 02 filter el ement 1
- 930 113 401 00 filter cartridge 1
- 900 123 118 30 sealing ring 2
- 999 170 162 90 spark plug 6
>> | > 911 100 988 00 mai nt enance set -80 1 |TURBO
for ZQ, QOO kmintervals
conpri si ng:
- 930 107 764 01 oil filter 1
- 930 110 139 00 fuel filter 1
page: 007 KAT-002



et _text.frm

PORSEHES PET PORSSEHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
911 83 1 98 REP 179 11:39 31.08.2004
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 930 105 194 01 gasket 2
- 930 105 195 05 gasket 2
- 900 084 004 02 hexagon nut 34
- 900 031 014 30 washer 34
- 930 110 185 02 air cleaner cartridge 1
- 930 113 401 00 filter cartridge 1
- 900 123 118 30 sealing ring 2
- 900 123 055 30 sealing ring 1
- 999 170 128 90 spark plug 6
>> | > 911 100 988 01 mai nt enance set 81- 1 |TURBO
for ZQ, QOO kmintervals
conpri si ng:
- 930 107 764 01 oil filter 1
- 928 110 147 05 fuel filter 1
- 930 105 194 01 gasket 2
- 930 105 195 05 gasket 2
- 900 084 004 02 hexagon nut 34
- 900 031 014 30 washer 34
- 930 110 185 02 air cleaner cartridge 1
- 930 113 401 00 filter cartridge 1
- 900 123 118 30 sealing ring 2
- 900 123 055 30 sealing ring 1
- 999 170 128 90 spark plug 6
>> | > 930 105 911 00 chai n adj uster /L -83 1
1 set
for s_ub_sequent installat.
conpri si ng:
- 930 105 063 08 cover 1
- N 016 155 3 screw pl ug 1
M14 X 1,5
- 900 123 007 30 sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
- 930 107 347 03 oi | hose 1
- 930 107 347 02 oi | pipe 1
page: 008 KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:39 31.08.2004
911 83 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 930 107 341 00 support 1
- 900 119 059 02 pan- head screw 1
M4 X 10
- 999 511 174 02 clip 1
- 930 105 058 03 chai n adj uster 1
- 999 701 690 40 round seal 1
12 X 1,78
- N 021 073 1 banj o bolt 1
LL 3 - 5
- 900 123 115 30 sealing ring 2
A8 X 11,5
- 900 104 003 02 uni on nut 1
ALL 8
- N 020 825 1 cutting ring 1
LL 8
- 930 105 191 03 gasket 1
- 900 031 011 30 washer 10
6,4
- 900 910 012 02 | ock nut 10
M 6
>> | > 930 105 912 00 chai n adj uster /IR -83 1
1 set
for subsequent installat.
conpri sing:
- 930 105 064 10 cover 1
- 930 107 348 11 oi | hose 1
- 930 107 348 09 oi | pipe 1
- 930 107 342 01 support 1
- 900 119 059 02 pan- head screw 1
M4 X 10
- 999 511 174 02 clip 1
- 930 105 058 03 chai n adj uster 1
- 999 701 690 40 round seal 1
12 X 1,78
- N 021 073 1 banj o bolt 1
LL 3 - 5
- 900 123 115 30 sealing ring 2
A8 X 11,5
page: 009 KAT-002



et _text.frm

PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:39 31.08.2004
911 83 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model

- 900 104 003 02 uni on nut 1

ALL 8
- N 020 825 1 cutting ring 1

LL 8
- 930 105 192 01 gasket 1
- 900 031 011 30 washer 11

6,4
- 900 910 012 02 | ock nut 11

M 6
- 930 107 342 01 support 1
- 900 119 059 02 pan- head screw 1

M4 X 10
- 999 511 174 02 clip 1

- -- END -- -
page: 010 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 2 01 201-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel system
front
1 930 201 010 01 |fuel tank -79 1
1 930 201 010 03 |fuel tank 80- 1
2 901 201 311 00 |bracket 3
3 900 067 151 02 |pan-head screw 3
4 900 025 007 02 |washer 3
8,4
5 901 504 932 20 |sealing strap 1
6 901 741 801 00 |sender 1
6AA 477 919 133 sealing ring 1
6A| 477 919 133 sealing ring 1
6BIA 900 028 007 02 |spring washer 5
6B| N 012 222 4 spring washer 5
B 5
6C|A 900 076 027 02 |hexagon nut 5
6C| N 011 005 14 |hexagon nut 5
M 5
6D| 901 201 275 30 |cap 1
7 911 201 259 00 |desk pad 2
(7)| 911 201 259 01 |desk pad 1
8 911 201 515 00 |hose 1
9 |A 999 512 348 02 |hose clanp 2
9 999 512 348 02 |hose clanp 2
10 911 201 049 02 |filler neck -79 1
10 911 201 049 04 |filler neck 80- 1
- AN 011 524 7 washer -79 2
- N 011 524 7 washer -79 2
6, 4
- AN 012 006 4 l ock ring 80- 2
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 2 01 201-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- N 012 006 4 lock ring 80- 2 24 911 608 206 00 |bonded rubber buffer 2
- JA 900 910 012 02 |l ock nut -79 2 25 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 12
- 999 084 074 02 |l ock nut -79 2
M 6 26 AN 010 208 5 hexagon- head bolt 1
- 900 075 310 02 |hexagon-head bolt 80- 2 26 N 010 208 5 hexagon- head bolt 1
M6 X 12 M6 X 8
10A| 911 201 269 00 |guide -79 1 27 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1
B 6
11 911 201 279 01 |protective flap 1
28 N 011 524 7 washer 1
12 477 201 557 gasket -79 1 A 6,4
12 |A 944 201 553 00 |gasket 80- 1 29 AN 010 208 5 hexagon- head bolt 2
12 944 201 553 00 |gasket 80- 1 29 N 010 208 5 hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 8
13 911 201 272 00 |fuel tank cap -79 1
30 N 012 226 5 spring washer 2
13 |A 911 201 272 01 |fuel tank cap 80- 1 B 6
13 911 201 272 02 |fuel tank cap 80- 1 - 999 181 168 50 |hose *
12 X 18,5
14 911 201 095 00 |gasket 1
31 - 90 MM 1
15 901 201 591 20 |sleeve 1
32 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 2
16 999 152 004 00 |snap ring 1
33 |A 911 356 066 07 |pressure line 1
17 |A 911 201 593 00 |overfl ow socket 1 only together with
911. 608. 211. 00
17 911 201 593 00 |overflow socket 1 900. 070. 010. 02
N 013.811.1
18 |A 901 201 931 00 |overflow hose 1
33 911 356 066 07 |pressure line -79 1 |sC
18 911 201 731 00 |overflow hose 1 only together with
N 013.812.2
19 911 201 141 00 |fuel filter 1 999. 134. 018. 02
20 911 201 143 00 |sealing ring 1 33 911 356 066 07 |pressure line 1 |TURBO
21 911 608 102 00 |(fuel punp -79 1 33 911 356 066 08 |pressure line 80- 1 |sC
21 911 608 102 02 |fuel punp 80- 1 - 999 134 018 02 |banjo bolt 1
M12 X 1,5
22 |A 999 512 394 00 |hose clanp 1 |TURBO
34 N 013 812 2 sealing ring 1
22 999 512 394 00 |hose clanp 1 |TURBO A 12 X 15,5
23 911 608 105 01 |support 1 34A| 911 608 211 00 |internedi ate piece 1
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:54 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 2 01 201-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
34A) 893 906 093 retaining valve 1
35 900 123 144 30 |sealing ring 2

A 10 X 13,5
35 900 123 005 20 (sealing ring 2

A 12 X 16
35A| 900 070 010 02 |cap nut 1

M 10 X 1,25
35A| 928 110 475 01 |cap nut 1

M 12 X 15,5
36 911 356 202 03 |rubber sleeve 4
37 999 613 017 40 |covering 1
37 999 613 017 40 |covering 1
38 911 356 062 07 |return line -79 1|sC
38 911 356 062 07 |return line 1 |TURBO
38 911 356 062 08 |return line 80- 1 |sC
39 999 511 100 02 |clip -81 1
39 999 511 093 02 |clip 82- 1
40 900 187 104 02 |tapping screw 1

B 4,8 X 13

- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 2 01 201-05 179
4 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel system 911SC
rear
(1) | 911 356 066 06 |pressure line -79 1
1 911 356 083 00 |pressure line 80- 1
2 [E 911 356 087 00 |fuel hose 80- 1
(3)| 911 356 062 05 |return line -79 1
3 911 356 085 00 |return line 80- 1
4 911 356 089 01 |fuel hose 80- 1
5 |A 911 356 041 00 |bracket 1
5 930 356 041 01 |bracket 1
6 911 110 197 01 |fuel accurul ator -79 1
6 |A 911 110 197 02 |fuel accunul ator 80- 1
6 911 110 197 02 |fuel accunul ator 80- 1
7 999 512 322 02 |hose clanp -79 1
7 999 512 199 02 |clip 80- 1
8 |A 930 110 448 00 |fuel filter -80 1
8 930 110 076 00 |fuel filter -80 1
8 928 110 147 05 |fuel filter 81- 1
9 999 512 234 02 |hose clanp -80 1
9 999 512 235 02 |hose clanp 1
(10) | 930 356 083 00 |fuel line -79 1
10 911 356 091 00 |fuel line 80 1
10 |A 911 356 091 02 |fuel line 81- 1
10 911 356 091 02 |fuel line 81- 1
11 901 504 859 20 |rubber sleeve 3
12 999 025 108 02 |washer 3
6, 4
13 |A 900 084 010 02 |hexagon nut 3
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 2 01 201-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 900 910 012 02 |l ock nut 3
M 6
14 930 110 198 00 |screw socket -80 1
15 900 123 007 30 |(sealing ring - 80 1
15 900 123 007 30 |(sealing ring - 80 1
16 930 110 199 00 |screw socket -80 1
17 900 123 116 30 |sealing ring -80 1
18 900 187 104 02 |tapping screw -79 1
B 4,8 X 13
19 999 511 093 02 |clip -79 1
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 2 01 201-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel system TURBO
rear
1 930 608 113 00 |fuel punp 1
2 911 608 211 00 |internedi ate piece -79 1
3 |A 900 123 043 30 |sealing ring -79 1
3 900 123 116 30 |sealing ring -79 1
A 12 X 15,5
4 900 123 144 30 |sealing ring -79 2
A 10 X 13,5
5 900 070 010 02 |cap nut -79 1
6 AN 020 702 1 screw socket 1
6 N 020 702 1 screw socket 1
7 |A 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 1
7 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
8 |A 999 512 394 00 |hose clanp 1
8 999 512 394 00 |hose clanp 1
9 911 608 105 00 |support 1
10 N 010 208 5 hexagon- head bolt 2
M6 X 8
11 AN 012 007 2 lock ring 4
11 N 012 007 2 lock ring 4
A6
12 999 703 384 00 |silentbloc 2
13 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
14 930 356 068 02 |fuel line 1
15 |A 930 356 081 02 |pressure line -79 1
only together with
911. 608. 211. 00
900. 070. 010. 02
900. 123. 033. 20
15 |A 930 356 081 04 |fuel line 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 2 01 201-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 930 356 081 04 |fuel line 1
only together with
900. 123. 043. 20
999. 134. 018. 02
- 999 134 018 02 |banjo bolt 1
M12 X 1,5
16 |A 911 110 197 02 |fuel accunul ator 1
16 911 110 197 02 |fuel accumnul ator 1
17 930 356 083 00 |fuel line -80 1
17 911 356 091 02 |fuel line 81- 1
18 930 110 139 00 |fuel filter -80 1
18 928 110 147 05 |fuel filter 81- 1
19 |A 930 356 041 01 |bracket -79 1
19 930 356 041 01 |bracket 1
20 999 512 199 02 |clip 1
21 999 512 235 02 |hose clanp 1
22 999 025 108 02 |washer 3
6, 4
23 901 504 859 20 |rubber sleeve 3
24 900 910 012 02 |l ock nut 3
M 6
25 930 356 062 01 |return line 1
- 999 513 010 40 |tie-wrap 1
26 999 511 100 02 |clip -81 1
26 999 511 093 02 |clip 82- 1
27 900 187 104 02 |tapping screw 1
B 4,8 X 13
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 2 01 201-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
tank ventilation
1 JA 911 201 077 02 |expansion tank 1
1 911 201 077 02 |expansion tank 1
2 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 16
3 AN 011 524 7 washer 1
3 N 011 524 7 washer 1
6,4
4 N 012 007 02 |lock ring 1
A6
5 AN 023 570 2 hose cl anp 5
5 N 023 570 2 hose cl anp 5
S 15/9
5 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 80- 4
S 18/9
- N 020 359 1 hose *
9 X 2,5
6 - 390 WM 1
7 - 150 MM -79 1
7 - 250 WM 80- 1
8 - 220 MM -79 1
9 - 270 MM -79 1
- 999 181 189 50 |hose *
14 X 2,5
8 - 140 MM 80 1
8 911 201 915 00 |breather hose 81- 1
9 911 201 287 01 |hose 80- 1
10 999 512 160 02 |hose clanp 3
S 13/9
11 A 911 201 263 02 |restrictor 1
11 911 201 263 02 |restrictor 1
page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 2 01 201-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 911 201 171 02 |connecting piece -79 1 27 911 501 425 00 |support 1
13 911 201 381 00 |expansion tank 80- 1 GRV |prine coated
- 999 513 003 40 |tie-wrap 80- 1 28 |A 113 201 801 B carbon cani ster 1
14 |E 999 702 085 50 |rubber sleeve 1 28 171 201 801 carbon cani ster 1
15 999 512 069 02 |hose clanp 3 29 900 014 028 02 |pan-head screw 1
S 8/7 AM 6 X 20
- AN 020 361 2 hose * 30 N 011 524 7 washer 1
6,4
- N 020 361 2 hose *
4 X 1,5 31 900 910 011 02 |lock nut 1
M 6
16 - 370 MM 1
- -- END --
17 - 1020 MM 1
18 911 612 865 00 |rubber sleeve 1
19 911 201 157 01 (sl eeve 1
20 999 659 015 40 |protection cap 1
for
(USA) (CDN) (J)
( KALI FORNI EN) ( AUS)
- /AN 020 361 2 hose *
- N 020 361 2 hose *
4 X 1,5
21 - 1080 MM 1
22 - 1980 MM 1
23 |A 999 702 084 50 |rubber sleeve 1
23 999 702 084 50 |rubber sleeve 1
- N 020 362 1 hose *
12 X 2,5
24 - 1750 MM 1|sC
24 - 750 MM 1 |TURBO
25 999 512 069 02 |hose clanp 3
26 999 512 265 02 |hose clanp 2
S 16/9
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 2 02 202-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
exhaust system 911 SC
1 930 111 022 00 |exhaust silencer 1
not for
(J9)
1A| 911 111 245 00 |ornamental exhaust pipe 1
6a 2 F 911 111 191 01 |gasket 1
3 900 074 282 02 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M 8 X 40
14 1823 22 3AA 900 151 008 02 |washer 1
‘ I % 3A| 900 151 008 02 |washer 1
; @ 825
Q — 4 900 910 097 02 |lock nut 3
5 901 111 157 04 |clip 2
5A| 900 067 161 02 |pan-head screw 2
M 10 X 50
6 |A 930 111 183 03 |front nuffler 1
6 |A 930 111 183 03 |front nuffler 1
6 930 111 183 03 |front nuffler 1
13 |A 930 111 192 01 |gasket 2
13 930 111 192 03 |gasket 2
14 * 930 111 193 01 |gasket 1
15 900 074 282 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 40
16 900 910 097 02 |lock nut 6
17 A 930 111 169 05 |exhaust line 1
17 930 111 169 05 |exhaust line 1
18 930 111 157 01 |conpensating socket 1
19 911 111 187 00 |clanp 2
20 900 074 267 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 40
21 900 910 096 02 |lock nut 2

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 2 02 202-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
22 * 911 111 188 02 |support washer 1
23 911 111 189 03 |gasket 1
26 930 211 025 01 |heat exchanger 2
27 911 211 131 00 |adapter 2
28 999 512 246 02 |clip 2

SP 68/ 20
29 911 211 553 00 |[flexible pipe 1
30 999 512 349 02 |hose clanp 2
31 930 111 191 13 |gasket 6
32 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 6

M 8
33 999 085 001 02 |socket head nut 6

M 8
34 901 111 151 04 |bracket 1
35 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 2

M 8
36 N 012 241 8 spring washer 2

B 8
37 900 025 007 02 |washer 2

8,4
38 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2

M8 X 16

--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 2 02 202-10 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
exhaust system TURBO
MB30. 60/ 66
1 930 211 021 03 |heat exchanger 2
2 930 111 163 04 |exhaust line 1
3 930 111 192 01 |gasket 2
4 900 074 282 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 37
4A| 930 111 157 00 |conpensating socket 1
5 900 910 097 02 |lock nut 9
M 8
6 930 111 193 01 |gasket 1
7 930 111 191 01 |gasket 6
8 900 910 097 02 |lock nut 6
M 8
9 999 085 001 02 |socket head nut 6
M 8
10 930 111 187 00 |clanp 2
11 911 111 189 03 |gasket 1
12 930 111 156 01 |support washer 1
13 900 074 283 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 45
14 900 910 097 02 |lock nut 2
M 8
15 930 111 003 04 |exhaust line 1
16 930 123 192 01 |gasket 1
17 900 074 284 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M 10 X 40
18 900 910 099 02 |lock nut 6
M 10
19 930 211 123 00 |hot air line 1
20 930 211 197 00 |hose piece 1
21 999 512 246 02 |clip 2
page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 2 02 202-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
22 930 211 196 00 |heater hose /L 1 38 |A 930 123 060 12 |wastegate 1
23 901 211 194 00 |heater hose /IR 1 38 930 123 060 12 |wastegate 1
24 911 211 131 00 |adapter 1 38AA 900 081 048 02 |stud 4
25 999 512 349 02 |hose clanp 4 38A| 900 081 048 02 |stud 4
M8 X 25
26 930 111 128 03 |cover plate 1
38B|A 900 081 049 02 |stud 4
27 900 075 303 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16 38B| 900 081 049 02 |stud 4
M8 X 32
28 900 910 096 02 |l ock nut 2
M 6 39 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 4
29 |A 930 111 037 00 |exhaust silencer -79 1 40 * 930 123 194 01 |gasket 2
29 |E 930 111 037 04 |exhaust silencer 1 41 900 910 097 02 |lock nut 8
M 8
(29) 930 111 038 06 |exhaust silencer 83- 1
42 7 930 123 191 01 |gasket 2
30 930 111 154 03 |bracket 1
43 * 930 123 132 02 |support washer -82 1
30 930 111 154 02 |bracket 1 |M 559
44 * 930 123 134 04 |gasket -82 1
31 900 075 313 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 20 45 930 123 133 00 |clanp -82 2
32 |A 900 025 008 02 |washer 2 46 900 074 286 02 |hexagon-head bolt -82 2
BM 6 X 40
32 900 025 008 09 |washer 2
10,5 47 900 910 096 02 |lock nut -82 2
M 6
33 |A 900 028 005 02 |spring washer 2
48 930 123 114 02 |supporting plate 1
33 900 028 005 00 |spring washer 2
A 10 - -- END --
34 |E 900 910 098 02 |l ock nut 2
M 10
35 930 111 155 00 |clip 1
36 900 067 161 02 |pan-head screw 1
AM 10 X 50
36 |[E 900 067 225 02 |pan-head screw 1
M 10X55
37 930 123 031 00 |wastegate line -82 1
37A| 930 123 063 01 |muffler 83- 1
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 2 02 202-20 179
1 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
\
‘ 10 11 12 1314 15 heating air supply
see tpi
NR. 5 MAI 87
1 911 211 013 00 |heat control box /L 1
(1) 911 211 014 00 |heat control box /R 1
2 901 211 051 21 |clip /L 1
2 (2)| 901 211 052 21 |clip IR 1
\ 3 N 010 217 9 hexagon- head bol t 2
20 M6 X 20
4 |A 900 027 014 01 |lock ring 2
4 N 012 006 4 lock ring 2
B 6
w 5 |A 911 211 622 00 |connecting hose 2
/ 5 |A 930 211 622 01 |connecting hose 2
/ 300 MM
| ong
/ 5 |A 930 211 622 01 |connecting hose 1
11— / 330 WM
| ong
&— 10 4 5 930 211 622 01 |connecting hose 2
19— s 330 MM
18 —&¥ l | ong
’@ — 12 6 999 512 349 02 |hose clanp 2
77— 7 |A 911 211 297 00 |gasket 2
16k% 7 911 211 297 00 |gasket 2
8 |A 900 084 010 02 |hexagon nut 6
8 900 910 012 02 |lock nut 6
- v
9 N 011 524 7 washer 6
6,4
10 901 211 255 21 |bearing 4
11 901 211 028 22 |air flap 2
12 901 211 035 21 |rotary slide /L 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 2 02 202-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(12) 901 211 036 21 |rotary slide /R 1
13 999 507 222 02 |nmecano-speed-fix 2
14 |A 900 021 014 02 |cotter pin 2
14 N 012 530 1 cotter pin 2
3 X 15
15 999 522 013 01 |spring 2
16 901 211 683 00 |cl anping screw 2
17 999 025 042 02 |washer 4
18 900 027 011 01 |lock ring 2
B 4
19 N 011 004 6 hexagon nut 2
M 4
20 |E 911 659 119 00 |connecting piece 1 |M424
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 01 301-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

clutch

1 JA 915 116 001 27 |pressure plate 1 |SC

1 A 915 116 001 27 |pressure plate 1 |SC

1 > 915 116 001 27 |pressure plate 1 |sC

1 930 116 021 03 |pressure plate 1 |TURBO

2 |A 915 116 051 10 |clutch plate 1|SC

2 |A 915 116 011 19 |clutch plate 1|SC

2 |A 915 116 011 22 |drive plate 1 |sC

2 915 116 011 22 |drive plate 1 |sC

2 930 116 049 14 |clutch plate 1 |TURBO

3 |A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 9 |SC

3 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 9 |SC
B 8

3 AN 012 241 8 spring washer 9 |TURBO

3 N 012 241 8 spring washer 9 |TURBO
B 8

4 900 067 090 02 |pan-head screw 9 |SC
M8 X 42

4 900 074 136 02 |hexagon-head bolt 9 |TURBO
M8 X 80

5 911 116 239 00 |starter ring 1 |SC

5 930 116 230 02 |starter ring 1 |TURBO

- 915 116 911 00 |repair kit 1 |sC
for
clutch

- 930 116 911 00 |repair Kit 1 |TURBO
for
clutch

- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 3 01 301-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
clutch rel ease
1 915 116 712 01 |release fork 1|SC
(1) | 930 116 712 02 |release fork 1 |TURBO
2 915 116 133 05 |shaft 1|SC
(2)| 930 116 133 04 |shaft 1 |TURBO
3 900 095 050 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
4 915 301 139 00 |sealing ring 3 |SC
4 930 301 139 00 |sealing ring 2 |TURBO
(4) 930 301 140 00 |sealing ring 2 |TURBO
8 N 012 418 1 circlip 1
18 X 1,2
9 915 116 082 80 |clutch rel ease bearing 1 |sC
(9) 930 116 081 11 |clutch rel ease bearing 1 |TURBO
9A| 999 152 073 01 |snap ring 1 |sC
SW 50
) 10 930 116 813 00 |guide tube 1 |TURBO
A S
2 = (10) | 915 116 087 03 |guide tube 1|sc
10A| 999 701 359 40 |o-ring 1|SC
40 X 1,5
11 N 012 006 4 lock ring 2 |TURBO
B 6
12 900 186 032 02 |pan-head screw 2 |TURBO
M6 X 16
(12) |A 900 270 055 02 |rais. counters. h. tap. s. 2 |sC
18 (12) | 900 270 055 02 |countersunk-head screw 2 |SC
14a - M6 X 14
14b . (13)| 930 116 713 06 |clutch release |ever 1 |TURBO
13 915 116 713 06 |clutch rel ease |ever 1 |sC
20 — &
14 915 116 624 00 |bolt 1|SC
I
14A| 999 201 212 00 |needle sleeve 2 |sC
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:55 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 3 01 301-05 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14B| 900 234 502 01 |support washer 1 |sC - 999 701 482 40 |o-ring 2 |TURBO
14C| 900 036 016 02 |cover 1|sC - END --
16 930 116 701 00 |adjusting screw 1 |sC
16 |A 900 075 033 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 |TURBO
16 900 075 033 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 |TURBO

M8 X 40
17 AN 011 118 11 |hexagon nut 1
17 N 011 118 11 |hexagon nut 1

M 8
18 |A 915 116 717 00 |change | ever 1 |sC
18 915 116 717 00 |change |ever 1 |sC
(18) 930 116 717 02 |change | ever 1 |TURBO
19 930 116 617 00 |washer 1 |SC
19A| 999 701 209 40 |o-ring 1 |SC
20 |A 900 041 003 01 (circlip 2 |sC
20 N 012 408 2 (circlip 2 |sC

8 X 0,8
21 915 116 064 00 (spring 1 |SC
(21) | 930 116 064 09 |spring 1 |TURBO
22 |E 915 116 070 00 |bearing bracket 1 |sC
(22) 930 116 611 06 |bearing bracket 1 |TURBO
23 |A 915 116 613 01 |support 1 |sC
23 915 116 613 01 |support 1 |SC
24 915 116 614 02 |tension spring 1
25 930 116 714 06 |spring hanger 1 |TURBO
26 |A 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 |TURBO
26 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 |TURBO

M8 X 16
27 N 012 241 8 spring washer 1 |TURBO

B 8

page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 3 02 302-00 179
20 " Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
‘ 19 repl acenment transm ssion
‘ © transm ssion case
& \QZ@ | \ la - P 915 300 010 61 |replacenent transm ssion -79 1|G 915/61
© @ —— ready for installation
\ ‘% ‘ [23 456 78|9 22a 23a 2423 5
© ) ! speed
A p——
@Qb l 2345678 9 - |E 915 300 913 61 |replacenent transm ssion -79 1 |G 915/61.12
e ready for installation
limted-slip differential
5
speed
- P 915 300 010 62 |replacenent transm ssion 80- 1 |G 915/62
ready for installation
5
speed
- |E 915 300 913 62 |replacenent transm ssion 80- 1 |G 915/62.12
ready for installation
limted-slip differential
5
speed
- P 930 300 010 34 |replacenent transm ssion 1 /|G 930/34
ready for installation
4
speed
- |E 930 300 010 35 |replacenent transm ssion 83- 1 |G 930/ 35
ready for installation (CH
4
speed
- > 930 300 911 34 |replacenent transm ssion 1 |G 930/34.12
ready for installation
limted-slip differential
4
speed
- |E 930 300 911 35 |nmnual transm ssion 83- 1 |G 930/35.12
ready for installation (CH
limted-slip differential
4
speed
1 915 301 901 04 |transmi ssion case 1|SC
1A| 930 301 901 02 |transm ssion case 1 |TURBO
2 |A 999 062 139 02 |stud 16
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 02 302-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2 999 062 139 02 |stud 16 11 |A 999 113 327 40 |shaft seal 1|SC
M8 X 26
11 999 113 327 40 |shaft seal 1|SC
2 |A 999 062 009 02 |stud 8 | TURBO
12 999 041 327 01 |snap ring 1 |SC
2 999 062 009 02 |stud 8 |TURBO SB 62
M8 X 28
13 999 064 020 02 |screw plug 1
(2) [E 999 062 098 02 |stud 4 |SC wi th magnet
M24 X 1,5
(2) [E 999 062 098 02 |stud 4 |SC
M8 X 38 14 904 301 071 00 |bleeder 1
3 |A 999 062 006 02 |stud 6 |TURBO 15 915 301 311 05 |transm ssion cover 1 |sC
3 999 062 006 02 |stud 6 |TURBO (15) 930 301 311 02 |transm ssion cover 1 |TURBO
M8 X 20
16 999 701 392 40 |o-ring 1|SC
(3) |A 999 062 008 02 |stud 4 |'TURBO
16 999 701 437 40 |o-ring 1 |TURBO
(3)| 999 062 008 02 |stud 4 |'TURBO
M8 X 25 (17) N 012 241 8 spring washer 12
B 8
(3)| 900 061 057 02 |stud 10 |SC
18 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 12
(3)| 999 062 073 02 |stud 10 |SC M 8
BM 8 X 15
19 915 303 232 00 |spring 2
- 930 301 141 00 |bolt 1 |TURBO
20 |A 900 075 352 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
- 900 061 057 02 |stud 1 |TURBO
BM 8 X 15 20 900 075 352 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
4 |A 999 062 182 02 |stud 1 21 |A 900 123 066 30 |sealing ring 2 |SC
4 999 062 182 02 |stud 1 21 900 123 066 30 |sealing ring 2 |sC
M 10 X 25 A 10 X 16
5 900 012 110 00 |straight pin 2 22 915 303 131 00 |detent 4
10 M6 X 14
22AE 930 303 131 00 |detent 2
6 915 301 119 00 |bearing sleeve 1
23 915 301 126 00 |l ocking bolt 1|SC
7 915 301 129 00 |bush 2 |SC
23A| 999 501 028 30 |plug 1 |TURBO
7 999 531 010 00 |bush 2 |TURBO
24 900 308 026 00 |roll pin 2 |TURBO
8 |[E 915 301 133 00 |pipe 1|sC 3,5 X 22
9 999 504 047 00 |threaded insert 3 25 930 301 133 00 |guide ring 1 |TURBO
10 999 113 183 40 |radial shaft seal 2 26 930 302 332 00 |shaft seal 1 |TURBO
11 |A 915 302 381 00 |shaft seal -80 1|sC 27 930 302 053 00 |pipe 1 |TURBO
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 02 302-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
28 999 701 440 40 |o-ring 1 |TURBO
END
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 3 02 302-05 179
(1) Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
e
2 3 420a gear housing

transm ssion cover

1 915 301 902 00 |gear housing 1 |sC

(1) 930 301 911 00 |gear housing 1 |TURBO

2 |A 999 062 139 02 |stud 13

2 999 062 139 02 |stud 13
M8 X 26

(2) A 999 062 007 02 |stud 1 |TURBO

(2)| 999 062 007 02 |stud 1 |TURBO
M8 X 22

(2) A 999 062 052 02 |stud 1 |TURBO

(2)| 999 062 052 02 |stud 1 |TURBO
M8 X 42

(2) A 999 062 010 02 |stud 3 |TURBO

(2)| 999 062 010 02 |stud 3 |TURBO
M8 X 35

3 900 012 110 00 |straight pin 2
10M 6 X 14

4 |A 999 062 044 02 |stud 2 |SC

4 999 062 044 02 |stud 2 |SC
M8 X 30

(4) A 999 062 009 02 |stud 1 |TURBO

(4)| 999 062 009 02 |stud 1 |TURBO
M8 X 28

5 999 110 025 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1

6 915 302 399 05 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 |sC

6 999 110 076 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 |TURBO

7 900 111 001 00 |snap ring 2
SP 62

8 999 152 031 01 |snap ring 2
SB 68

page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 02 302-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 914 301 307 00 |bolt 1 23 999 062 007 02 |stud 4 |TURBO
for M8 X 22
reverse |ever
25 999 703 385 40 |plug 1|SC
10 900 025 007 02 |washer 1
8,4 26 999 113 185 40 |shaft seal 1
11 999 064 019 02 |screw plug 1 |sSC 35 915 301 351 00 |gasket 1 |SC
11 900 064 009 02 |screw plug 1 |TURBO 35 930 301 351 00 |gasket 1 |TURBO
12 N 012 241 8 spring washer 10 |SC 36 |[E 901 423 369 00 |retaining bracket -82 1
B 8
37 915 301 369 00 |clip 1
13 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 10 |SC
M 8 38 N 012 241 8 spring washer 9
B 8
14 915 303 232 00 (spring 1 |sSC
39 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 9
14A| 930 303 230 08 |spring 1 |TURBO M 8
15 915 303 131 00 |detent 1 |SC 40 999 611 920 20 |ground strap 1
16 915 303 130 00 |detent 1|SC 41 999 151 022 02 |washer 2
20 X 8,4 X 2
16A| 930 303 135 01 |detent 1 |TURBO
42 915 303 145 00 |cam foll ower 1|SC
17 915 303 135 00 |sleeve 1|sC
42A| 930 303 175 01 |pin 1 |TURBO
18 900 308 009 00 |spiral clanping pin 2 |SC
3,5 X 18 42B| 999 041 503 01 |locking ring 1 |TURBO
19 915 303 271 00 |pin 1|SC 43 914 613 541 02 |back-up light switch 1
20 915 301 126 00 |l ocking bolt 1 |sC 44 914 613 491 00 |rubber cap 1 |SC
20A| 999 504 107 00 |threaded insert 1 |TURBO 45 930 302 228 00 |bolt 1 |TURBO
20B| 930 303 253 01 |screw plug 1 |TURBO - -- END --
21 915 301 191 00 |gasket 1 |sC
21 930 301 191 00 |gasket 1 |TURBO
22A| 915 301 903 03 |transni ssion cover 1|sC
22 930 301 903 00 |transm ssion cover 1 |TURBO
23 |E 999 062 005 02 |stud 4 |SC
23 |E 999 062 005 02 |stud 4 |SC
M8 X 20
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm




Model

911

Year

83

MG

SG

03

Illustration

303-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:56

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

930

930

930

930

930

930

302

302

302

302

302

302

901

902

902

903

904

911

06

04

05

02

03

01

gear sets

4

speed
transm ssion

gear set

1

speed

Z = 16:36 (FA)

gear set

2

speed

Z = 23:30 (N

gear set
2

speed

Z = 24:30

gear set

3

speed

Z = 28:25 (SP)

gear set

4

speed

Z = 32:20 (WK)

ring gear and pinion shaft
9: 38

- «- END --

83-

G 930/ 34

(cH

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 3 03 303-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
gears and shafts G 930/ 34
4
speed
transm ssion
gear sets
see group
3/ 03/ 00
1 930 302 101 01 |drive shaft 1
2 - fixed gear wheel 1
1
speed
3 930 302 265 00 |spacer sleeve 1
4 - fixed gear wheel 1
2
speed
5 930 302 293 00 |thrust washer 1
6 930 302 263 00 |bush 1
3
speed
7 999 201 470 00 |needle cage 2
8 - | oose gear wheel 1
3
speed
9 930 302 325 00 |stone 2
3./4
speed
10 |A 911 302 316 00 |brake band 4
10 911 302 316 08 |brake band 4
3./4
speed
11 911 302 317 01 |stop 2
3./14
speed
12 930 302 303 00 |synchroniser ring 2
3./4
speed
13 930 302 311 00 |l ock washer 2
14 930 302 313 01 |snap ring 2
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 03 303-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 930 302 274 00 |spacer ring 2 35 - | oose gear wheel 1
2.
16 930 302 402 00 |guide sleeve 1 speed
17 911 302 411 20 |shift sleeve 1 36 930 302 262 00 |bush 1
2.
18 - | oose gear wheel 1 speed
4.
speed 37 999 201 047 00 |needle cage 2
19 930 302 264 00 |bush 1 38 930 302 315 00 |stone 1
4. 2.
speed speed
20 930 302 291 00 |thrust washer 1 38 930 302 316 00 |stone 1
1.
21 930 302 121 00 |tensioning plate 1 speed
22 999 052 030 00 |four-point bearing 1 39 928 302 318 02 |double barricade tape 2
2.
23 930 302 391 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 speed
24 930 302 281 00 |collar nut 1 40 928 302 322 00 |stop 1
2.
25 |A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 10 speed
25 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 10 41 930 302 301 00 |synchroniser ring 2
26 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 10 42 930 302 331 00 |l ock washer 2
M 8
43 930 302 333 01 |snap ring 2
27 930 302 221 00 |reverse gear wheel 1
44 930 302 401 00 |guide sleeve 1
28 930 302 451 00 |collar nut 1
45 930 302 411 01 |shift sleeve 1
29 - pi nion shaft 1
46 930 302 271 00 |spacer ring 1
30 |A 999 110 146 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1
47 A 928 302 319 08 |double barricade tape 1
30 999 110 146 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1
a7 928 302 319 08 |double barricade tape 1
31 917 301 391 00 |four-point bearing 1 1.
speed
32 - fixed gear wheel 1
4. 47A| 928 302 320 01 |stop 1
speed 1.
speed
33 930 302 266 02 |spacer ring 1
48 - | oose gear wheel 1
34 - fixed gear wheel 1 1.
3. speed
speed
49 930 302 261 00 |inner ring 1
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 3 03 303-05 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
50 |A 999 201 156 00 |needl e cage 1
50 999 201 156 00 |needl e cage 1
51 930 302 292 00 |thrust washer 1
52 930 302 223 00 [reverse gear wheel 1
53 930 302 453 00 |collar nut 1
54 915 302 268 03 |adjusting shim X

0,10 W
(54) 915 302 268 04 |adjusting shim X

0,15 MM
(54) 915 302 268 05 |adjusting shim X

0,20 W
55 930 302 269 01 |sleeve 1
56 930 302 222 00 |reverse idler gear 1
57 999 201 115 00 |needl e cage 1
58 930 302 229 00 |washer 1
59 999 152 053 01 |snap ring 1

- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model

911

Year

MG

SG

03

Illustration

303-10

Restrictions

Update

179

10:56

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

A 915 302 921

915 302 921

915 302 902

923 302 903

923 302 904

E 923 302 905

915 302 912

915 302 911

A 915 302 921

gear sets
5

speed
transm ssi

transm ssi
G 915. 61

14 |gear set
1

speed

Z = 11: 35

14 |gear set
1

speed

Z = 11: 35

39 |gear set
2

speed

Z = 18:33

23 |gear set
3

speed

Z = 23:29

28 |gear set
4

speed

Z = 26:26

23 |gear set
5

speed

Z = 28:23

04 |gear set

17 |ring gear
8:31

transm ssi
G. 915. 62

14 |gear set
1

speed

Z = 11: 35

on

on

(AZ)

(A2)

(HX)

(NT)

(Q

(SN)

reverse gear

and pinion shaft

on

(A2)

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



Model

Year

911 83

MG SG

Illustration

303-10

Restrictions

Update

179

10:56

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Mode

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

915 302 921 14

915 302 902 39

923 302 903 23

923 302 904 28

E 923 302 905 28

915 302 912 04

915 302 911 17

gear set

1

speed
Z=11:35 (AZ)

gear set

2

speed

Z = 18:33 (HX)

gear set

3

speed

Z = 23:29 (NT)

gear set

4

speed

Z = 26:26 (QQ

gear set

5

speed

Z = 28:22 (SN

gear set
reverse gear

ring gear and pinion shaft

8:31

-« END -- -

et_bt2.frm

page: 002

KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 03 303-15 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
gears and shafts G 915
5
speed
transm ssion
gear sets
see group
3/03/10
1 - drive shaft 1
1A| 915 302 267 00 |spacer sleeve 1
2 - fixed gear wheel 1
2
speed
3 915 302 292 00 |thrust washer 1
4 [E 915 302 262 00 |bush 2
5 999 201 470 00 |needle cage 1
6 - | oose gear wheel 1
3
speed
7 911 302 315 00 |stone 3
3./5.
speed
8 |A 911 302 316 00 |brake band 6
8 911 302 316 08 |brake band 6
3./5.
speed
9 911 302 317 01 |stop 3
3./5.
speed
10 911 302 301 06 |synchroniser ring 3
3./5.
speed
11 911 302 311 01 |circlip 3
12 911 302 402 20 |guide sleeve 1
13 911 302 411 20 |shift sleeve 1
14 915 302 261 00 |bush 3
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 03 303-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 - | oose gear wheel 1 35 - | oose gear wheel 1
4. 2.
speed speed
16 915 302 294 01 |thrust washer 1 36 915 302 315 01 |stone 1
2.
17 915 302 121 03 |tensioning plate 1 speed
18 999 052 030 00 |four-point bearing 1 37 |A 928 302 318 02 |double barricade tape 1
19 999 110 032 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 37 928 302 318 02 |double barricade tape 1
2nd gear
20 999 034 033 00 |hexagon nut 1
(37) |IA 928 302 319 08 |double barricade tape 1
21 502 08 310 nut 10
M 8 (37) 928 302 319 08 |double barricade tape 1
1.
22 900 142 002 01 |lock ring 10 speed
23 - fixed gear wheel 1 38 928 302 322 00 |stop 1
5. 2.
speed speed
24 - reverse gear wheel 1 39 915 302 301 04 |synchroniser ring 1
2.
26 900 079 009 00 |castle nut 1 speed
M18 X 1,5
(39)| 915 302 301 06 |synchroniser ring 1
25 900 309 005 00 |roll pin 1 1.
4 X 26 speed
27 - pi nion shaft 1 40 915 302 311 01 |circlip 2
28 |A 999 110 146 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 41 [E 915 302 401 02 |guide sleeve 1
28 999 110 146 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 42 930 302 411 02 |shift sleeve 1
29 999 052 043 00 |four-point bearing 1 43 - | oose gear wheel 1
1.
30 915 302 123 03 |tensioning plate 1 speed
31 - fixed gear wheel 1 44 915 302 315 01 |stone 1
4. 1.
speed speed
32 915 302 265 01 |spacer sleeve 1 45 928 302 321 00 |stop 1
33 - fixed gear wheel 1 46 915 302 291 00 |thrust washer 2
3.
speed a7 915 302 268 03 |adjusting shim 1
0,10 MV
34 915 302 293 00 |thrust washer 1
47 915 302 268 04 |adjusting shim X
0,15 MM
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 3 03 303-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
47 915 302 268 05 |adjusting shim X
0,20 W
48 - | oose gear wheel 1
gbeed
49 915 302 405 01 |guide sleeve 1
50 |A 915 302 227 09 |shifting gear 1
50 915 302 227 09 |shifting gear 1
51 915 302 282 00 |collar nut 1
53 915 302 228 03 |bolt 1
54 999 202 001 00 |axial needle bearing cage 1
55 999 201 135 00 |needl e cage 2
56 915 302 231 00 |internmediate ring 1
57 - reverse idler gear 1
58 915 302 229 01 |thrust washer 1
59 |A 999 701 169 40 |o-ring 1
59 999 701 169 40 |o-ring 1
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 3 04 304-00 179
14a Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15a shift rods G 915
?7 24 forks G 930
24&—% 5.
N @>— 16 speed
23 —a@ transm ssion
18 —15 1 | 915 303 132 00 |gear shift rod 1|sc
1A| 930 303 132 00 |gear shift rod 1 |TURBO
12a T’ @9 2 915 303 133 00 |shift |ever 1 |SC
243—% | | 2 | 930 303 133 00 |shift |ever 1 |TURBO
o 17 12p
23 &
3 [E 901 303 171 01 |bolt 1
13 4 AN 012 512 1 cotter pin 1
4 N 012 512 1 cotter pin 1
2 X 12
26 28
5 915 303 023 02 |cover 1
25
‘ @*26 6 |A 915 303 129 09 |fork -81 1 |SC
@ o, ‘ 6 915 303 129 09 |fork 1 |SC
19a
20 (6) 930 303 129 02 |fork 1 |TURBO
‘ 2 7 |A 900 027 014 01 |lock ring 3
2 § Y ) 4 7 | N 012 006 4 |lock ring 3
l ‘ 3 B 6
| 19 21 8 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 3
24a 23 22 M 6
9 915 303 225 00 |gasket 1
10 N 012 241 8 spring washer 4
11 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 4
la
M 8
‘ 12 915 303 101 00 |gear shift rod 1 |sC
1./2.
speed
12A| 930 303 101 01 |gear shift rod 1 |TURBO
1./2.
speed
12B| 930 303 111 03 |fork 1 |TURBO
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:56 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 3 04 304-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 915 303 111 00 |shift fork 1|SC 22 915 303 113 01 |shift fork 1|SC
1./2. 5th speed
speed reverse gear
13 930 303 110 02 |shift fork 1 |TURBO 23 N 012 241 1 spring washer 3
1./2. B 8 X 15
speed
24 |A 900 075 136 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
14 915 303 103 50 |gear shift rod 1 |SC
3./4. 24 N 010 233 6 hexagon- head bol t 1
speed M8 X 28
14A| 930 303 103 01 |gear shift rod 1 |TURBO 24A| 900 075 099 02 |hexagon-head bolt 3
3./4. M8 X 30
speed
25 |U 930 303 019 00 |reverse |ever 1 |TURBO
15 |E 915 303 115 09 |fork -81 1/|SC
25 930 303 019 01 |reverse lever 1
15 |E 915 303 115 09 |(fork 1|sC use al so:
930 303 123 01 1
15A| 930 303 115 03 |fork 1 |TURBO
26 930 303 121 00 |spacer bolt 2 |TURBO
16 |A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 1
27 U 930 303 123 00 |bolt 1 |TURBO
16 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 1
B 8 27 930 303 123 01 |bolt 1
use al so:
17 900 309 003 00 |roll pin 2 |TURBO 930 303 019 01 1
5 X 24
28 |A 900 021 002 00 |cotter pin 1 |TURBO
18 |E 915 303 112 00 (shift fork 1|SC
3./4. 28 [E 900 021 002 02 |cotter pin 1 |TURBO
speed 1,5 X 12
(18) E 930 303 112 02 |shift fork 1 |TURBO - -- END --
3./4.
speed
19 |A 915 303 105 09 |gear shift rod -81 1|sC
5.
speed
reverse gear
19 915 303 105 09 |gear shift rod 1 |sC
5.
speed
reverse gear
19A| 930 303 105 03 |gear shift rod 1 |TURBO
reverse gear
20 900 309 005 00 |roll pin 1|SC
4 X 26
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 | FomscHe PET e
911 83 3 05 305-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
differential
the follow ng
part nunber
G >> 718 2611
G 718 7923 >>
G >> 718 9196
G 719 0011 >>
G >> 719 0152
use
(1) | 925 332 212 01 |housing 1|SC
(2) 911 332 902 00 |differential pinions 1 |SC
1 set SC
(3) 911 332 206 01 |threaded piece 2 |SC
- 999 152 014 00 |snap ring 2 |SC
(4)| 911 332 207 00 |differential bolt 1 |sC
- 911 332 208 00 |arnmture 1 |sC
(5)| 900 308 005 00 |roll pin 1|SC
(7)| 915 332 276 00 |hexagon-head bolt 12 |sC
(12) | 923 332 209 02 |joint flange 2 |sC
- 901 332 261 11 |washer 2 |SC
(13) | 901 332 275 12 |elastic bolt 2 |SC
1 |A 930 332 212 01 |differential housing 1
F >>91BS1 02621
F >>91BS1 41422
F >>91BS1 21247
F >>91BS1 61178
F >>93BS0 00623
F >>93BS0 50055
F >>91BS1 29622
F >>91BS1 69526
1 930 332 212 01 |differential housing 1
F 91BS1 02622>>
F 91BS1 41423>>
F 91BS1 21248>>
F 91BS1 61179>>
F 93BS0 00624>>
F 93BS0 50056>>
F 91BS1 29623>>
F 91BS1 69527>>
housi ng
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 05 305-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2 928 332 902 00 |differential pinions 1 4 928 332 207 05 |differential bolt 1
1 set F 91BS1 02622>>
F >>91BS1 02621 F 91BS1 41423>>
F >>01BS1 41422 F 91BS1 21248>>
F >>01BS1 21247 F 91BS1 61179>>
F >>91BS1 61178 F 93BS0 00624>>
F >>93BS0 00623 F 93BS0 50056>>
F >>93BS0 50055 F 91BS1 29623>>
F >>91BS1 29622 F 91BS1 69527>>
F >>91BS1 69526
5 900 309 035 00 |roll pin 1
2 928 332 902 01 |differential pinions 1
1 set 6 915 302 911 17 |ring gear and pinion shaft 1 |sC
F 91BS1 02622>> 8 : 31
F 91BS1 41423>>
F 91BS1 21248>> (6) 930 302 911 01 |ring gear and pinion shaft 1 |TURBO
F 91BS1 61179>> 9 : 38
F 93BS0 00624>>
F 93BS0 50056>> 7 |A 928 332 276 03 |hexagon-head bolt 12
F 91BS1 29623>>
F 91BS1 69527>> 7 928 332 276 03 |hexagon-head bolt 12
3 |A 928 332 279 02 |nut 2 8 901 332 285 01 |tab washer 6
F >>91BS1 02621
F >>91BS1 41422 9 915 332 265 00 |adjusting ring X
F >>91BS1 21247 2,4 W
F >>01BS1 61178
F >>93BS0 00623 (9)| 915 332 265 01 |adjusting ring X
F >>93BS0 50055 2,5 W
F >>01BS1 29622
F >>91BS1 69526 (9) 915 332 265 02 |adjusting ring X
2,6 WM
3 928 332 279 02 |nut 2
F 91BS1 02622>> (9) 915 332 265 03 |adjusting ring X
F 91BS1 41423>> 2,7 W
F 91BS1 21248>>
F 91BS1 61179>> (9)| 915 332 265 04 |adjusting ring X
F 93BS0 00624>> 2,8 WM
F 93BS0 50056>>
F 91BS1 29623>> (9) 915 332 265 05 |adjusting ring X
F 91BS1 69527>> 2,9 W
4 005 409 177 00 |differential bolt 1 (9) 915 332 265 06 |adjusting ring X
F >>91BS1 02621 3,0 MM
F >>01BS1 41422
F >>01BS1 21247 (9)| 915 332 265 07 |adjusting ring X
F >>01BS1 61178 3,1 MM
F >>93BS0 00623
F >>93BS0 50055 (9) 915 332 265 08 |adjusting ring X
F >>91BS1 29622 3,2 WM
F >>91BS1 69526
(9) 915 332 265 09 |adjusting ring X
3,3 MM
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 | FomscHe PET e
911 83 3 05 305-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(9) 915 332 265 10 |adjusting ring X

3,4 WM
(9) 915 332 265 11 |adjusting ring X

3,5 WM
(9) 915 332 265 12 |adjusting ring X

3,6 W
(9) 915 332 265 13 |adjusting ring X

3,7 WM
10 915 332 263 00 |washer X

0,25 MM
11 999 059 027 00 |taper roller bearing 2
11 999 059 064 00 |taper roller bearing 1 |TURBO
12 930 332 209 03 |joint flange 2 |TURBO
12 915 332 209 12 |joint flange 2 |SC
13 900 074 291 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2

M 10 X 80
13 900 074 291 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2

M 10 X 78
14 900 095 078 00 |tensioning sleeve 1

4 X 14
15 915 318 045 03 |magnet carrier disc 1

- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 | FomscHe PET e
911 83 3 05 305-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
limted-slip differential
1 E 915 332 053 12 |limted-slip differential SPM 1 |sC
40 %
1 |A 930 332 053 03 |limted-slip differential 1
40 %
1 930 332 053 03 |[limited-slip differential 1
40 %
4 901 332 511 11 |thrust ring 2
5 |A 915 332 531 02 |bevel pinion 4
5 915 332 531 02 |bevel pinion 4
6 |A 915 332 541 02 |differential shaft 2
6 915 332 541 02 |differential shaft 2
7 |E 901 332 535 11 |shaft bevel gear SPM 2 |SC
7 930 332 535 01 |shaft bevel gear 2
8 |A 901 332 206 12 |threaded piece SPM 2 |sC
8 915 332 206 02 |threaded piece SPM 2 |SC
use al so:
- 915 332 541 02 |differential shaft 2
8 928 332 279 01 |threaded disc 2
9 999 152 014 00 |snap ring SPM 2 |sC
SW 32
10 901 332 561 11 |thrust washer 2
11 A 917 332 551 10 |inner disc 4
11 951 332 551 00 |inner disc 4
2,0 MM
12 917 332 552 10 |disc with external splines 4
1,9 W
12 917 332 552 11 |disc with external splines 4
2,0 MM
12 917 332 552 12 |disc with external splines 4
2,1 W™
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 05 305-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 930 332 553 00 |l ami na 2
1,4 W
14 |A 900 119 002 00 |pan-head screw 2
14 N 014 765 2 pan- head screw 2
M6 X 10
- 900 095 078 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
4 X 14
15 |A 928 332 555 00 |cup spring -81 2
15 928 332 555 00 |cup spring 2
16 915 332 209 12 |joint flange 2 |SC
16 925 332 209 05 |joint flange SPM 2 |SC
16 |E 930 332 209 03 |joint flange 2 |TURBO
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 06 306-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
transm ssi on suspension
1 911 375 033 01 |transmission carrier 1|SC
1A| 930 375 031 00 |transmission carrier 1 |TURBO
2 930 375 311 00 |plate 1 |TURBO
3 900 025 007 02 |washer 4
8,4
4 900 910 022 02 |lock nut 4
5 911 375 043 00 |bearing 2 |SC
6 901 305 311 00 |seat 4
7 900 027 017 02 |lock ring 2
B 12
8 901 305 317 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |SC
(8) 930 375 317 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |TURBO
9 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4 |SC
M8 X 16
10 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4 |sC
B 8
11 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 4 |SC
M 8
13 999 523 103 01 |l ock washer 2 |sC
M 10
14 |A 900 031 005 02 |washer 5 |SC
14 900 031 005 02 |washer 5 |SC
10,5
15 900 157 002 02 |hexagon nut 3
M 10
16 AN 012 242 3 spring washer 5
16 N 012 242 3 spring washer 5
B 10 X 18
17 |A 901 104 382 02 |cylinder head nut 2
17 901 104 382 02 |cylinder head nut 2
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 07 307-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch rel ease G 925/ 16
SPM
1 905 116 711 01 |clutch release |ever 1
2 |E 905 116 709 00 |clutch lever shaft 1
3 [E 905 116 712 00 |spacer ring 2
4 |A 900 095 013 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
4 900 095 013 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
4 X 20
o 410 @ — S 5 | 905 116 713 00 |cap 2
§ —20
&>—23 @ﬁﬂ 6 905 116 714 00 |spring 1
17— —19 7 [E 905 116 708 00 |washer 1
= @y |
- 8 |A 999 701 169 40 |o-ring 1
— &
. 17@ 8 999 701 169 40 |o-ring 1
18— 4> : : :
9 914 116 071 15 |intermediate shift |ever 1
16— 10 905 116 701 01 |bush 1
11 [E 905 116 719 01 |spacer 1
12 999 704 019 50 |sleeve 1
T 25-1
13 900 234 006 02 |shim 1
15 X 22 X 1
14 AN 012 415 1 circlip 1
14 N 012 415 1 circlip 1
15 X 1
15 PCG 116 721 05 |servo-notor 1
135 X 80
16 925 116 715 00 |servo-notor support 1
17 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 6
M 8
18 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 6
A8
19 914 116 716 15 |pull rod 1

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 07 307-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20 900 166 002 02 |clevis 1
G6 X 24
21 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
22 905 116 717 00 |bolt 1
23 900 089 005 02 |washer 1
6
24 |E 900 021 002 02 |cotter pin 1
1,5 X 10
25 925 116 751 06 |push rod 1
26 925 116 752 00 |cl anping spring 2
- N 013 295 1 tensioning sl eeve 1
- N 013 295 1 tensi oning sl eeve 1
3 X 12
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 | FomscHe PET e
911 83 3 07 307-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
converter G 925/ 16
converter housing
SPM
1 925 301 007 00 |converter housing 1
with studs
2 [E 900 061 014 02 |stud 1
M 10 X 22
3 |A 999 062 008 02 |stud 3
3 999 062 008 02 |stud 3
M8 X 25
4 |A 999 062 009 02 |stud 1
4 999 062 009 02 |stud 1
M8 X 28
5 925 116 005 10 |converter 1
with
starter ring
6 930 116 131 00 |drive plate 1
7 930 102 206 00 |pan-head screw 9
8 |A 905 116 026 00 |12 point socket 8
8 [E 001 301 095 A 12 point socket 8
9 999 113 205 40 |shaft seal 1
26 X 37 X7
10 900 052 095 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 1
11 925 116 027 00 |turbine shaft 1
12 999 012 018 00 |straight pin 3
13 999 201 021 00 |needle sleeve 1
14 PCG 201 301 00 |shaft seal 1
12 X 18 X 3
15 AN 042 364 1 circlip 1
15 N 042 364 1 circlip 1
20 X 1,75
16 925 116 020 01 |bracket 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 07 307-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 999 701 397 40 |o-ring 1
OR 72 - 2,5
18 999 186 002 01 |pan-head screw 8
18AA N 013 804 2 sealing ring 8
18A| N 013 804 2 sealing ring 8
A6 X 10
19 999 113 189 40 |shaft seal 1
20 > 925 116 254 02 |clutch plate 1
21 925 116 255 05 |[clutch pressure plate 1
22 925 116 081 00 |clutch rel ease bearing 1
23 |E 999 067 010 01 |pan-head screw 6
24 N 012 026 3 lock ring 6
6
25 N 011 010 6 hexagon nut 2
M 10
26 N 012 242 3 spring washer 2
B 10 X 18
27 999 504 090 00 |threaded insert 1
heli-coil
M12 X 1,5
28 925 301 115 00 |screw socket 1
29 900 123 060 30 |sealing ring 1
A 24 X 29
30 905 613 102 04 |tenperature switch 1
31 |A 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 1
31 900 123 007 30 |(sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
- 900 124 002 02 |screw plug 1
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 08 308-00 179
25 27 Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
‘ ?713 repl acenment transm ssion G 925/ 16
@ transm ssi on case
19 18 16 . 12 11 SPM
‘ @ - |E 925 300 010 16 |replacenent transm ssion 1
o with converter
-’f@m ) ready for installation
X
N . .
20 1 925 301 010 10 |transmission case 1
5 o 2 900 061 118 02 |stud 2
M 10 X 28
14 1\\\\’
3 |A 999 062 008 02 |stud 10
4* ‘ 3 | 999 062 008 02 |stud 10
M8 X 25
‘ 4 |A 900 061 057 02 |stud 2
15 4 | 999 062 073 02 |stud 2
M8 X 15
2345[678910,
T 5 [E 900 061 070 02 |stud 8
1 M8 X 55
67—,
69— @ 6 900 061 050 02 |stud 1
68 M8 X 60
62— 7 | 900 061 004 02 |stud 3
M8 X 12
8 905 116 727 00 |bush 2
9 905 116 707 01 |pin 1
646361
‘ | 10 E 900 309 017 00 |roll pin 1
NOR 5 X 12
% 11 905 116 813 01 |gui de tube 1
| Py
‘ 12 A 999 113 286 40 |shaft seal -79 1
60 ‘
59 58 12 * 999 113 286 40 |shaft seal 1
13 904 301 071 00 |bl eeder 1
38— 37
_ 14 [E 999 042 301 01 |snap ring 3
33 31 3032 [J—38 P,
15 999 041 305 01 |snap ring 1
SB 79
16 |A 999 113 183 40 |radial shaft seal 2

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 08 308-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 999 113 183 40 |radial shaft seal 2 34 |A 900 025 007 02 |washer 6
45 X 68 X 10
34 900 025 007 02 |washer 6
17 [ 925 301 191 00 |gasket X 8,4
0,10 MM
35 |A 900 075 083 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
(17) * 925 301 191 01 |gasket X
0,15 MM 35 900 075 029 09 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 25
(17) r 925 301 191 02 |gasket X
0,20 MM 36 901 303 241 01 |bush 1
18 905 303 245 02 |cam fol | ower 1 37 [E 905 303 242 00 |bush 1
19 905 613 051 02 |back-up light switch 1 38 905 303 243 00 |bush 1
20 914 303 246 10 |cam fol | ower 1 38 905 303 243 00 |bush 1
bridging switch
39 925 302 291 00 |thrust washer 1
21 905 613 101 02 |bridging switch 1
40 925 302 255 00 |bolt 1
22 914 301 307 00 |bolt 1
reverse | ever 41 [E 925 303 136 00 |bolt 1
23 999 064 019 02 |[screw plug 1 42 |[E 925 301 903 00 |transm ssion cover 1
24 |A 999 064 020 02 |screw plug 1 43 A 999 062 006 02 |stud 4
24 999 064 020 02 |screw plug 1 43 999 062 006 02 |stud 4
wi th magnet M8 X 20
25 AN 020 607 1 cl anmp 1 45 925 302 292 00 |thrust washer 1
25 N 020 607 1 cl anmp 1 55 999 113 185 40 |shaft seal 1
15 X 24 X 7
26 |E 999 090 101 02 |mid-grip nut 4
56 [ 925 301 392 00 |gasket 1
27 |A 900 031 001 02 |washer 5
57 AN 025 667 2 bal | 1
27 900 025 007 02 |washer 5
8,4 57 N 025 667 2 bal | 1
9 WMV
28 925 301 221 00 |internediate plate 1
58 905 303 237 00 |spring 1
29 900 012 027 00 |straight pin 2
10 M6 X 40 59 |A 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 1
30 999 052 016 00 |four-point bearing 1 59 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
31 900 052 006 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 1
60 925 303 238 00 |screw plug 1
32 925 301 255 00 |plate 1
61 999 151 022 02 |washer 2
33 925 301 035 00 |tensioning plate 1 20 X 8,4 X 2
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:57 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 08 308-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
62 999 611 918 20 |ground strap 1
63 N 012 241 8 spring washer 19
64 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 19

M 8
65 925 301 311 01 |transmi ssion cover 1
66 ¥ 999 701 376 40 |o-ring 1

170 X 3,5
67 900 076 030 02 |hexagon nut 1

M 8
68 900 025 007 02 |washer 1

8,4
69 AN 012 132 2 shake- proof washer 1
69 N 012 132 2 shake- proof washer 1

A 8,4

- 915 301 369 00 |clip 1
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model

911

SG

09

Illustration

309-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:57

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(6)

925 302 901 03

925 302 902 15

925 302 903 50

925 302 912 00

925 302 911 11

gear sets
SPM

gear set

1

speed

Z = 15:36 (O)

gear set

2

speed

Z = 21:30 (K)

gear set

3

speed

Z = 27:25 (V)

gear set
reverse gear

ring gear and
8: 27

pi ni on shaft

-~ END -- -

G 925/ 16

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 3 09 309-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
gears and shafts G 925/ 16
SPM
gear sets
see group
3/ 09/ 00
1 - drive shaft 1
- 925 302 267 00 |spacer sleeve 1
2 - fixed gear wheel 1
2
speed
3 925 302 294 10 |thrust washer 2
4 [E 915 302 262 00 |bush 3
5 999 201 470 00 |needle cage 3
6 - | oose gear wheel 1
3
speed
7 911 302 315 00 |stone 2
2.13.
speed
8 |A 911 302 316 00 |brake band 5
8 911 302 316 08 |brake band 5
9 |A 911 302 317 01 |stop 3
9 911 302 317 01 |stop 3
10 925 302 301 02 |synchroniser ring 3
11 911 302 311 01 |circlip 3
12 911 302 402 20 |guide sleeve 2
13 911 302 411 20 |shift sleeve 1
3
speed
13A| 911 302 411 24 |shift sleeve 1
1./2.
speed
- 925 302 263 10 |spacer sleeve 1
15 925 302 264 10 |washer 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 3 09 309-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 999 110 008 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 2 34 925 302 281 00 |spacer 1
16 999 110 008 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 2 35 925 302 257 00 |sleeve 1
17 999 038 001 00 |tab washer 1 36 925 302 224 00 |sliding gear 1
reverse gear
18 999 183 001 00 |hexagon nut 1
38 925 302 271 00 |elastic bolt 1
19 925 302 259 10 |spacer ring 1
39 999 202 001 00 |axial needle bearing cage 1
20 - reverse gear wheel 1
40 - reverse idler gear 1
21 925 302 283 00 |collar nut 1
41 999 201 106 00 |needle cage 2
22 - pi ni on shaft 1
- -- END --
23 999 110 007 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1
23 999 110 012 00 |bearing 1
24 900 111 002 00 |snap ring 1
SP 72
25 901 302 297 01 |adjusting shim X
0,25 MM
(25) 901 302 297 11 |adjusting shim X
0,30 MM
(25) 901 302 297 21 |adjusting shim X
0,40 MM
26 925 302 266 10 |spacer sleeve 1
28 901 302 265 01 |spacer sleeve 1
29 - fixed gear wheel 1
3.
speed
30 - | oose gear wheel 1
2.
speed
31 - | oose gear wheel 1
1.
speed
32 901 302 318 02 |stone 1
1.
speed
33 901 302 268 01 |spacer 1
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 10 310-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
shift rods G 925/ 16
forks
SPM
1 901 303 101 01 |gear shift rod 1
1./2.
speed
2 925 303 103 00 |gear shift rod 1
3.
speed
- |A 900 041 023 01 |circlip 1
- 900 041 023 01 |circlip 1
14 X 1
3 925 303 161 00 |contact 1
4 900 309 003 00 |roll pin 1
5 X 24
5 925 303 141 01 |gear shift rod 1
reverse gear
6 901 303 232 01 |conpression spring 1
7 |E 905 303 232 01 |conpression spring 1
8 905 303 211 00 |detent 1
9 901 303 271 01 |pin 1
10 AN 025 667 2 bal | 3
10 N 025 667 2 bal | 3
9 WMV
11 999 065 004 02 |screw plug 1
12 901 303 111 01 |shift fork 2
13 N 012 241 1 spring washer 2
B 8 X 15
14 900 075 083 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
14 900 075 029 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 25
15 905 303 132 20 |gear shift rod 1
16 901 303 133 01 |shift lever 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 10 310-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 |E 901 303 171 01 |bolt 1
18 AN 012 512 1 cotter pin 1
18 N 012 512 1 cotter pin 1

2 X 12
19 925 303 129 11 |fork 1
20 [ 999 701 359 40 |o-ring 1

OR 40 X 1,5
21 |A 900 027 015 02 |l ock ring 2
21 900 027 015 02 |l ock ring 2

B 8
22 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 2

M 8
23 |E 925 303 137 01 |stop 1
24 |[E 925 303 138 00 |shaft 1
25 |E 925 303 015 02 |l ever 1
26 905 303 235 00 |tension spring 2
27 |E 925 303 151 00 |(shift fork 1

- 999 152 023 01 (snap ring 1

SB 22
28 999 041 301 01 (snap ring 1

SW 18
29 925 303 149 01 |l ocking bolt 1
30 925 303 148 01 |spring 1

- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 | momscHe PET PORS e
911 83 3 11 311-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
differential G 925/ 16
SPM
1 925 332 212 01 |housing 1
2 911 332 902 00 |differential pinions 1
1 set
3 911 332 206 01 |threaded piece 2
4 999 152 014 00 |snap ring 2
5 911 332 207 00 |differential bolt 1
6 911 332 208 00 |arnmture 1
7 900 308 005 00 |roll pin 1
8 925 302 911 11 |ring gear and pinion shaft 1
8 : 27
9 915 332 276 00 |hexagon-head bolt 12
10 901 332 285 01 |tab washer 6
11 915 332 265 00 |adjusting ring X
2,4 WM
(11) | 915 332 265 01 |adjusting ring X
2,5 WM
(11) 915 332 265 02 |adjusting ring X
2,6 WM
(11) 915 332 265 03 |adjusting ring X
2,7
(11) | 915 332 265 04 |adjusting ring X
2,8
(11) 915 332 265 05 |adjusting ring X
2,9 WM
(11) | 915 332 265 06 |adjusting ring X
3,0 MM
(11) | 915 332 265 07 |adjusting ring X
3,1 MM
(11) 915 332 265 08 |adjusting ring X
3,2 WM
(11) | 915 332 265 09 |adjusting ring X
3,3 WM
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 11 311-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(11) 915 332 265 10 |adjusting ring X

3,4 WM
(11) 915 332 265 11 |adjusting ring X

3,5 WM
(11) 915 332 265 12 |adjusting ring X

3,6 W
(11) 915 332 265 13 |adjusting ring X

3,7 WM
12 915 332 263 00 |washer 2
13 999 059 027 00 |taper roller bearing 2
14 925 332 209 04 |joint flange 2
15 901 332 261 11 |washer 2
16 901 332 275 12 |elastic bolt 2
17 900 095 078 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
18 915 318 045 03 |magnet carrier disc 1

--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 3 12 312-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
transm ssi on suspension G 925/ 16
SPM
1 E 900 155 018 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 110
2 900 157 002 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
3 |A 901 104 382 02 |cylinder head nut 2
3 901 104 382 02 |cylinder head nut 2
4 N 012 242 3 spring washer 5
B 10 X 18
5 911 375 033 01 |transmi ssion carrier 1
6 |A 900 031 001 02 |washer 4
6 900 025 007 02 |washer 4
8,4
7 [E 999 090 101 02 |mid-grip nut 4
8 911 375 043 00 |bearing 2
9 901 305 311 00 |seat 2
10 900 027 017 02 |lock ring 2
B 12
11 901 305 317 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
11 930 375 317 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
7 —62 __ g use al so:
> 9 - 999 025 074 02 |washer 2
14
@9710 12 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
13 —&%
12 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
11 M8 X 16
13 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 8
14 |A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
14 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
B 8
--- END -- -

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSSHES F)EE1' PORSEmHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:41 31.08.2004
911 83 3 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nane Remar ks Qy Model
set of seals
>> | > 915 300 911 00 set of seals 1 |G 915
for
transni ssi on
conpri si ng:
- 915 301 139 00 sealing ring 1
- 999 113 183 40 radi al shaft seal 2
45 X 68 X 10
- 999 113 182 40 shaft seal 1
23 X 40 X 10
- 999 113 327 40 shaft seal 1
23 X 35 X 8/11
- 999 701 392 40 o-ring 1
OR 195 X 3,5
- 915 301 191 00 gasket 1
- 900 123 066 30 sealing ring 2
A 10 X 16
- 999 113 185 40 shaft seal 1
15 X 24 X 7
- 999 701 349 40 o-ring 1
17,5 X 2,4
- 999 113 175 40 shaft seal 1
6 X 15 X 6
- 915 301 351 00 gasket 1
- 999 701 169 40 o-ring 1
14,3 X 2,4
- 915 303 225 00 gasket 1
>> | > 930 300 911 00 set of seals 1 |G 930/ 34
for
transni ssi on
conpri si ng:
- 915 301 139 00 sealing ring 1
- 999 113 183 40 radi al shaft seal 2
- 999 701 437 40 o-ring 1
- 930 302 332 00 shaft seal 1
- 999 701 440 40 o-ring 1
- 930 301 191 00 gasket 1
- 999 113 185 40 shaft seal 1
page: 001 KAT-002



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:41 31.08.2004
911 83 3 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 930 301 351 00 gasket 1
- 915 303 225 00 gasket 1
>> | > 925 300 911 00 set of seals 1 |G 925/16
for
transm ssion
conpri si ng:
- 999 113 205 40 shaft seal 1
26 X 37 X 7
- PCG 201 301 00 shaft seal 1
12 X 18 X 3
- 999 701 397 40 o-ring 1
72 X 2,5
- N 013 804 2 sealing ring 8
A6 X 10
- 999 113 189 40 shaft seal 1
- 900 123 060 30 sealing ring 1
A 24 X 29
- 900 123 007 30 sealing ring 2
A 14 X 18
- 999 113 286 40 shaft seal 1
- 999 113 183 40 radi al shaft seal 2
45 X 68 X 10
- 925 301 191 00 gasket 1
0,10 W
- 925 301 191 01 gasket 1
0,15 W
- 925 301 191 02 gasket 1
0,20 W
- 999 113 175 40 shaft seal 1
6 X 15 X 6
- 999 701 084 50 o-ring 1
25,3 X 2,4
- 999 113 185 40 shaft seal 1
15 X 24 X 7
- 925 301 392 00 gasket 1
- 900 123 007 30 sealing ring 1
14 X 18
- 999 701 376 40 o-ring 1
170 X 3,5
page: 002 KAT-002



PORSSHES PET PORSEmHES

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:41 31.08.2004
911 83 3 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel
- 999 701 359 40 o-ring 1
40 X 1,5
- 915 116 911 00 repair kit 1 |SC
clutch
conpri si ng:
pressure plate 1
clutch plate 1
clutch rel ease bearing 1
- 930 116 911 00 repair kit 1 | TURBO
clutch
conpri si ng:

pressure plate
clutch plate
clutch rel ease bearing

--- END -- -

et text.frm page: 003 KAT-002




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 4 01 401-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
front axle
stabiliser
1 911 341 013 10 |auxiliary support 1
2 930 341 135 00 |adapter 2 |TURBO
3 930 341 031 02 |strut 2 |TURBO
3 911 341 031 01 |strut 2 |sC
4 900 910 031 09 |lock nut 2
5 |A 900 082 110 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 85
5 900 082 110 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 85
6 900 028 014 02 |spring washer 2
B 12
7 930 341 021 02 |protective plate 1 |TURBO
7 911 341 161 04 |protective plate 1 |SC
8 N 014 721 2 pan- head screw 2
M 10 X 25
9 AN 012 028 1 I ock ring 2
10
9 N 012 028 1 lock ring 2
B 10
10 900 025 008 09 |washer 8
10,5
11 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |TURBO
M8 X 16
12 |A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2 |TURBO
B 8
12 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2 |TURBO
B 8
13 900 025 007 02 |washer 2 |TURBO
8,4
14 911 341 901 01 |control arm /L 1 |sC
14 911 341 902 01 |control arm IR 1|SC
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 4 01 401-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 930 341 901 01 |control arm /L 1 |TURBO
14 930 341 902 01 |control arm /IR 1 |TURBO
15 900 040 008 01 |cover plate 2
16 911 341 037 02 |protective bracket /L 1
16 901 341 159 00 |protective bracket /R 1
17 N 010 275 3 hexagon- head bol t 6 |SC

M 10 X 35
17 N 040 281 1 hexagon- head bolt 6 |TURBO

M 10 X 45
18 |A 900 027 016 02 |lock ring 6

B 10
18 900 027 016 02 |l ock ring 6

B 10
19 901 341 033 00 |reverse |ever 2
20 911 341 115 00 |adjusting screw 2
21 901 341 475 00 |gasket 2
22 901 343 101 12 |torsion bar /L 1
22 901 343 102 12 |torsion bar /R 1
23 911 343 703 10 |stabiliser 1

20 $
24 911 343 792 03 |rubber mounting 4

20 $
25 911 343 775 00 |clip 2

- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 4 02 402-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
shock absorber strut
1 911 341 041 33 |shock absorber strut /L 1
- bilstein -
(1) 911 341 042 33 |shock absorber strut /R 1
- bilstein -
2 911 341 043 02 |shock absorber strut /L 1
outer part
- boge -
2 911 341 044 02 |shock absorber strut IR 1
outer part
- boge -
3 901 343 301 00 |rubber stop 2 |SC
- boge -
4 911 341 804 00 |screw plug 2 |SC
- boge -
5 911 341 805 01 |protective tube 2 |SC
- boge -
6 911 341 615 00 |spacer -82 2
7 911 341 913 03 |repair set 2 |SC
- boge -
8 911 341 018 00 |supporting nount 2
9 901 341 629 00 |support washer 2
10 900 038 002 01 |tab washer 2
14
11 N 011 021 3 hexagon nut 2
M14 X 1,5
12 911 501 933 00 |pressure plate 2
13 911 501 934 00 |pressure plate 2
14 900 067 063 02 |pan-head screw 6
M 10 X 20
15 999 523 103 01 |lock washer 6
16 911 341 049 01 |ball joint 2
17 901 341 425 00 |grooved nut 2
18 901 341 426 00 |tab washer 2
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 4 02 402-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
19 AN 012 521 1 cotter pin 2
19 N 012 521 1 cotter pin 2
20 911 341 119 06 |threaded pin 2
21 900 089 006 02 \g/asher 2
22 999 084 019 02 |l ock nut 2
23 999 701 084 50 |o-ring 2
OR 25,3 - 2,4
24 901 341 623 00 |spacer ring 2
25 911 341 065 06 |front wheel hub 2 |sC
25 |E 930 341 065 00 |front wheel hub -80 2 |TURBO
25 930 341 065 01 |front wheel hub 81- 2 |TURBO
25A| 477 501 701 spacer tube - 80 2 |TURBO
26 911 331 671 00 |wheel bolt 10 |TURBO
26 904 341 671 00 |wheel bolt 10 |SC
26 904 341 671 00 |wheel bolt X
oversi ze
27 999 059 098 00 |taper roller bearing 2
28 999 059 065 00 |taper roller bearing 2
29 477 405 641 radial sealing ring 2
30 911 341 663 00 |thrust washer 2
31 911 341 673 00 |cl anpi ng nut 2
32 999 119 001 01 |pan-head screw 2
33 911 341 684 00 |cap 2 |sC
33 911 341 684 00 |cap -80 2 |TURBO
33 |A 930 341 066 01 |cap 81- 2
33 930 341 066 01 |[cap 81- 2 |TURBO
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 4 03 403-00 179
33 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
QJ st eering
7 accessories
| ower
1 914 347 010 06 |steering gear 1 |SC
(1) 930 347 010 00 |steering gear 1 |TURBO
2 911 347 056 00 |support 2 |SC
3 914 347 057 00 |bush 2 |SC
4 901 347 191 02 |bellows 2 |SC
4 930 347 191 02 |bellows 2 |TURBO
5 901 347 308 00 |retainer spring 2 |SC
6 901 347 309 00 |retainer spring 2 |SC
7 |A 900 027 016 02 |lock ring 2 |SC
B 10
7 900 027 016 02 |lock ring 2 |SC
B 10
7 900 028 032 02 |spring washer 2 |TURBO
B 10
(7)| 900 025 008 09 |washer 2 |TURBO
B 10
8 AN 010 275 3 hexagon- head bolt 2 |SC
M 10 X 35
8 N 010 275 3 hexagon- head bol t 2 |SC
M 10 X 35
F >>91182 11528
F >>01182 01444
@ F >>91183 09716
F >>91183 01515
12 2 \3 i o 16 F >>91183 11134
= &
WD —14 8 900 075 071 07 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |sC
= % S M 10 X 45
‘ \ N F 91182 11529>>
11 F 91182 01445>>
10 F 91183 09717>>
‘ ‘ ‘ F 91183 01516>>
13 F 91183 11135>>
8 N 010 275 3 hexagon- head bolt 2 |TURBO
M 10 X 35
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:58 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 4 03 403-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 901 347 315 01 |joint fork 2 |SC 27 900 142 002 01 |lock ring 2
8
10 911 347 327 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |SC
28 911 347 211 01 |internmed. steering shaft /LL 1
11 999 523 103 01 |l ock washer 2 |SC
M 10 (28) 911 347 212 01 |intermed. steering shaft / RL 1
12 900 021 008 00 |cotter pin 2 |SC 29 |A 930 347 025 00 |universal joint 2
2 X 15
29 930 347 025 00 |universal joint 2
13 911 347 031 00 |tie rod 2 |SC
30 AN 010 335 5 hexagon- head bol t 4
13A| 930 347 031 01 |tie rod 2 |TURBO
30 N 010 335 5 hexagon- head bolt 4
13B| 930 347 313 01 |washer 2 |TURBO M8 X 35
14 911 347 322 04 |ball joint 2 |SC 31 N 021 194 1 I ock nut 4
M 8
14A| 930 347 322 00 |ball joint 2 |TURBO
32 901 347 067 00 |cover /LL 1
15 N 011 210 1 castle nut 2
M10 X 1 (32) | 901 347 068 00 |cover / RL 1
16 900 021 013 00 (cotter pin 2 33 999 507 209 01 |speed nut 2
2 X 25
- -- END --
17 901 347 210 03 |steering shaft 1
18 901 347 201 02 |steering coupling 1
19 901 347 215 00 |stop bush 2
20 901 347 248 00 |tab washer 1
21 N 010 353 3 hexagon- head bolt 2
M8 X 42
21 N 010 353 3 hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 42
22 901 347 393 01 |sealing bellows 1
23 911 347 041 00 |steering shaft bearing 1
- 911 347 029 00 |needle-roller bearing 1
24 901 347 223 03 |rubber mounting 1
25 901 347 221 00 |housing 1
26 900 186 002 02 |pan-head screw 2
M8 X 15
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
steering
accessories
upper
1 911 347 073 03 |steering outer tube /LL 1
(1) |A 911 347 072 04 |steering outer tube / RL 1
(1) 911 347 072 04 |steering outer tube / RL 1
2 911 347 061 02 |steering shaft 1
3 900 052 031 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 1
4 900 041 008 00 |circlip 1
17 X 1
5 900 042 008 00 |circlip 2
35 X 1,5
6 911 347 713 00 |gasket 1
7 900 228 002 02 |threaded pin /LL 1
M8 X 16
8 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut /LL 1
M 8
9 900 146 044 02 |oval -head screw / RL 1
AM 6 X 10
10 N 012 241 8 spring washer 3
B 8
11 901 347 753 00 |shear bolt 3
12 911 347 771 02 |ball bearing 1
13 999 041 102 01 |circlip 1
15 - direction indicator switch
S| EHE 9/ 03/ 10
16 - wi per switch
SI EHE 9/ 03/ 10
17 900 014 069 02 |pan-head screw 8
AM 3 X 8
18 [E 900 115 007 01 |serrated | ock washer 8
A 3,2
19 911 613 099 00 |switch housing 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20 911 613 312 00 |[switch housing 1 2LB | bur gundy M 403
21 900 014 079 02 |pan-head screw 2 33 N 010 261 3 hexagon- head bol t X
AM 3 X 10 M4 X 16
22 999 652 315 02 |flat plug 1 34 321 419 779 insul ating bush X
23 911 613 521 00 |wi per contact 1 - -- END -
24 900 014 046 02 |pan-head screw 2
M4 X 10
25 N 012 116 1 serrated | ock washer 2
A 4,3
26 113 415 531 snap ring 1
27 911 347 083 00 |safety steering wheel -79 1 |sC
400 $
27 911 347 083 70 |safety steering wheel -79 1 |sC
| eat her
27A| 911 347 084 02 |sports steering wheel 1
1AJ |bl ack
2LB |bur gundy M 403
27A| 911 347 084 07 |steering wheel 1 /M o018
1AJ |bl ack
28 911 347 099 05 |slip ring 1
29 900 146 029 02 |oval -head screw 7
AM 3,5 X 10
29 113 415 869 oval - head screw 7
AM 3,5 X 10
30 N 012 239 1 spring washer 1
B 18
31 900 078 007 02 |hexagon nut 1
M18 X 1,5
32 911 347 097 00 |pad for horn -79 1|sC
70B |bl ack
32A| 911 347 859 00 |pad for horn 1
70B |bl ack
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 5 01 501-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
rear axle
(1) | 911 331 010 02 |rear-axle cross-tube 1 |sC
(1) | 930 331 010 02 |rear-axle cross-tube 1 |TURBO
2 911 331 513 06 |rear-axle trailing arm /L 1 |sC
(2) 911 331 514 06 |rear-axle trailing arm /R 1 |sC
(2)| 930 331 511 05 |rear-axle trailing arm /L 1 |TURBO
(2)| 930 331 512 05 |rear-axle trailing arm /R 1 |TURBO
3 901 331 059 00 |block 4
5 |A 900 082 064 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |SPM
M14 X 1,5 X 75
5 |E 900 082 064 08 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |SPM
M14 X 1,5 X 75
5 900 082 092 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 14 X 1,5 X 80
5A| N 011 534 4 washer 2
A 15
6 999 084 014 02 |hexagon nut 2 |SPM
M14 X 1,5
6 900 910 094 02 |lock nut 2
M14 X 1,5
7 999 053 020 01 |angul ar-contact bearing 2 |sC
7A| 999 059 056 00 |taper roller bearing 2 |TURBO
7B| 999 059 047 00 |taper roller bearing 2 |TURBO
7C| 930 331 609 00 |spacer sleeve 2 |TURBO
7D| 999 113 235 40 |shaft seal 2 |TURBO
65 X 85 X 8
7E| 999 113 218 40 |shaft seal 2 |TURBO
58 X 81,2 X 5
8 911 331 561 30 |reinforcenent cover 2 |sC
9 |A 900 075 079 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8 |SC
M8 X 22
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 5 01 501-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 900 075 079 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8 |SC 18 |A 999 512 315 02 |clanp 4
M8 X 22
18 999 512 315 02 |clanp 4
10 900 027 015 02 |l ock ring 8 |SC
B 8 19 901 332 297 00 |gasket 2 |SC/ SPM
11 911 331 065 33 |rear-wheel hub 2 |SC 19 923 332 297 00 |gasket 2 |SC
11 930 331 065 03 |rear-wheel hub 2 |TURBO 19 930 332 297 00 |gasket 4 |TURBO
12 904 341 671 00 |wheel bolt 10 |SC 20 900 067 229 09 |pan-head screw 16 |SC/ SPM
M 10 X 48
12 901 331 671 01 |wheel bolt 10 |TURBO
20 900 067 211 09 |pan-head screw 24 |SC
13 923 332 232 01 |drive shaft 2 |SC M 8 X 50
13 901 332 232 00 |drive shaft 2 |SC/ SPM 20 900 067 118 01 |pan-head screw 24 |TURBO
M 10 X 60
13 930 332 232 00 |drive shaft 2 |TURBO
21 999 523 103 01 |lock washer 8 |SC/ SPM
14 |E 923 332 033 02 |(drive shaft 2 |SC M 10
14 911 332 033 08 |drive shaft 2 |SC/ SPM 22 911 332 191 00 |plate 4 |SC/ SPM
14 930 332 037 00 |drive shaft 2 |TURBO 23 901 332 806 00 |castle nut 2
14AE 923 332 032 00 |joint 4 |SC 24 999 025 046 01 |washer 2
14A| 911 332 032 02 |joint 2 |SC/ sPM 25 AN 012 538 1 cotter pin 2
4 X 40
14A| 930 332 034 00 |joint 4 |TURBO
25 N 012 538 1 cotter pin 2
14BE 901 332 311 10 |cup spring 4 |SC 4 X 40
14B| 901 332 312 00 |cup spring 4 |\TURBO 26 911 333 009 00 |strut 2
14C| 000 043 005 00 |grease for drive shaft X - 900 910 092 02 |l ock nut 4
15 999 041 016 01 |circlip 4 |SC - 911 331 107 01 |spacer ring 2
15 999 041 012 01 |circlip 8 |SC/ SPM - 911 333 303 00 |eccentric screw 2
15 999 152 084 01 |circlip 4 |\TURBO - 911 333 305 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
16 999 095 019 00 |clanping pin 8 |SC/ SPM - 911 333 307 00 |washer 4
S 10 X 20
- |A 900 075 043 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8
17 911 332 295 02 |protection cap 4 |SC/ SPM M 10 X 30
17 928 332 097 00 |joint flange 4 |\TURBO - 900 075 043 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M 10 X 30
17A| 901 332 293 12 |dust bellows 4
27 900 083 019 08 |hexagon-head bolt 4
17B| 923 332 037 00 |dust bellows 4 |SC M12 X 1,5 X 35
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 5 01 501-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
27 900 083 066 08 |hexagon-head bolt 83- 4 37 900 075 043 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M12 X 1,5 X 40 M 10 X 30
28 AN 011 020 8 hexagon nut -82 4 38 911 331 107 01 |spacer ring 2
M12 X 1,5
-- END --
28 N 011 020 8 hexagon nut -82 4
M12 X 1,5
28 AN 022 141 4 I ock nut 83- 4
VFM 12 X 1,5
28 N 022 141 4 I ock nut 83- 4
M12 X 1,5
29 901 333 143 01 |washer 10
30 999 523 109 02 |l ock washer 10
M 12
31 901 333 133 04 |eccentric 2
32 901 333 133 05 |eccentric 2
33 900 078 017 02 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
33A| 900 076 016 02 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
34 911 333 101 09 |torsion bar /L 1 |sC
24,1 %
34 911 333 102 09 |torsion bar /R 1 |sC
24,1 %
34 911 333 101 03 |torsion bar /L 1 |TURBO
26 $
34 911 333 102 03 |torsion bar /R 1 |TURBO
26 $
35 901 333 153 00 |housing 2
36 |A 900 025 008 02 |washer 8
10,5
36 900 025 008 09 |washer 8
10,5
37 |A 900 075 043 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M 10 X 30
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-002



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 5 02 502-00 179
= 7 N Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
& —6 vi bration danper
@ stabiliser
e N
@ 1 |E 911 333 051 03 |vibration danper 2 |sC
- boge -
—5 F >>91183 01907
= >>01183 11407
1 911 333 051 05 |vibration danper 2 |SC
— > - boge -
N—7 F 91183 01908>>
F 91183 11408>>
'
&S— ' 1 | 911 333 051 49 |vibration danper 2
3J - bilstein -
2 911 333 301 04 |additional spring 2
3 911 333 511 00 |washer 2 |TURBO
4 911 333 521 00 |ring 4
5 911 333 522 00 |bush 2
8
‘ 6 911 333 523 00 |washer 4
M 6 |A 911 333 523 00 |washer -79 4 |sc
@ - woodhead -
@ ‘ 7 900 084 013 02 |lock nut 2
‘ 9 M10 X 1
9 8 900 082 054 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |SC
M 14 X 1,5 X 85
— 16
8 900 082 019 08 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |TURBO
M14 X 1,5 X 90
n—gd o
@ ‘ 9 999 025 062 02 |washer 2 |SC
13—
14— o / amff) — 17 9 999 025 062 02 |washer 4 |TURBO
%T - & 10 911 333 701 07 |stabiliser 1|SC
| 18 $
15 —
— ‘ 19 o
— 10 [E 930 333 701 23 |stabiliser 1 |TURBO
@5@ 12 18 $
11 477 411 313 B stabiliser nmounting 2
18 12 930 333 071 00 |stabiliser mounting /L 1
(12) | 930 333 072 00 |stabiliser mounting /R 1
page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 5 02 502-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 113 411 333 retaining bow 2
14 A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
B 8
14 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
B 8
15 AN 010 239 11 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 18
15 N 010 239 11 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 18
16 911 501 180 02 |bracket 2
17 AN 010 156 3 hexagon- head bolt 2
M12 X 1,5 X 70
17 N 010 156 3 hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 70
18 900 082 035 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 60
19 900 910 046 02 |l ock nut 2
VM 12 X 1,5
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model

911

Year

83

MG

SG Illustration Restrictions

01 601-00

Update

179

10:59

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

2
@\ 5 ‘ =
////\\ ‘ @ 1‘2 11
N @q, |
NG S Q%@

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

911 361 023 44

911 361

911 361

911 361

911 361

911 361

911 361

911 362

911 361

023

023

021

023

023

023

113

020

wheel s

al | oy wheel
6J X 15

ET = 36,0
unvar ni shed

40 |all oy wheel
6J X 15

ET = 36,0
silver

45 |al | oy wheel
6J X 15

ET = 36,0
bl ack

| acquer ed

00 |perforated disc wheel
6J X 15

ET = 36,0

st eel

silver

wi nter wheel

50 |alloy wheel
73 X 15

ET = 23,3
unvar ni shed

50 |alloy wheel
7J X 15

ET = 23,3
silver

55 |al |l oy wheel
7J X 15

ET = 23,3
bl ack

| acquer ed

00 |alloy wheel

6J X 16

bl ack star
rimflange polished

97 |forged wheel

6J X 16

unvar ni shed
rimflange polished

-81

82-

-81

82-

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002




Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 FPOFRSCES PET ORISR
911 83 6 01 601-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2 911 362 115 00 |al |l oy wheel 2 5 SOW 911 038 11 |hub cap 4
73 X 16 bl ack
bl ack star embl em
rimflange polished col oured
2 911 362 115 90 |al |l oy wheel 2 6 901 361 410 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght X
7J X 16 10 G
unvar ni shed
rimflange polished 6 901 361 411 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght X
20 G
2 911 362 117 00 |all oy wheel 2 |TURBO
8J X 16 6 901 361 412 00 |bal ance stick-on weight X
bl ack star 30 G
rimflange polished
6 901 361 413 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght X
2 911 361 020 99 |forged wheel 2 |TURBO 40 G
8J X 16
unvar ni shed 6 901 361 414 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght X
rimflange polished 50 G
2 911 361 020 41 |forged wheel 2 6 901 361 415 00 |bal ance stick-on weight X
73 X 15 60 G
bl ack star
rimflange polished 6 901 361 416 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght X
70 G
2 911 361 020 42 |(forged wheel 2
8J X 15 6 901 361 417 00 |bal ance stick-on weight X
bl ack star 80 G
rimflange polished
7 928 362 030 02 |energency wheel 1
3 900 265 001 50 (rubber valve 4 with collapsible tire
- 911 361 561 01 |val ve support 2 (8) 911 652 052 00 |snall electric conpressor 1
4 999 182 003 36 |wheel nut 20 - [E 911 361 511 01 |conpressed air bottle 1
for
cast alumn. alloy wheels - 996 361 521 00 |boot 1
for
(4) N 020 112 1 bal | seat nut X |SC i mpel | er
A 14
for steel rimonly 9 911 722 201 02 |tyre pressure gauge 1
4A| 928 361 047 03 |wheel nut 1 10 A 911 361 633 01 |clanping bow 1
1 set
| ockabl e 10 911 361 633 01 |clanping bow 1
4B| 965 361 167 00 |cap 4 11 999 074 106 02 |winged screw 1
M8 X 25
5 911 361 032 00 |hub cap 4 |SC
12 900 151 008 02 |washer 1
5 911 361 032 28 |hub cap 4 |TURBO B 8,4
bl ack
13 803 813 583 washer 1
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 01 601-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
END
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
di sc brake SC
front axle
1 477 405 083 A brake disc 2
2 900 075 079 02 |hexagon-head bolt 10
M8 X 22
3 AN 012 241 8 spring washer 10
B 8 X 15
3 N 012 241 8 spring washer 10
B 8
4 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 10
M 8
5 901 351 801 17 |protective plate 2
\'0 6 N 010 235 3 hexagon- head bolt 6
M8 X 10
3 4
7 900 083 023 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M 12 X 1,5 X 35
8 |A 900 028 014 02 |spring washer 4
B 12
8 900 028 014 02 |spring washer 4
B 12
9 |A 911 351 425 02 |fixed calliper /L -81 1
wi t hout pad
9 911 351 425 02 |fixed calliper /L 1
wi t hout pad
9 |A 911 351 426 02 |fixed calliper /IR -81 1
wi t hout pad
9 911 351 426 02 |fixed calliper /R 1
wi t hout pad
‘ 10 911 351 919 01 |ventilation valve 2
T 11 901 351 927 10 |dust boot 2
14
12 911 351 951 00 |parts kit 4
‘ 13 |A 911 351 949 01 |set of brake pads 1
) conplete
I wi t hout asbestos
13
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 || Fomscre PET FORSCHE
911 83 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(13) |A 911 351 950 01 |set of brake pads 1
wi t hout asbestos
(13) E 911 351 950 02 |set of brake pads 1
wi t hout asbestos
(13) 911 351 950 06 |set of brake pads 1
(13) 911 351 951 00 |parts kit 1
14 * 911 351 946 00 |set of seals 1
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 | romscHe PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 02 602-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
di sc brake TURBO
front axle
1 930 351 047 00 |brake disc /L -80 1
1 930 351 047 01 |brake disc /L 81- 1
(1) | 930 351 048 00 |brake disc /R -80 1
(1) | 930 351 048 01 |brake disc /IR  81- 1
2 930 351 457 01 |brake flange -80 2
3 930 351 423 00 |ring 2
4 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt - 80 24
M6 X 16
5 900 039 002 02 |tab washer -80 24
6 900 075 079 02 |hexagon-head bolt 10
M8 X 22
7 AN 012 241 8 spring washer 10
B 8 X 15
7 N 012 241 8 spring washer 10
B 8
8 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 10
M 8
9 |A 930 351 803 01 |protective plate 2
9 930 351 803 01 |protective plate 2
10 N 010 235 3 hexagon- head bol t 6
M8 X 10
11 N 012 241 8 spring washer 6
B 8
12 930 351 091 03 |brake calliper /L 1
wi t hout
brake pad
(12) | 930 351 092 03 |brake calliper /R 1
wi t hout
br ake pad
13 930 351 091 03 |brake calliper /L 1
(13)| 930 351 092 03 |brake calliper /R 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 02 602-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 930 351 953 01 |brake calli per 2 31 N 013 808 3 sealing ring 2
A 10 X 16
15 |A 930 351 563 02 |bridge 2
1 32 900 067 170 02 |pan-head screw 4
M12 X 1,5 X 40
15 930 351 563 04 |bridge 2
1 33 930 351 553 01 |spacer 4
16 |A 930 351 564 02 |bridge 2 34 |A 900 028 014 02 |spring washer 4
2 B 12
16 930 351 564 03 |bridge 2 34 900 028 014 02 |spring washer 4
2 B 12
17 930 351 541 03 |(spring plate 2 (35) 930 351 938 05 |set of brake pads 1
1
(35) 951 351 939 03 |set of brake pads 1
18 930 351 542 02 |spring plate 2 wi t hout asbest os
2
36 930 351 551 04 |piston 8
19 900 269 017 02 |countersunk-head screw 8 38 $
M5 X 12
37 930 351 547 00 |scraper ring 8
20 900 067 170 02 |pan-head screw 16
M 12 X 1,5 X 40 38 930 351 555 01 |sealing ring 8
21 930 351 580 01 |spacer sleeve 16 39 000 043 020 00 |optinoly 1
22 [* 951 352 950 00 |expanding spring 2 - -- END --
23 ¥ 930 351 559 00 |tab washer -79 2
F >>93087 00379
F >>93088 00216
F >>93087 09550
24 |A 930 355 061 01 |connecting line /L 1
(24) 930 355 061 01 |connecting line /L 1
(24) 930 355 062 01 |connecting |ine /R 1
26 914 355 534 00 |banjo bolt 2
27 914 355 531 00 |socket piece 2
28 |A 930 355 517 00 |bl eeder screw 4
28 930 351 919 00 |ventilation valve 1
29 901 351 927 10 |dust boot 4
30 900 123 005 20 (sealing ring 2
A 12 X 16
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 || FomscHs PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 03 603-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
di sc brake SC
rear axle
1 901 352 041 14 |brake disc 2
2 N 033 167 1 count er sunk- head screw 4
AM 6 X 12
3 911 352 801 20 |protective plate 2
4 |A 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 16
4 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 16
(4) N 010 235 3 hexagon- head bolt 2
M8 X 10
5 N 012 241 8 spring washer 6
B 8
6 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 8
7 N 010 137 2 hexagon- head bolt 4
M12 X 1,5 X 35
8 900 027 017 02 |lock ring 4
B 12
9 911 352 907 00 |fixed calliper /L 1
wi t hout pad
(9)| 911 352 908 00 |fixed calliper IR 1
wi t hout pad
10 901 352 977 10 |ventilation valve 2
11 901 351 927 10 |dust boot 2
12 901 352 991 01 |retaining pin 4
(13) |A 911 352 950 03 |set of brake pads 1
- textar -
~ - textar -
(13) | 911 352 950 05 |set of brake pads 1
- textar -
12 | (13) 911 352 951 00 |nounting parts 1
L ; ] 1 set
13
14 * 911 352 998 00 |set of seals 2
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:59 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE

911 83 6 03 603-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
handbr ake
15 911 352 081 30 |supporting plate 2
16 911 352 097 10 |brake shoe 4
17 901 352 959 10 (roll pin 4
18 901 352 957 10 |conpression spring 4
19 901 352 955 10 |concave washer 4
20 911 352 944 00 |bush 2
21 911 352 098 00 |adjusting screw 2
22 901 352 932 10 |return spring 2
23 901 352 954 10 |return spring 2
24 911 352 090 00 |expandi ng bow 4
25 901 352 953 10 |conpression spring 2
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 6 03 603-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
di sc brake TURBO
rear axle
1 930 352 045 00 |brake disc /L 1
(1) | 930 352 046 00 |brake disc IR 1
2 N 033 167 1 count er sunk- head screw 4
M6 X 12
3 930 352 801 04 |protective plate 2
4 |A 900 067 057 02 |pan-head screw 8
M8 X 20
4 900 067 057 02 |pan-head screw 8
M8 X 20
5 N 012 241 8 spring washer 8
B 8
6 |A 930 352 091 03 |brake calliper /L 1
wi t hout pad
6 930 352 091 03 |brake calliper /L 1
wi t hout pad
(6) /A 930 352 092 03 |brake calliper /IR 1
wi t hout pad
(6) 930 352 092 03 |brake calliper /R 1
wi t hout pad
7 |A 930 352 951 00 |brake calliper 2
7 930 352 951 01 |brake calliper 2
8 |A 930 352 953 00 |brake calliper 2
8 [E 930 352 953 01 |brake calli per 2
9 |A 930 352 563 03 |bridge 2
1
9 930 352 563 03 |bridge 2
1
10 |A 930 352 564 02 |bridge 2
2
10 930 352 564 04 |bridge 2
2
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 03 603-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
11 930 351 539 02 |spring plate 2 28 |A 930 351 938 02 |set of brake pads 1
1 F >>93087 00379
F >>93088 00216
12 930 351 540 02 |spring plate 2 F >>93087 09550
2
28 |A 930 351 938 04 |set of brake pads 1
13 900 269 017 02 |countersunk-head screw 8 F 93087 00380>>
M5 X 12 F 93088 00217>>
F 93087 09551>>
14 900 067 170 02 |pan-head screw 16
M12 X 1,5 X 40 (28) | 930 351 938 05 |set of brake pads 1
wi t hout asbestos
15 930 351 580 01 |spacer sleeve 16
(28) 951 351 939 03 |set of brake pads 1
16 914 355 534 00 |banjo bolt 2 wi t hout asbest os
17 914 355 531 00 |[socket piece 2 handbr ake
18 930 351 919 00 |ventilation valve 4 29 930 352 081 03 |supporting plate 2
19 901 351 927 10 |dust boot 4 30 928 352 097 00 |brake shoe 4
20 900 123 005 20 (sealing ring 2 30 996 352 993 00 |repair kit 4
A 12 X 16 wi t hout asbest os
21 N 013 808 3 sealing ring 2 31 930 352 957 00 |conpression spring 4
A 10 X 16
32 911 352 944 00 |bush 2
22 [* 951 352 950 00 |expanding spring 2
33 911 352 098 00 |adjusting screw 2
23 ¥ 930 351 559 00 |tab washer -79 2
F >>93087 00379 34 901 352 932 10 |return spring 2
F >>93088 00216
F >>93087 09550 35 901 352 954 10 |return spring 2
24 |A 930 355 061 01 |connecting line /L 1 36 993 352 073 00 |push-button |ock 2
24 930 355 061 01 |connecting line /L 1 37 993 352 073 00 |push-button |ock 2
(24) A 930 355 062 01 |connecting line /R 1 38 993 352 737 00 |bolt 2
(24) 930 355 062 01 |connecting |ine /R 1 39 928 352 447 00 |bolt 2
26 900 067 170 02 |pan-head screw 4 40 930 331 611 04 |spacer ring 2
M12 X 1,5 X 40
41 930 352 555 01 |piston 8
27 |A 900 028 014 02 |spring washer 4 30 $
B 12
42 930 352 554 00 |scraper ring 8
27 900 028 014 02 |spring washer 4
B 12 43 930 352 553 02 |sealing ring 8
44 000 043 020 00 |optinoly 1
- TA -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 6 03 603-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
END
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 04 604-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2 —2a
ann - -
brake fluid reservoir
3 @ brake master cylinder
1 911 355 013 13 |brake fluid reservoir 1
use al so: / RL (J) (AUS)
/ RL
911. 355. 419. 02
911. 355. 420. 01
1A| 477 971 939 cabl e term nal 1
2 911 355 905 02 |cover 1
2A| 911 355 419 02 |threaded joint 1 |M 592
with
war ni ng contact
3 901 355 908 00 |gasket 1
4 |A 211 611 381 B strainer 1
4 211 611 381 B strainer 1
4A| 911 355 420 01 |float 1 |M 592
- N 020 361 2 hose *
4 X 1,5
7 - 900 MM /LL 1
(7 - 1500 MV / RL 1
8 911 355 155 00 |pipe 1
5 X 3 X 1280
9 |A 911 355 011 12 |brake nmster cylinder 1 |sC
9 911 355 011 12 |brake mmster cylinder 1 |sC
(9) |A 930 355 011 03 |brake nmster cylinder 1 |TURBO
(9) 930 355 011 03 |brake master cylinder 1 |TURBO
10 |A 930 355 027 00 |vacuum booster 1 |SC
10 930 355 027 00 |vacuum booster 1
11 N 010 237 6 hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 12
12 900 151 008 02 |washer 1
A 8,4
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 04 604-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 3 26 N 011 524 7 washer 1
B 8
27 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 10
14 911 355 381 01 |bearing bracket /LL 1 M 8
(14) 911 355 382 00 |bearing bracket / RL 1 28 N 012 241 8 spring washer 8
B 8
15 999 703 056 40 |plug 2
29 |A 191 611 933 F check val ve 1
16 911 355 609 00 |hose /LL 1
29 191 611 933 F check val ve 1
- 999 181 022 51 |hose /LL *
11,8 X 4 30 911 355 921 00 |rubber seal 1
16A - 320 WM 1 31 251 611 243 sealing ring 1
tunnel
boot floor plate 32 911 355 084 00 |reverse |ever / RL 1
- - 790 WM / RL 1 (32)| 911 355 083 03 |reverse |ever /LL 1
tunnel
brake booster 33 928 423 542 00 |bearing sleeve 2
16B - 1430 WM 1 |SC 35 911 355 511 01 |pin 1
engi ne
tunnel 36 N 012 654 1 | ock 1
16B - 1700 MM 1 |TURBO 37 |A 999 166 049 02 |bolt 1
engi ne
tunnel 37 N 012 654 1 I ock 1
17 900 272 003 02 |hose clanp 6 38 999 166 034 02 |sl-lock 1
18 911 355 322 00 |intake socket 1 - -- END --
- 999 181 021 50 |hose *
7,5 X 12,5
19 - 65 MM 1
20 911 355 323 00 |intake socket 1
- 999 181 021 50 |hose *
7,5 X 12,5
21 - 120 WM 1
22 911 355 922 00 |plug 2
23 113 945 515 G |stop light switch 2
24 911 355 038 01 |retaining strap 1
25 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 16
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 04 604-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
brake Iines
front
1 911 355 618 01 |brake line /L 1
2 [E 911 355 617 02 |brake line /R 1
3 901 355 632 01 |brake hose 2
4 113 611 715 A brake hose bracket 2
5 803 611 715 retainer spring 2
6 911 355 605 01 |brake line 2 |SC
6 930 355 063 00 |brake line /L 1 |TURBO
7 930 355 064 00 |brake line IR 1 |TURBO
8 911 355 608 03 |connecting line /LL 1
8 911 355 065 00 |connecting line / RL 1
9 911 355 607 03 |connecting line /LL 1
9 911 355 066 00 |connecting line / RL 1
10 999 511 112 40 |dual clip 1
11 999 084 018 02 |lock nut 1
M 6
12 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1
A6
13 900 075 016 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 22
14 901 355 615 00 |angl ed pipe 1
15 914 355 667 00 |distributor 1
16 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
17 N 011 524 7 washer 1
18 |A 900 075 017 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 25
18 900 075 341 02 |screw 1
M6 X 25
19 914 355 691 00 |hose piece 3
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 04 604-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
END
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 6 04 604-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
brake Iines
rear
1 [E 911 355 611 01 |brake line 1
2 914 355 651 00 |rubber sleeve 2
3 914 355 652 00 |clanp 2
4 914 355 691 00 |hose piece 3
5 914 355 667 00 |distributor 1
6 |A 900 151 006 09 |washer 1
B 6,4
6 N 011 666 7 washer 1
B 6,4
7 N 011 524 7 washer 1
8 900 075 341 02 |screw 1
M6 X 25
9 911 355 627 04 |connecting line /L 1 |sC
9 |A 930 355 627 04 |connecting line /L 1 |TURBO
9 930 355 627 04 |connecting line /L 1 |TURBO
10 911 355 653 05 |connecting line /R 1 |sC
10 |A 930 355 653 02 |connecting line /R 1 |TURBO
10 930 355 653 05 |connecting line /R 1 |TURBO
11 803 611 715 retainer spring 2
12 901 355 631 01 |brake hose 2
13 113 611 715 A brake hose bracket 2
(14) | 911 355 621 02 |brake line 2 |SC
14 930 355 066 00 |brake line /R 1 |TURBO
15 930 355 065 00 |brake line /L 1 |TURBO
16 999 507 235 40 |pipe clip 2 |TURBO
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



FPORSCOHE

PET

ORISR

Model Year MG
911 83 6

SG Illustration
98 REP

Restrictions

Update

179

11:43

31.08.2004

Pos Part Nunber

Remar ks

Qy

Model

>> | > 911 351 950 06

>> | > 911 351 951 00

>> | > 911 351 946 00

>>

\

911 352 950 03

>>

\%

911 352 950 05

>>

\

911 352 951 00

>>

\Y

911 352 998 00

>> | > 930 351 938 05

repair kits
front axle

set of brake pads
conpri si ng:
brake pad

parts kit

conpri sing:
expandi ng spring
retaining pin

set of seals

for

fixed calliper

911. 351. 425/ 426. 01
conpri sing:

gasket

protection cap

cl anmping ring
rear axle

set of brake pads
conpri si ng:
brake pad

set of brake pads
conpri si ng:
br ake pad

parts kit
conpri si ng:
expandi ng spring
retaining pin
safety sea

set of seals
for

fixed calliper
1 set
conpri si ng:
gasket

for

pi ston
protection cap
clanping ring
safety sea
safety sea

front axle
rear axle

set of brake pads
conpri si ng:
brake pad

N NN

AADN

RPEFEPDNN

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

TURBO

et_text.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



FPORSCOHE

PET

ORISR

Model Year MG
911 83 6

SG Illustration
98 REP

Restrictions

Update

179

11:43

31.08.2004

Pos Part Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

>> | > 951 351 939 03

>> | > 911 355 925 00

>> | > 928 355 913 00

set of brake pads
wi t hout asbest os
conpri sing:

brake pad

repair kit

for

brake nmaster cylinder
911. 355. 011. 10
20,64 W

conpri sing:
support ring

boot

washer

pi ston

boot

sealing ring
support ring

boot

washer

pi ston

washer

boot

intermedi ate ring
circlip

25 X 1,2
o-ring

repair kit

for

brake nmaster cylinder
930. 355. 011. 01
23,81 W
conpri si ng:
support ring

boot

washer

pi ston

boot

sealing ring
support ring

boot

washer

pi ston

washer

boot
intermedi ate ring
circlip

o-ring

PRNNRRRRPRERNRRERR

PRNNRPRPRRRENRRRER

[EnN

TURBO

SC

TURBO

et_text.frm

page: 002

KAT-002



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 7 01 701-00 179
37 — Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
$7 15 transm ssion control
1 911 424 019 06 |gearshift bracket 1
44—
16 2 911 424 017 07 |gearshift |ever 1|SC
‘ (2) E 930 424 017 00 |gearshift |ever 1 |TURBO
3 [E 911 424 124 02 |shift-lever bearing 1 |SC
(3)| 930 424 071 00 |fork 1 |TURBO
- 930 424 125 00 |leaf spring 1 |TURBO
- 900 234 041 01 |shim 1 |TURBO
10 X 16 X 1,3
- 900 116 007 01 |l ock washer 1 |TURBO
8
4 900 025 007 02 |washer 1|SC
A 8,4
4 911 424 187 01 |shim 1 |TURBO
0,2 WM
5 900 197 035 01 |tensioning sleeve 1
8 X 28
5A| 911 424 335 00 |threaded pin 1
5B N 011 113 3 hexagon nut 1
M 14
6 [E 911 424 144 00 |guide plate 1 |SC
7 911 424 129 06 |pin 1|SC
8 999 166 027 02 |lock 2 |sC
9 911 424 131 01 |conpression spring 2 |SC
10 911 424 147 00 |buffer plate 1 |SC
(10) | 930 424 147 00 |buffer plate 1 |TURBO
- 930 424 165 01 |retainer plate 1 |TURBO
11 911 424 063 04 |carrier plate 1 |SC
5-speed
12 N 012 006 4 lock ring 2
B 6
page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:00 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 7 01 701-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2 48 925 424 129 01 |pin 1 |SC/ SPM
M 6
49 925 424 147 00 |buffer plate 1 |SC/ SPM
14 911 424 181 01 |sleeve 1
50 925 424 165 00 |stop plate 1 |SC/ SPM
15 999 532 003 00 |retainer 1
51 900 171 008 02 |cable clip 1 |SC/ SPM
16 930 424 069 01 |gearshift knob 1 |TURBO
4-speed 52 900 015 003 10 |pan-head screw 1 |SC/ SPM
M4 X 10
(16) 911 424 071 01 |gearshift knob 1 |sC
5- speed 53 900 114 014 01 |shake-proof washer 1 |SC/ SPM
17 N 012 241 1 spring washer 3 54 [E 900 076 002 10 |hexagon nut 1 |SC/ SPM
B 8 M 4
18 900 067 057 02 |pan-head screw 3 55 930 424 031 00 |bearing bracket -82 1 |SC
M8 X 20
55 930 424 031 00 |bearing bracket 83- 1 |sC
18 900 067 057 02 |pan-head screw 3
M8 X 20 55 930 424 031 00 |bearing bracket 1 |TURBO
19 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 2 56 914 424 224 00 |friction ring 1
B 6
57 911 424 139 00 |ball socket 1
20 900 067 011 02 |pan-head screw 2
M6 X 20 (58) | 930 424 241 00 |head shift rod 1
20 900 067 011 02 |pan-head screw 2 59 911 424 020 00 |gear shift rod 1
M6 X 20
60 901 424 229 00 |conical screw 2
23 905 424 111 02 |conpression spring 1 |SC/ sPM
61 911 424 024 04 |shift rod coupling 1
24 900 108 012 00 |ball 1 |SC/ SPM
62 914 424 214 00 |clanp 1
26 925 424 234 00 |stop ring 1 |SC/ SPM
63 AN 010 335 5 hexagon- head bol t 1
27 905 424 107 02 |straight pin 1 |SC/ SPM M8 X 35
- 999 513 021 40 |tie-wrap 2 |SC/ SPM 63 N 010 335 5 hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 35
37 911 424 073 01 |gearshift knob 1 |SC/ sPM
3 speed 64 999 523 102 02 |l ock washer 1
43 925 424 019 01 |gearshift bracket 2 |SC/ SPM 65 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 8
44 925 424 023 02 |gearshift |ever 3 |SC/ SPM
66 911 424 292 00 |sealing sleeve 1
45 925 424 024 02 |gearshift |ever 3 |SC/ SPM
67 911 424 294 00 |sealing sleeve 1
46 905 613 039 00 |contacts 1 |SC/ sPM
- -- END --
47 930 424 029 00 |guide plate 1 |SC/ SPM
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
par ki ng- brake | ever
actuating |ever
for
heati ng
1 911 424 051 08 |parking-brake Iever -81 1 |sC
wi th bearing bracket
1 911 424 051 13 |parking-brake Iever 82- 1 |sC
wi th bearing bracket
2 |A 911 424 051 14 |parking-brake |ever -81 1
wi th bearing bracket
heati ng
automatic
2 911 424 051 14 |parking-brake |ever 1
wi th bearing bracket
heati ng
automatic
3 901 424 058 02 |bearing bracket 1
4 901 613 521 20 |contact piece 1
5 911 613 525 00 |heating lever contact 1 |sC
6 900 015 025 02 |oval -head screw 1
AM 4 X 15
7 900 115 005 02 |washer 1
A 4,3
8 911 424 059 00 |parking-brake |ever 1
9 901 424 509 01 |stop 1
10 901 613 523 20 |contact bow 1
11 900 055 001 20 |rivet 2
12 900 031 012 10 |washer 2
2,8
13 900 206 003 00 |tubular rivet 1
5 X 0,5 X 10
14 901 424 567 03 |push rod 1
15 901 424 508 00 |pawl 1
16 901 424 511 00 |bolt 1
17 914 424 541 00 || ocking segnment 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
18 911 424 717 00 |tensioning sleeve -81 1 36 999 166 008 02 |safety clip 1
18 911 424 717 01 |tensioning sleeve 82- 1 37 901 424 543 00 |conpression spring 1
19 911 424 515 00 |bolt 1]|sC 37A| 914 424 258 00 |guide sleeve 1
20 911 424 519 02 |bolt 1 38 901 424 593 01 |rubber ring 1
21 911 424 737 00 |washer 4 39 901 424 523 01 |push button 1
22 |A 911 424 735 04 |lanmina 1 40 901 424 521 01 |handle 1
22 911 424 735 04 |l am na 1 41 999 166 001 02 |bolt 1
6 X 24
23 911 424 735 03 |l am na 1|SC
42 901 424 568 00 |conpensating piece 1
24 999 523 006 00 |cup spring 2
43 911 424 591 03 |sleeve 1 |sC
25 999 084 019 02 |l ock nut 1 for
par ki ng- br ake | ever
26 999 084 043 02 |hexagon nut 1
M5 45 911 424 551 02 |parking-brake cable 2 |SC
27 911 424 711 02 |actuating |ever 1 |SC 45 |A 930 424 051 02 |parking-brake cable 2 |TURBO
28 911 424 711 03 |actuating |ever 1 |SC 45 930 424 051 02 |parking-brake cable 2 |TURBO
29 911 424 711 04 |l ever -81 1 47 900 079 012 02 |castle nut 2
for M 6
control nechani sm
48 A N 012 507 1 cotter pin 2
30 911 424 075 00 |[connecting |ever -81 1 1,5 X 15
heati ng
automatic 48 N 012 507 1 cotter pin 2
1,5 X 15
30 911 424 075 02 |connecting |ever 82- 1
heati ng 49 A 900 151 006 09 |washer 4
automatic B 6,4
31 |A 900 075 276 02 |pan-head screw 1 |TURBO 49 N 011 666 7 washer 4
M5 X 6 B 6,4
31 900 075 276 02 |pan-head screw 1 |TURBO 50 901 424 557 01 |spacer tube 2 |SC
M5 X 6
51 |A 911 424 701 01 |wire pull IR 1|SC
32 N 012 225 2 spring washer 1 |TURBO
B 5 51 911 424 701 01 |(wire pull 2 |sC
33 911 424 792 03 |control button 2 53 911 424 701 02 |wire pull 1M 424
heati ng
34 901 424 569 01 |fork 1 automatic
35 999 166 010 02 |bolt 1 54 901 424 704 01 |guide 2
A6 X 16 X 3
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
55 914 504 319 00 |gronmet 2
56 |A 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M8 X 16
56 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M8 X 16
57 |A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 3
B 8
57 900 027 015 02 |l ock ring 3
B 8
58 999 706 009 80 |[suspension strap -82 1
59 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt -82 1
M6 X 16
60 N 011 524 7 washer -82 1
61 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut -82 1
M 6
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 7 02 702-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
pedal s /LL
1 911 423 523 01 |push rod 1
2 999 166 039 02 |clevis 1
3 999 593 116 02 |swivel head 1
4 900 157 002 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 10
1la
N ‘ 5 900 157 003 02 |hexagon nut 1
G M 10
N
6 900 087 037 02 |bolt 1
@ 10 H 11 X 28 X 23,5
| | 6A| 900 031 005 02 |washer 1
10,5
1 34
6B| 999 021 001 07 |connector 1
7 999 166 034 02 |sl-lock 1
8 911 423 065 04 |bearing bracket 1
9 911 423 062 00 |bearing tube 1
(9)| 925 423 035 00 |bearing tube 1 |SC/ SPM
10 911 423 082 00 |strut 1
11 930 423 027 01 |clutch pedal shaft 1 |sC
(11) E 930 423 027 04 |clutch pedal shaft 1 |TURBO
16 11A| 901 423 343 00 |bush 1
‘ 12 |A 911 423 077 05 |clutch pedal -81 1
12 911 423 077 05 |clutch pedal 1
12A| 901 423 036 00 |stop 1
Q%@ 12B| 901 423 391 00 |rubber stop 1
1‘7 12C| 901 423 368 00 |washer 2
12D| N 012 130 2 shake- proof washer 2 |TURBO
12E| 900 119 025 02 |pan-head screw 2
M 5X15
13 914 423 210 00 |rubber pad 2
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 7 02 702-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 905 423 511 00 |rubber pad 1 |SC/ sPM 29 900 067 063 02 |pan-head screw 1
M 10 X 20
14 911 423 391 02 |protective strip 1
30 999 523 103 02 |lock washer 1
16 930 423 401 06 |clutch cable 1 |TURBO 10
F >>93087 00316
F >>93087 09547 31 900 309 002 00 |roll pin 1
6 X 28
16 930 423 401 05 |clutch cable 1
F 93087 00317>> 32 911 423 341 01 |bush 2
F 93087 09548>>
33 911 423 542 00 |bush 2
16 930 423 401 05 |clutch cable 1|sC
34 911 423 219 03 |spacer sleeve 1
16A| 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6 35 911 423 305 06 |return spring 1 |SC
16B| 900 166 002 02 |clevis 1 36 930 423 005 00 |clutch spring 1 |TURBO
G6 X 24
- -- END --
16C| 999 166 001 02 |bolt 1
6 X 24
- 999 512 291 02 |hose clanp 1
17 311 713 269 A [sealing sleeve 1
18 911 423 053 05 |brake pedal 1
18 925 423 053 01 |brake pedal 1 |SC/ SPM
19 911 423 531 03 |return spring 1
21 911 423 153 00 |cover plate -79 1
22 914 355 667 00 |distributor 1
23 900 075 341 02 |screw 1
M6 X 25
24 N 011 524 7 washer 1
25 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
26 N 010 253 7 hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 22
27 900 027 016 02 |l ock ring 1
B 10
28 900 025 008 09 |washer 1
10,5
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 7 02 702-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
pedal s / RL
1 911 423 523 01 |push rod 1
2 999 166 039 02 |clevis 1
3 999 593 116 02 |swivel head 1
4 900 157 002 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 10
5 900 157 003 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 10
6 900 087 037 02 |bolt 1
10 H 11 X 28 X 23,5
6A| 900 031 005 02 |washer 1
10,5
6B| 999 021 001 07 |connector 1
7 999 166 034 02 |sl-lock 1
8 911 423 066 01 |bearing bracket 1
9 901 423 034 00 |bearing tube 1
(9)| 925 423 035 00 |bearing tube 1 |SC/ SPM
10 911 423 086 00 |strut 1
11 911 423 028 06 |clutch pedal shaft 1
11A| 901 423 343 00 |bush 1
12 911 423 078 03 |clutch pedal 1
12A| 901 423 036 00 |stop 1
12B| 901 423 391 00 |rubber stop 1
12C| 901 423 368 00 |washer 2
12D| N 012 130 2 shake- proof washer 2
12E| 900 119 001 02 |pan-head screw 2
M5 X 12
13 914 423 210 00 |rubber pad 2
13 905 423 511 00 |rubber pad 1 |SC/ SPM
14 901 423 391 00 |rubber stop 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 7 02 702-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 930 423 401 05 |clutch cable 1 |sC 34 911 423 219 03 |spacer sleeve 1
16 930 423 401 06 |clutch cable 1 |TURBO 35 911 423 306 01 |return spring 1 |TURBO
16A| 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2 (35)| 911 423 306 02 |return spring 1 |sC
M 6
36 N 011 118 11 |hexagon nut 1
16B| 900 166 002 02 |clevis 1 M 8
G6 X 24
37 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 1
16C| 999 166 001 02 |bolt 1 B 8
6 X 24
- -- END --
- 999 512 291 02 |hose clanp 1
17 311 713 269 A |sealing sleeve 1
18 911 423 054 01 |brake pedal 1
18 925 423 054 00 |brake pedal 1 |SC/ SPM
19 911 423 532 01 |return spring 1
21 911 423 153 00 |cover plate -79 1
22 914 355 667 00 |distributor 1
23 900 075 341 02 |screw 1
M6 X 25
24 N 011 524 7 washer 1
25 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
26 900 075 072 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 18
27 900 027 016 02 |l ock ring 1
B 10
28 900 025 008 09 |washer 1
10,5
29 900 028 032 02 |spring washer 1
B 10
31 900 309 002 00 |roll pin 1
6 X 28
32 911 423 341 01 |bush 1
33 911 423 542 00 |bush 2
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 7 02 702-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
6a . 5 \ pedal s
‘ L \ accel erator control
/(’C& ® 1 911 423 111 02 |accel erator pedal 1
20 2 N 010 215 13 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 15
19 1 m —17
‘ / 3 N 011 666 7 washer 2
B 6,4
§@ o8
&) 4 914 423 227 00 |push rod 1
‘ 5 |A 900 076 027 02 |hexagon nut 6
’730 M 5
% 31
Preg 5 N 011 005 14 |hexagon nut 6
M 5
6 911 423 147 00 |ball socket 4
29 O
6AE 900 169 014 02 |securing clip 1
7 PCG 423 024 00 |throttle |linkage 1
8 901 423 223 01 |extension rod 1
9 911 423 081 02 |housing 1
10 911 423 593 01 |sealing sleeve 1
11 901 423 227 00 |bush 3
12 A 911 423 017 01 |reverse |lever 1 |SC
use al so:
911. 423. 227. 00
900. 910. 096. 02
12 911 423 017 01 |reverse |ever 1 |SC
use al so:
911. 423.227. 00
900. 910. 096. 02
13 o (12) | 930 423 017 01 |reverse |ever 1 |TURBO
& 13 914 423 211 00 |bush 2
@ ‘ 14 |A 900 025 008 02 |washer 1
ﬂ® ‘ 12 10,5
‘ 13 14 | 900 025 008 09 |washer 1
14 A 10,5
15
et_btlfrm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 7 02 702-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 N 012 530 1 cotter pin 1 -- END --
3,2 X 15
16 911 423 043 00 |throttle |inkage 1 |sC
(16) | 930 423 019 02 |throttle |inkage 1 |TURBO
(16) | 925 423 026 01 |throttle |inkage 1 |SC/ SPM
17 901 423 250 02 |reverse |ever 1
18 901 423 253 00 |bearing sleeve 2
19 900 025 007 02 |washer 1
8,4
20 900 021 008 00 (cotter pin 1
21 901 423 193 00 |rubber stop 1
22 901 423 556 00 |shaft /' RL 1
23 901 423 022 00 |l ever / RL 1
24 N 011 524 7 washer / RL 1
25 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut / RL 1
M 6
26 911 423 225 00 |washer /' RL 3
27 900 084 010 02 |hexagon nut / RL 1
M 6
28 901 423 013 00 |bearing bracket / RL 1
29 911 423 341 01 |bush /' RL 1
30 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut / RL 5
M 8
31 900 027 015 02 |l ock ring / RL 5
B 8
32 900 025 007 02 |washer /' RL 6
8,4
33 |A 999 703 005 40 |plug 1 |SC/ SPM
clutch tube
33 |E 999 703 058 40 |cap plug 1 |SC/ sPM
for
clutch tube
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:01 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
body in white
prime coated
seal ed
with
under body protection
bodyshel s can only
be delivered of the
1 [E 911 500 921 27 |body in white /LL 1 |CARRERA
COUPE
(1) E 911 500 921 28 |body in white / RL 1 |CARRERA
COUPE
(1) E 930 500 921 06 |body in white /LL 1 |TURBO
COUPE
(1) E 930 500 921 07 |body in white / RL 1 |TURBO
COUPE
2 [E 911 500 921 64 |body in white /LL 1 |TARGA
(2) E 911 500 921 65 |body in white / RL 1 |TARGA
3 [E 911 500 921 67 |body in white /LL 1 |CABRI O
(3) E 911 500 921 68 |body in white / RL 1 |CABRI O
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12— &
frame
front
1 |A 911 501 005 31 |body front section /LL 1 |SC COUPE
see technical information
NR. 19
(1) E 930 501 005 06 |body front section /LL 1 |TURBO
see technical information
NR. 19
(1) | 911 501 005 32 |body front section / RL 1 |SC COUPE
(1) 930 501 005 07 |body front section / RL 1 |TURBO
2 911 501 005 50 |body front section /LL 1 | TARGA/
CABRI O
(2)| 911 501 005 51 |body front section / RL 1 | TARGA/
CABRI O
3 |A 911 501 149 00 |support /L 1
3 911 501 149 02 |support /L 1
i mpact absorber
(3) A 911 501 150 00 |support /R 1
(3)| 911 501 150 02 |support /R 1
i mpact absor ber
3A| 911 501 490 01 |bracket 80- 1
| ower
3B| 911 503 492 01 |bracket 80- 1
upper
4 111 971 911 A rubber sl eeve 1
15 %
5 901 501 917 43 |gusset plate /LL/L 1 | TARGA/
CABRI O
6 901 501 918 43 |gusset plate /LL/I R 1 | TARGA/
CABRI O
(6)| 911 501 130 41 |gusset plate /I RL/R 1 | TARGA/
CABRI O
7 911 501 035 13 |boot floor plate /LL 1
(7) E 911 501 036 06 |boot floor plate / RL 1
8 |A 901 504 043 02 |cover /LL 1
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 911 504 043 01 |cover /LL 1 20 |A 911 501 099 04 |cross panel 1
(8) 911 504 044 00 |cover / RL 1 20 911 501 099 06 |cross panel 1
9 |A 900 144 034 07 |tapping screw 4 (20) | 911 501 099 07 |cross panel 1 |M 559
9 900 144 034 07 |tapping screw 4 20A| 911 501 395 00 |sealing rail 1
B 4,2 X 16
21 911 501 397 00 |support /R 1
10 911 504 491 02 |gasket /LL 1 j ack
(10) | 901 504 491 32 |gasket /' RL 1 21A| 911 501 387 01 |support 1
jack
11 999 703 103 40 |plug 1 centre
23,5 %
22 911 501 273 00 |nounting -79 1|SC M 559
12 911 504 405 00 |covering 1 wat er punp
13 |E 911 556 229 00 |desk pad /' RL 1 23 911 501 275 00 |support -79 1|SC M 288
wat er punp
14 |E 911 504 118 00 |cover /' RL 1
24 911 501 117 02 |fuel tank support hol der 1
15 911 501 347 00 |cowl panel support /LL 1
25 |A 911 501 213 01 |cross panel /LL 1
(15) 911 501 409 00 |cowl panel support / RL 1
25 901 501 041 35 |cross panel /LL 1
16 900 075 260 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16 26 901 501 043 33 |wall /LL 1
17 N 012 006 4 lock ring 2 26A| 911 501 132 00 |cross panel / RL 1
B 6
27 901 501 354 32 |cup /LL 1
18 AN 011 524 7 washer 2
(27) | 911 501 356 00 |cup / RL 1
18 N 011 524 7 washer 2
6, 4 - 927 631 224 01 |gronmet 80- 1|SC
del et ed
19 |A 911 501 411 00 |connecting piece /L 1 |SC COUPE oxygen sensor
19 901 501 411 21 |connecting piece /L 1 |SC COUPE - -- END --
boot floor plate
wheel housing
(19) 901 501 412 21 |connecting piece /IR 1 |SC COUPE
boot floor plate
wheel housing
(19) 901 501 411 41 |connecting piece /L 1 |TARGA/
boot floor plate CABRI O
wheel housing
(19) 901 501 412 41 |connecting piece /R 1 | TARGA/
boot floor plate CABRI O
wheel housing
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-10 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
11 12
‘ \ frame
‘ 13 centre
s A
@ / 6 1 A 911 501 962 26 |side nenber IR 1 |COUPE
10—& @ @ W*7 _— i nner
B—w \M — (1) A 911 501 962 46 |side nenber IR 1 |TARGA
(1) | 901 501 962 43 |side nenber IR 1
i nner
(1) A 911 501 961 25 |side nenber /L 1 |COUPE
i nner
(1) A 911 501 961 45 |side nenber /L 1 |TARGA/
(1) 901 501 961 43 |side nenber /L 1
i nner
1AA 911 501 266 00 |seat rail support /R 1
1A| 911 501 268 02 |seat rail support /R 1
out er
(1A) A 911 501 265 00 |seat rail support /L 1
(1A) | 911 501 267 02 |seat rail support /L 1
outer
2 911 501 962 03 |side nmenber IR 1
i nner
sub- part
(2) A 911 501 961 03 |side nenber /L 1
(2) | 911 501 961 05 |side nenber /L 1
i nner
sub- part
3 111 801 177 rubber val ve 3
5 901 501 117 20 |plate 2
6 901 501 796 20 |rail IR 1|SC
(6)| 930 501 792 00 |rail IR 1 |TURBO
(6)| 901 501 795 20 |rail /L 1|SC
(6)| 930 501 791 00 |rail /L 1 |TURBO
7 901 501 263 20 |bracket 2
8 901 501 264 20 |bracket 2
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 901 501 128 20 |retainer spring 6 21 911 501 051 12 |fl oorpan /LL 83 1 |sC
10 AN 013 411 1 rivet 12 21 930 501 051 04 |floorpan /LL 1 |TURBO
10 N 013 411 1 rivet 12 21 911 501 052 12 |floorpan / RL 1|SC
3 X6
21 930 501 052 05 |fl oorpan / RL 1 |TURBO
11 |A 911 572 211 01 |hot air duct 2
22 911 501 111 02 |fuel tank support hol der /L 1
11 911 572 211 01 |hot air duct 2
(22) | 911 501 114 04 |fuel tank support hol der /R 1
(12) | 911 572 025 02 |nuffler 2
23 901 501 457 20 |bracket /L 1
13 |A 911 572 024 00 |hot air duct /R 1
(23) | 901 501 458 20 |bracket IR 1
13 911 572 222 02 |hot air duct /R 1
24 999 703 121 40 |plug 20
(13) A 911 572 221 02 |hot air duct /L 1 8 $
(13) | 911 572 221 02 |hot air duct /L 1 25 999 703 125 40 |plug 4
8,9 %
14 911 501 061 47 |tunnel /LL 1
with tubes 26 901 501 063 23 |bracket 2
(14) 911 501 062 46 |tunnel / RL 1 27 901 501 359 01 |axle mounting /I VI'L 1 |sC
with tubes
(27) | 930 501 359 01 |axle nounting /VIL 1 |TURBO
15 911 501 661 00 |reinforcenment /L 1
(27) | 901 501 360 01 |axle mounting I'VIR 1 |sC
(15) E 911 501 662 00 |reinforcenent /IR 1
(27) 930 501 360 01 |axle mounting /' VIR 1 |TURBO
16 |A 914 552 233 10 |(filler piece 1 |SC
28 901 501 409 23 |reinforcenent plate /L 1
16 914 552 233 10 |filler piece 1 |SC
(28) 901 501 410 23 |reinforcenent plate /R 1
01C |bl ack
10 $ 29 901 501 427 20 |reinforcenent 2
axl e nmounting
17 901 504 731 30 |cover 1
30 901 501 407 22 |corner reinforcement /L 1
18 900 143 019 07 |oval -head sheetnetal screw 4
B 4,8 X 22 (30) 901 501 408 22 |corner reinforcement /R 1
19 900 031 006 07 |washer 4 31 911 025 612 00 |gronmet 2
5,3
32 911 501 285 00 |carrier plate for battery 1
- 999 591 329 02 |speed nut 4
B 4,8 --- END -- -
(20) 911 501 955 00 |[tank conpartnment fl oor 1
21A| 911 501 935 00 |fl oorpan /LL/L 1
21B| 911 501 936 00 |fl oorpan /LL/R 1

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 01 801-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
frame
rear
1 A 911 501 830 01 |cross nenber 1 |SC
(1) 911 507 080 00 |cross nenber 1 |SC
(1) |A 930 501 085 00 |cross nenber 1 |TURBO
(1) | 930 501 080 00 |cross nenber 1 |TURBO
2 |A 901 501 087 22 |cross menber 1 |SC
(2) 911 507 080 00 |cross nemnber 1 |SC
(2) |A 930 501 086 00 |cross nemnber 1 |TURBO
(2) 930 501 080 00 |cross nenber 1 |TURBO
3 901 501 797 20 |rail 1|sC
it is necessary to rework TURBO
(3) A 901 501 797 20 |rail 1 |TURBO
4 911 503 151 00 |end plate 1
5 A 911 501 729 00 |bracket -82 2
5 911 501 729 01 |pneumatic spring nount 2
6 911 501 041 00 |bearing 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
6 911 501 041 60 |bearing 1 |CABRI O
7 911 504 111 02 |engi ne conpartnment seal 1 |SC
(7)| 930 504 170 01 |engine conpartnent seal 1 |TURBO
8 911 504 113 02 |engine conpartnent seal 1 |sC
(8) 911 504 115 02 |engi ne conpartnment seal - 80 1 |TURBO
(8) 911 504 115 02 |engi ne conpartnment seal 81- 1 |TURBO
9 901 501 083 21 |engine nmounting 2
10 |A 911 501 075 06 |cross nenber 1
10 911 501 075 07 |cross nenber 1
11 911 501 023 02 |bracket 1 |TURBO
fuel punp
12 911 504 930 00 |strap 2

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE

911 83 8 01 801-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 999 703 098 40 |[cap plug 2

19 $
END
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-20 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
interior panelling
1 911 502 021 02 |dashboard /LL 1
| ower part
(1) | 911 502 022 34 |dashboard / RL 1
| ower part
2 |A 911 502 025 40 |dashboard /LL 1
.
<X f 2 901 502 023 44 |dashboard /LL 1
Vs upper part
z
i/; (2) |A 911 502 026 40 |dashboard /RL 1
X N
/ (2) | 901 502 024 26 |dashboard / RL 1
upper part
3 |A 911 552 010 02 |glove box cover 1
3 911 552 010 04 |gl ove box cover 1
4 900 146 003 02 |oval -head screw 2
AM 5 X 10
5 AN 021 196 1 I ock nut 4
5 N 021 196 1 I ock nut 4
M5
6 |A 900 025 003 02 |washer 4
6 900 025 003 02 |washer 4
5,3
7 911 501 967 00 |wheel housing /L 1
(7)| 911 501 968 00 |wheel housing /R 1
8 |A 911 501 995 02 |wheel housing /L 1
8 911 501 967 02 |wheel housing /L 1
(8) |A 911 501 996 02 |wheel housing /R 1
(8)| 911 501 968 02 |wheel housing /R 1
wi t hout
PCS. 12,16, 18
see group
8/ 01/ 05
POS. 19
9 901 501 419 00 |plate 2
brake hose
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 01 801-20 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
10 999 703 031 40 |plug 2 (22) | 911 501 018 30 |side nenber IR 1 |COUPE

30 $ wheel housing
11 901 501 217 21 |post bracket /L 1 |COUPE (23) | 911 501 998 02 |side nenber IR 1 |COUPE
(11) 901 501 218 21 |post bracket /R 1 |COUPE 24 911 501 115 00 |reinforcenent 2
12 911 501 039 02 |hinge pillar /L 1 25 911 501 125 00 |support 6
(12) | 911 501 040 02 |hinge pillar IR 1 26 |A 911 501 921 01 |npunting /L 1
13 901 501 305 20 |angul ar bracket /L 1 (26) |A 911 501 922 00 |nounting /R 1
(13) 901 501 306 20 |angul ar bracket /R 1 27 911 501 167 00 |mounting /L -82 1
14 911 501 439 00 (filler plate /L 1 27 911 501 167 03 |nmounting /L 83- 1
(14) 911 501 440 00 (filler plate /R 1 (27) 911 501 168 00 |mounting /R 1
15 911 502 181 00 |guide tube 1 |COUPE 28 911 501 313 00 |corner reinforcenent /L 1

lid-rel ease cable

(28)| 911 501 314 00 |corner reinforcenment /R 1
16 911 501 053 00 |wing joining plate /L 1
29 911 502 483 00 |guide tube 1

(16) 911 501 054 00 |wing joining plate /R 1 lid-rel ease cable
17 911 504 101 00 |cover plate 2 30 901 501 145 23 |bracket /L 1
18 911 501 223 01 |reinforcing support /L 1 (30)| 901 501 146 23 |bracket /R 1
18 911 501 223 02 |reinforcenent bracket /L 1 31 901 501 151 22 |nounting 1
(18) 911 501 226 01 |reinforcing support /R 1 32 911 501 195 00 |jacking point 1
19 911 502 029 00 |roof frame /L 1 |COUPE 33 |A 901 501 141 21 |bracket /L 1 |COUPE
(19) | 911 502 030 00 |roof franme IR 1 |COUPE (33) | 911 501 823 00 |bracket /L 1 |COUPE
20 911 502 220 00 |cross piece for wi ndscreen 1 (33) |A 901 501 142 21 |bracket /R 1 |COUPE
21 911 501 123 03 |side nmenber /L 1 (33) | 911 501 824 00 |bracket IR 1 |COUPE
(21) | 911 501 124 03 |side nenber /R 1 34 901 502 245 00 |profile /L 1 |COUPE
22 911 501 017 20 |side nenber /L 1 |COUPE (34) | 901 502 246 00 |profile IR 1 |COUPE
22 911 501 017 21 |side nenber /L 1 |COUPE - -- END --

wheel housing
23 911 501 997 02 |side nmenber /L 1 |COUPE
23 911 501 997 03 |side nmenber /L 1 |COUPE

page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 01 801-25 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
interior panelling (6] +TARGA/ CABRI
1 911 502 181 40 |guide tube 1A% 1
lid-rel ease cable
2 911 565 001 40 |roll bar 1 | TARGA
3 911 501 203 40 |filler plate /L 1 |TARGA
(3)| 911 501 204 40 |[filler plate /R 1 |TARGA
4 911 501 205 41 |interior panel /L 1 |TARGA
(4) 911 501 205 60 |interior panel /L 1 |CABRI O
(4) 911 501 206 41 |interior panel /R 1 | TARGA
(4) 911 501 206 60 |interior panel /R 1 |CABRI O
5 |A 911 501 017 56 |side nember /L 1 |TARGA
5 911 501 017 57 |side nenber /L 1 |TARGA
wheel housing
(5) A 911 501 017 60 |side menber /L 1 |CABRI O
(5)| 911 501 017 61 |side menber /L 1 |CABRI O
wheel housing
(5)| 911 501 018 70 |side menber /R 1 |TARGA
wheel housing
(5)| 911 501 018 60 |side menber /R 1 |CABRI O
wheel housing
5A| 911 501 465 60 |insert /L 1 |CABRI O
(5A) | 911 501 466 60 |insert /R 1 |CABRI O
6 911 501 431 60 |convertible top support /L 1 |CABRI O
(6) 911 501 432 60 |convertible top support /R 1 |CABRI O
--- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-30 179
3 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
exterior panelling
front
1 A 911 503 031 07 |wing /L -80 1|SC
1 911 503 031 10 |wing /L -80 1|SC
order al so:
- 911 201 077 02 |expansion tank 1
with 81-
bore
for
direction indicator light
18 19 (1) A 911 503 031 06 |wing /L 81- 1|SC
82
5y 23 25 2221 20 17 |
12 | ‘ ‘ @ @ (1) A 911 503 031 08 |wing /L 81- 1|SC
14 \ ‘ = % (1) | 911 503 031 09 |wing /L 81- 1|SC
15 16 S order also:
@ - 911 201 077 02 |expansion tank 1
@“\" @ @\
1 |A 930 503 031 09 |wing /L -80 1 |TURBO
13 with
@% PCS. 2
‘ 11
6 @ | 1 930 503 031 11 |wing /L -80 1 |TURBO
\ @ with
8 PCS. 2
10
with 81-
9 bore
for
3 direction indicator I|ight
(1) A 930 503 031 04 |wing /L 81- 1 |TURBO
with 82
28 ? PCS. 2
29 &
(1) | 930 503 031 08 |wing /L 81- 1 |TURBO
30 ® p
with
27 —( \ PCS. 2
{ N\ 2 930 503 307 00 |wing joining plate /L 1 |TURBO
3
L (2) 930 503 308 00 |wing joining plate /R 1 |TURBO
)
\ \QD@ 3 |A 911 503 032 02 |w ng /R -80 1|SC
30 29 \
28 3 911 503 032 05 |wing /IR -80 1|SC
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-30 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
with 81- 13 911 504 331 00 |spring 1
bore
for 14 900 067 051 02 |pan-head screw 3
direction indicator |ight M5 X 10
(3) |A 911 503 032 03 |wing /R 81- 1|SC 15 AN 012 005 3 lock ring 3
(3)| 911 503 032 04 |wing /R 81- 1 15 N 012 005 3 lock ring 3
B 5
3 930 503 032 09 |wing /R -80 1 |TURBO
with 16 900 025 003 02 |washer 3
PCS. (2) 5,3
with 81- 17 901 504 317 21 |lid-release cable 1
bore with
for t hreaded pi ece
direction indicator |ight
18 911 504 385 00 |rubber washer 1
(3)| 930 503 032 08 |wing /R 81- 1 |TURBO
with 19 901 552 822 00 |knob 1
PCS. (2)
20 901 504 385 20 |connecting tube 1
4 000 043 129 00 |sealing strap *
25 X2 W™ 21 999 702 020 50 |rubber sleeve 1
5 901 503 394 22 |piping 2 22 914 504 319 00 |gromet 1
6 900 187 010 02 |tapping screw 32 23 999 230 002 02 |screw nipple 1
BZ 6,3 X 19
24 901 504 034 20 |bearing 1
7 N 010 217 9 hexagon- head bolt 4
M6 X 20 25 911 025 679 00 |buffer 1
(7) A 900 067 011 02 |pan-head screw 4 26 911 503 015 00 |headl anp casing /L 1
(7) 900 067 011 02 |pan-head screw 4 (26) | 911 503 016 00 |headl anp casing /R 1
M6 X 20
27 |A 911 503 079 00 |wing strut /L 1
8 N 011 666 7 washer 32
B 6,4 27 911 503 079 01 |wing strut /L 1
9 AN 011 550 1 washer 4 (27) 911 503 080 00 |bracket /R 1
9 N 011 550 1 washer 4 28 900 075 087 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
B 6,5 M8 X 16
10 999 704 157 40 |washer 32 29 |A 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
11 999 591 327 02 |speed nut 32 29 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
B 6,3 B 8
12 911 504 031 00 |cover 1 30 900 025 007 02 |washer 4
13 |A 911 504 331 00 (spring 1 31 911 503 401 04 |door sill /L 1
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE

911 83 8 01 801-30 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(31) | 911 503 402 04 |door sill /R 1
32 411 837 111 cap 4

- - END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-35 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
exterior panelling
rear
< - 1 |A 911 503 087 04 |outer roof panel 1 |COUPE
1 911 503 087 08 |outer roof panel 1 |COUPE
order al so:
- 928 628 077 00 |nozzle 2
(1) |A 911 503 087 05 |outer roof panel 1 |M 650
(1) | 911 503 087 09 |outer roof panel 1 |M 650
order al so:
- 928 628 077 00 |nozzle 2
1AE 911 503 507 01 |plastic foamstrip 1 |COUPE
bl eedi ng
2 |A 901 503 090 21 |windscreen frame part 1 |COUPE
2 |A 911 503 987 00 |wi ndscreen frame part 1 |COUPE
2 911 503 987 01 |wi ndscreen frame part 1 |COUPE
order al so:
- 928 628 077 00 |nozzle 2
3 |A 911 503 061 06 |w ng /L 1 |COUPE
3 911 503 061 10 |side section /L 1 |COUPE
(3)| 930 503 061 00 |wing /L 1 |TURBO
with
PCS. 9
(3) A 911 503 062 06 |wing IR 1 |COUPE
(3) 911 503 062 10 |side section /R 1 |COUPE
(3) A 930 503 062 00 |wing IR 1 |TURBO
(3)| 930 503 062 01 |side section IR 1 |TURBO
& with
12 —19 PGS. 9
4 911 503 193 00 |retaining strip 2 |COUPE
‘ sealing frame
| 18— 10
2423 22 | &—20 5 | 911 502 043 02 |lock pillar /L 1
19— i nner panel
21
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:02 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 01 801-35 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(5) 911 502 044 02 |lock pillar /R 1 15 901 501 913 21 |sealing ring 2
inner panel
16 |A 911 501 628 01 |support tube I'H 2
6 911 502 041 02 |lock pillar /L 1
(16) | 911 501 628 01 |support tube I'H 2
6 911 502 041 03 |lock pillar /L 1
17 |A 900 084 003 02 |lock nut 2
(6) |A 911 502 042 02 |l ock pillar /R 1
17 900 910 012 02 |lock nut 2
(6)| 911 502 042 03 |lock pillar /IR 1 M 6
7 911 504 933 00 |seal /L 1 18 |A 900 151 006 09 |washer 6
wheel housing
18 N 011 666 7 washer 6
(7)| 911 504 934 00 |seal /R 1 6,4
wheel housing
19 A 900 074 221 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
8 911 503 073 00 |bar /L 1
conbi ned |ights 19 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 12
(8)| 911 503 074 00 |bar /IR 1
conbi ned |ights 20 N 012 007 2 lock ring 4
A6
9 930 503 607 00 |wel ding plate /L 1 |TURBO
21 901 504 079 00 |spring cover 2
(9)| 930 503 608 00 |welding plate /R 1 |TURBO
22 901 504 759 01 |desk pad 2
10 911 503 067 03 |l ower part /L 1|sC
| ower part 23 901 504 755 20 |tensioning spring 2
(10) 930 503 067 00 |side section /L 1 |TURBO 24 |A 900 076 027 02 |hexagon nut 2
| ower part
24 N 011 005 14 |hexagon nut 2
(10) 911 503 068 03 |l ower part /R 1 |sC M 5
| ower part
- -- END --
(10) | 930 503 068 00 |side section /IR 1 |TURBO
| ower part
11 911 503 185 01 |intermediate |ayer /L 1 |sC
(11) 911 503 186 01 |intermediate |ayer /R 1 |sC
(11) 000 043 204 81 |internediate |ayer * | TURBO
12 911 501 623 02 |support tube IV 2
(12) 911 501 623 02 |support tube IV 2
13 900 078 009 02 |hexagon nut 2
M20 X 1,5
14 900 025 021 02 |washer 2
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:03 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 01 801-40 179
4 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
exterior panelling TARGA/ CABRI O
1 911 503 087 40 |scuttle 1
2 911 599 503 32 |windscreen frane 1
3 911 565 043 48 |lining 1 |TARGA
4 901 503 322 40 |centre part 1
5 A 911 503 061 46 |wing /L 1 |TARGA
5 911 503 061 50 |side section /L 1 |TARGA
(5) |A 911 503 061 60 |side section /L 1 |CABRI O
(5) 911 503 061 61 |side section /L 1 |CABRI O
(5)| 911 503 062 50 |side section /R 1 |TARGA
(5)| 911 503 062 60 |side section /R 1 |CABRI O
6 901 801 153 40 |screw plug 4 | TARGA
ski rack
7 N 013 957 5 tappi ng screw 15 |TARGA
B 3,5 X9,5
- -- END --
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:03 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 02 802-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
bunper 1A%
1 911 505 011 10 |bunper -81 1
(1) E 911 505 011 13 |bunper -81 1|M 288
(1) | 930 505 011 02 |bunper 82- 1
5 911 505 147 03 |protective noul di ng 1
6 911 505 149 02 |insert 1
protective noul di ng
only together with
911. 505. 147. 03
7 911 505 417 00 |plug 7
8 911 505 418 00 |gromet 7
9 900 143 113 07 |tapping screw -81 2
B 4,2 X 13
9 900 143 085 07 |tapping screw 83- 2
B 4,2 X 16
10 999 507 018 02 |speed nut 2
11 N 011 185 6 hexagon nut 4
M 10
12 |A 900 025 008 09 |washer 4
12 900 025 008 09 |washer 4
10,5
13 911 505 045 03 |inpact pipe 2
14 911 505 279 03 |inpact absorber 2
15 |A 900 084 004 02 |hexagon nut 2
15 900 084 004 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 8
(15) | 999 084 608 02 |hexagon nut 2 |M 058
M 12
16 |A 900 151 008 02 |washer 2
16 900 151 008 02 |washer 2
A 8,4
(16) | 900 025 009 02 |washer 2 |M 058
13
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:03 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 02 802-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 911 505 220 01 |desk pad 2 33 999 591 327 02 |speed nut 2
B 6,3
(17) | 911 505 219 01 |desk pad 2 |M 058
34 911 503 079 01 |wing strut /L 1
18 911 505 221 00 |stop 2
(34) | 911 503 080 00 |bracket /R 1
19 911 505 223 00 |supporting bow 2
35 911 503 055 00 |front spoiler 1 |SC
20 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 20 (35) | 930 503 055 01 |front spoiler 1 |TURBO
21 AN 012 009 3 lock ring 4 36 911 503 023 00 |shim 7
21 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4 36A| 911 503 349 00 |spacer sleeve 11
A8
37 N 011 666 7 washer 11
22 911 505 311 00 |desk pad 2 B 6,4
23 911 505 307 00 |cover /L 1 38 |A 900 084 010 02 |hexagon nut 11
(23) | 911 505 308 00 |cover /IR 1 38 900 910 012 02 |lock nut 11
M 6
24 AN 021 196 1 I ock nut 4
39 N 010 217 9 hexagon- head bolt 4
24 N 021 196 1 I ock nut 4 M6 X 20
M5
40 901 565 448 40 |spacer 4
25 |A 900 151 027 02 |washer 4
41 911 505 187 01 |sealing strip 1
25 N 011 665 3 |washer 4
A5 3 42 N 013 968 7 tappi ng screw 12
B 4,8 X 13
26 911 503 049 00 |front emnbellisher 1 |sC
43 901 503 399 02 |rubber washer 4
(26) 930 503 049 00 |front enbellisher 1 |TURBO
44 A 900 151 027 02 |washer 12
27 900 187 010 02 |tapping screw 2
BZ 6,3 X 19 44 N 011 665 3 washer 12
A5 3
28 |A 900 151 006 09 |washer 2
45 |A 999 507 041 09 |speed nut 12
28 N 011 666 7 washer 2
B 6,4 45 999 507 041 09 |speed nut 12
B 4,8
29 999 704 157 40 |washer 2
46 911 799 505 63 |bellows /L 1
30 999 591 327 02 |speed nut 2
B 6,3 (46) | 911 799 505 64 |bellows IR 1
31 900 187 010 02 |tapping screw 2 a7 911 505 375 00 |clanp 2
BZ 6,3 X 19
47A| 930 503 329 00 |desk pad /L 1 |TURBO
32 N 011 666 7 washer 2
B 6,4 47A) | 930 503 330 00 |desk pad IR 1 |TURBO
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:03 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 02 802-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
48 901 511 791 21 |rubber washer 8 - 999 591 354 02 |prestole cage 2
49 900 025 003 02 |washer 8 - 803 955 637 rubber washer 2
A 5,3
- N 011 524 7 washer 2
50 900 910 009 02 |l ock nut 8 A 6,4
NM 5
- 900 187 115 02 |screw 2
51 911 503 315 00 |front enbellisher /L 1/|SC B 5,5 X 16
(51) 911 503 316 00 |front enbellisher /IR 1 |sC - 999 591 498 40 |special nut 2
52 911 503 326 00 |internediate |ayer 2 |SC - N 011 522 8 washer 2
upper A 4,3
53 911 503 325 00 |internediate |ayer 2 |SC - 900 143 134 00 |tapping screw 2
| ower BZ 4,2 X 9,5
54 |A 900 187 004 02 |hexagon-head tapping screw 8 - N 100 818 01 |oval -head screw 2
CM5 X 16
54 900 187 004 02 |hexagon-head tapping screw 8
B 4,8 X 19 - 900 025 003 02 |washer 2
A5 3
55 N 011 665 3 washer 8
A 53 - 914 571 903 10 |sealing ring 2
56 999 507 041 09 |speed nut 8 - 911 701 057 01 |set of fastening parts 1
B 4,8 nunber plate
front and rear
57 930 503 131 00 |plate with screw bolt /L 1 |TURBO (USA) (CDN) (J) (AUS) (A)
(57) 930 503 132 00 |plate with screw bolt /R 1 |TURBO - 911 701 057 02 |set of fastening parts 1
nunber plate
58 N 011 665 3 washer 4 front and rear
B 5,3 (B) (1)
59 N 011 005 14 |hexagon nut 4 - -- END --
M5
60 |A 930 503 197 00 |piping 2
60 930 503 197 00 |piping 2
61 930 503 327 01 |plate with pressed-in hole 2
nunber plate
nount
- JA 911 701 057 00 |[set of fastening parts 1
nunber plate
front and rear
conpri si ng:
- 911 701 201 00 |support 1
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:03 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 02 802-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
bunper /I H
1 911 505 167 10 |bunper -82 1|sC
(1) | 930 505 012 05 |bunper 83 1|sC
(1) | 930 505 012 00 |bunper -82 1 |TURBO
(1) | 930 505 012 05 |bunper 83- 1 |TURBO
2 911 505 171 01 |rear enbellisher 1|SC
(2) |A 930 505 077 00 |rear enbellisher 1 |TURBO
(2) 930 505 077 04 |rear enbellisher 1 |TURBO
(3) A 911 505 345 03 |piping 1
(3)| 911 505 345 03 |piping 1
4 900 278 024 09 |screw 8
M6 X 10
5 N 011 524 7 washer 8
A 6,4
6 930 505 511 00 |heat protection 1 |TURBO
7 900 278 024 09 |screw 3 |TURBO
M6 X 10
8 N 011 524 7 washer 6 | TURBO
A 6,4
9 911 505 099 01 |protective noul ding /L -82 1 |sC
(9)| 911 505 099 04 |protective moul ding /L 83- 1 |sC
(9)| 911 505 100 01 |protective moul ding /R 1 |sC
(9) |A 930 505 089 00 |protective moul ding /L -82 1 |TURBO
D (9) 930 505 089 00 |protective noul ding /L -82 1 |TURBO
‘ 32 33 35 34 (9) |IA 930 505 100 00 |protective noulding /IR -82 1 |TURBO
29 (9)| 930 505 090 00 |protective moul di ng /R -82 1 |TURBO
(9) |A 930 505 099 01 |protective moul ding /L 83- 1 |TURBO
(9) 930 505 012 00 |protective noul ding /L 83- 1 |TURBO
(9) |A 930 505 100 00 |protective moul ding /R  83- 1 |TURBO
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:03 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 02 802-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(9) 930 505 090 00 |protective noul di ng /R 83- 1 |TURBO 25 |A 900 025 008 09 |washer 4
10 999 141 001 02 |hal f-round screw 2 25 900 025 008 09 |washer 4
M5 X 12 10,5
11 911 505 327 00 |plug 1 26 911 505 311 00 |desk pad 2
(11) 999 703 181 40 |plug 83- 1 27 911 505 046 03 |inpact pipe 2
12 914 552 233 10 |(filler piece 2 28 911 505 280 03 |inpact absorber 2
01C |bl ack 29 999 084 608 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 12
13 900 910 011 02 |l ock nut 3 |TURBO
M 6 30 900 025 009 02 |washer 2
13
14 900 151 003 02 |washer 3 |TURBO
A 6,4 31 911 505 220 01 |desk pad 2
(14) | 999 704 135 70 |washer 3 |TURBO (31) | 911 505 219 01 |desk pad 2 |M 058
7 X 17 X 1,5 MONTANI' T
32 911 505 221 00 |stop 2
15 911 799 505 65 |bellows /L 1
33 911 505 223 00 |supporting bow 2
(15) | 911 799 505 66 |bellows /R 1
34 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
16 911 505 376 00 |clanp 2 M8 X 20
17 900 910 009 02 |l ock nut 8 35 AN 012 009 3 lock ring 4
NM 5
35 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
18 901 511 791 21 |rubber washer 8 A8
19 900 025 003 02 |washer 8 36 |A 911 503 157 01 |heat protection 1 |SC
A5 3
36 911 503 157 01 |heat protection 1 |sC
20 911 505 347 00 |rubber sleeve 2
(36) |A 930 503 157 01 |heat protection 1 |TURBO
21 |E 911 505 341 00 |buffer /L 1|sC
(36) 930 503 157 01 |heat protection 1 |TURBO
(21) | 930 505 031 00 |buffer /L 1 |TURBO
37 911 503 085 05 |seal 1
(21) E 911 505 342 00 |buffer /R 1/|SC
38 N 013 970 5 tappi ng screw 5
(21) | 930 505 032 00 |buffer /IR 1 |TURBO B 4,8 X 9,5
22 900 084 004 02 |hexagon nut 4 39 999 507 041 09 |speed nut 5
M 8 B 4,8
23 900 025 007 02 |washer 4 - -- END --
8,4
24 N 011 185 6 hexagon nut 4
M 10
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:03 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 03 803-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
cover 1A%
1 911 511 010 01 |cover 1
2 911 511 923 02 |sealing franme 1
3 911 511 127 00 |sealing franme 1 |TARGA
protective strip
targa
soft top
4 |A 901 511 031 20 |hinge /L 1
6
@ & | 4 911 511 031 00 |hinge /L 1
[ | 6o (4) A 901 511 032 20 |hinge /R 1
g | T o | _
14 13 ‘ 7 (4)| 911 511 032 00 |hinge /IR 1
12
10— 11 5 |A 900 067 057 02 |pan-head screw 4
5 900 067 057 02 |pan-head screw 4
M8 X 20
6 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 10
B 8
7 900 025 007 02 |washer 10
8,4
8 900 151 008 02 |washer X
8,4
9 900 075 085 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 20
10 |A 911 511 331 01 |gas-filled strut 2
10 911 511 331 01 |gas-filled strut 2
11 999 166 043 02 |bolt 4
12 911 511 332 00 |spacer 2
13 AN 012 645 2 I ock 4
13 N 012 645 2 I ock 4
14 999 703 036 50 |rubber stop 2
15 911 511 051 02 |l ock upper part 1
16 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:03 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 03 803-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 N 012 007 2 lock ring 4
A6
18 N 011 666 7 washer 2
B 6,4
19 911 511 052 01 |l ock | ower part 1
20 AN 014 743 2 pan- head screw 2
20 N 014 743 2 pan- head screw 2
M6 X 30
21 911 555 085 00 |cover 1
cross panel
22 999 703 119 40 |plug 2
23 911 511 725 43 |support 1 |TARGA/
| ock CABRI O
24 911 511 903 00 |l ock 1 |TARGA/
with 2 secondary keys CABRI O
w/ o stipulated | ock nunmber
24 911 511 904 00 |l ock 1 |TARGA/
with 2 secondary keys CABRI O
with stipulated | ock-no.
25 - see group
8/ 04/ 00
26 N 010 225 4 hexagon- head bol t 2 |TARGA/
M5 X 8 CABRI O
27 900 027 011 01 |lock ring 2 | TARGA/
A5 CABRI O
28 999 190 123 02 |blind rivet 4 | TARGA/
3,2 X 7,37 CABRI O
29 901 511 073 20 |lid-release cable 1
30 901 552 813 20 |handle 1 |COUPE
31 901 511 791 21 |rubber washer 1 |COUPE
32 911 511 067 00 |clanp 1 |COUPE
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 03 803-05 179
6 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
cover /I H
1 911 512 010 56 |cover 1 |SC
1 911 512 010 57 |cover 81- 1M 473
16
%/ (1)| 930 512 010 09 |cover 1 |TURBO
17
G 19 2 911 512 109 01 |air duct - 80 1 |(D)
C
(2) |a 911 512 109 01 |air duct -80 1 (D)
3 AN 013 958 7 tappi ng screw -80 4 (D
‘ 3 N 013 958 7 tappi ng screw - 80 4 |(D)
18 15 3,5 X 13
4 | 900 151 001 02 |washer -80 4 (D)
4,3
- |E 911 512 255 00 |internediate |ayer -80 3 |M 399 (D)
M 559
- [E 911 512 181 01 |nount -80 2 |M 399 (D)
30 M 559
air duct
26
‘ - 999 143 003 02 |hexagon- head bolt -80 2 |M 399 (D)
Q M5 X 10 M 559
PN S /@V 13
(@ 5 [E 911 512 129 00 |gasket 1
© ? o 22
@ | © w5 6 |A 911 559 411 00 |ventilation grille 1
D 29 ‘ Sy 24| §720
‘ 25 ‘ 6 911 559 411 00 |ventilation grille 1
29
27 23 7 911 559 433 00 |t-headed screw 6
(7) 911 559 433 01 |t-headed screw 2 |M 399/ M 559
8 911 559 435 00 |spacer 6
39 9 113 951 539 washer 6
10 N 011 665 3 washer 6
36 B 5,3
40 41 33
®
‘ ‘ 37 —® 11 900 910 009 02 |l ock nut 6
Q 35 NM 5
= (11) |A 900 034 006 02 |hexagon nut 2 |M 399/ M 559
38;%
(11) 900 034 006 02 |hexagon nut 2 |M 399/ M 559
BM 5
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 03 803-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 911 559 151 01 |base 6 28 911 511 332 00 |spacer 1
13 911 512 035 00 |hinge /L 1 29 AN 012 645 2 I ock 2
14 901 512 036 20 |hinge /IR 1 29 AN 012 645 2 I ock 3 |SC M 473
(14) | 930 512 036 00 |lid hinge 1 |TURBO 29 N 012 645 2 I ock 3
15 930 512 039 00 |fastening plate 1M 473 30 999 703 140 40 |rubber buffer 2
16 |A 900 075 016 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 |M 473 31 930 512 052 00 |l ock upper part 1 |sC
16 900 075 016 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 |M 473 (31) | 930 512 052 00 |lock upper part 1 |TURBO
M6 X 22
32 900 075 162 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |SC
17 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1M 473 M6 X 16
B 6
(32) N 010 217 9 hexagon- head bol t 2 |TURBO
18 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1|M 473 M6 X 20
M 6
33 N 012 006 4 I ock ring 4
19 N 011 524 7 washer 1|M 473 B 6
6, 4
34 N 011 666 7 washer 2
20 900 067 011 02 |pan-head screw 4 B 6,4
M6 X 20
35 901 512 052 00 |lock | ower part 1
21 N 012 006 4 lock ring 4
B 6 36 900 075 162 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16
22 N 011 666 7 washer 4
B 6,4 37 |A 900 025 028 02 |washer 2
23 901 512 471 20 |bolt 2 37 N 011 666 7 washer 2
B 6,4
24 900 910 023 02 |l ock nut 2
M 8 38 644 511 511 01 |return spring 1
25 |A 900 025 007 02 |washer 2 39 901 511 073 20 |lid-release cable 1
25 900 025 007 02 |washer 2 40 901 552 813 20 |handle 1
8,4
41 911 512 531 00 |gromet 1
26 |A 911 512 331 01 |gas-filled strut 1 |sC lid-rel ease cable
26 911 512 331 01 |gas-filled strut 1]|sC --- END -- -
(26) A 911 512 331 02 |gas-filled strut 2 |M 473/ M 559
(26) | 911 512 331 02 |gas-filled strut 2 |M 473/ M 559
27 999 166 043 02 |bolt 2
27 999 166 043 02 |bolt 2 |SC M 473

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 03 803-10 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
rear spoiler
1 911 512 019 02 |polyurethane rear spoiler -80 1M 473
2 911 512 051 00 |ventilation grille -80 1M 473
3 911 512 085 00 |grille /L -80 1|M 473
4 911 512 086 00 |grille /R -80 1|M 473
- 000 043 205 19 |tesa-noll 1
5 999 190 010 03 |tubular rivet 4
3,7 X9
6 911 512 281 01 |reinforcenment plate - 80 1M 473
7 901 503 399 01 |sealing washer -80 6 |M 473
8 900 910 012 02 |lock nut -80 6 |M 473
NM 6
9 N 011 666 7 washer 6
B 6,4
10 911 512 283 00 |reinforcenent strip -80 2 |M 473
11 AN 044 734 1 pan- head screw -80 6 |M 473
11 N 044 734 1 pan- head screw -80 6 |M 473
M5 X 16
12 900 025 003 02 |washer -80 6 |M 473
A5 3
13 911 512 284 00 |reinforcenent strip -80 2 |M 473
14 900 910 009 02 |lock nut -80 6 |M 473
NM 5
15 900 025 003 02 |washer -80 6 |M 473
A5 3
16 900 075 145 02 |hexagon- head bolt -80 5 |M 473
M5 X 16
17 N 012 005 3 lock ring -80 5 |M 473
B 5
18 N 011 665 3 washer -80 5 |M 473
B 5,3
19 AN 010 207 6 hexagon- head bol t -80 2 |M 473
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 03 803-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
19 N 010 207 6 hexagon- head bolt -80 2 |M 473 34 900 910 012 02 |l ock nut 17 |TURBO
M5 X 12 NM 6 81- M 473
20 N 011 665 3 |washer -80 2 M 473 35 N 011 524 7 washer 17 |TURBO
B 5,3 A 6,4 81- M 473
21 900 910 012 02 |l ock nut -80 5 |M 473 36 930 512 031 00 |grille /L 1 |TURBO
NM 6
(36) 911 512 231 00 |perforated plate /L 81- 1M 473
22 N 011 666 7 washer -80 5 |M 473
B 6,4 (36) | 911 799 512 13 |cover 81- 1|M 473
23 930 512 010 09 |cover 1 |TURBO 37 930 512 032 00 |grille IR 1 |TURBO
(23) 911 512 010 56 |cover -80 1 |sC (37) 911 512 232 00 |perforated plate /R 81- 1M 473
(23) 911 512 010 57 |cover 81- 1 |sC 38 930 512 175 00 |angul ar plate 2 |TURBO
81- M 473
24 930 512 023 00 |rear spoiler 1 |TURBO
81- M 473 39 900 143 124 07 |tapping screw 81- 2 M 473
3,5 X 13
24A| 930 512 267 00 |spacer 2 |TURBO
81- M 473 40 900 143 114 07 |tapping screw 6 | TURBO
3,5 X9,5 81- M 473
24B| 999 703 169 40 |cap 1 |TURBO
81- M 473 41 930 512 241 00 |air duct 1 |TURBO
25 930 512 215 00 |piping 1 |TURBO 42 N 014 765 2 pan- head screw 4 | TURBO
81- M 473 M6 X 10
26 N 014 765 2 pan- head screw 3 |TURBO 43 N 012 226 5 spring washer 4 |TURBO
M6 X 10 81- M 473 A6
27 N 012 226 5 spring washer 5 |TURBO 44 N 011 666 7 washer 4
A6 81- M 473 B 6,4
28 999 507 328 02 |captive nut 5 |TURBO 45 900 143 124 07 |tapping screw 2 |TURBO
M 6 81- M 473 3,5 X 13
29 900 119 091 02 |pan-head screw 7 |TURBO 46 900 146 053 07 |oval -head screw 2 |TURBO
M6 X 15 81- M 473 M4 X 18
30 N 011 524 7 washer 10 |TURBO a7 930 512 044 00 |reinforcenent plate 1 |TURBO
6, 4 81- M 473
48 A N 013 958 7 tappi ng screw 4 | TURBO
31 930 512 281 00 |rail 1 |TURBO
81- M 473 48 N 013 958 7 tappi ng screw 4 | TURBO
3,5 X 13
32 999 703 013 50 |plug 2 |TURBO
81- M 473 49 A 900 025 002 02 |washer 5 |TURBO
33 930 512 021 00 (polyuret. rimfor spoiler 1 |TURBO 49 900 025 002 02 |washer 5 |TURBO
81- M 473 4,3
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 03 803-10 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
50 930 512 110 01 |air duct -79 1 (D) TURBO

spoi |l er
51 N 013 958 7 tappi ng screw -79 1 |(D) TURBO

3,5 X 13

speci al nodel +80

- USA-
52 911 512 010 07 |spoiler lid 1
53 |E 911 512 019 00 |rear spoiler 1
54 900 187 115 02 |screw 2

5,5 X 16
55 901 504 755 20 |tensioning spring 2
56 900 910 009 02 |l ock nut 4

NM 5
57 N 011 665 3 |washer 4

5,3
58 911 512 165 01 |cover plate 1
59 900 143 001 02 |tapping screw 2

2,9 X 6,5
60 900 114 013 02 |shake-proof washer 2

3,2

- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-00 179
7j Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
doors
(1) |A 911 531 005 09 |bare door shell /L 1
1 |A 911 531 006 09 |bare door shell IR 1
(1) 911 531 005 21 |bare door shell /L 1
1 911 531 006 21 |bare door shell /R 1
order also:
- 900 145 026 07 |tapping screw 8
B 4,2 X 22
- 999 591 717 40 |expander nut 10
B 4,2
- 911 531 955 00 |bracket /L 1
- 911 531 956 00 |bracket IR 1
- N 011 524 7 washer 4
A 6,4
- 999 072 005 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 12
2 901 531 303 21 |hinge arm 4
3 999 093 010 02 |hexagon- head bolt 12
M8 X 20
4 901 531 305 20 |pin for door hinge 4
5 901 531 311 20 |bush 8
6 901 531 391 20 |desk pad 4
7 911 542 045 00 |adjusting screw -80 2 |TARGA
8 211 959 221 gr omret - 80 2 |TARGA
9 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut - 80 2 |TARGA
M 6
10 N 011 524 7 washer -80 2 |TARGA
6,4
(11) | 911 531 889 00 |seal /L 1
11 911 531 890 00 |seal IR 1
12 999 703 119 40 |plug 10
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 |A 911 531 057 01 |door support 2 (16) 911 538 942 06 |outer door handle /R 1
bl ack
13 911 531 057 02 |door arrester 2 with | ock cylinder
state | ock number
14 900 309 032 02 |spiral clanping pin 2
(17) 911 531 943 00 |lock cylinder /L 1
15 |A 900 084 010 02 |hexagon nut 4 with 2 secondary keys
w o stipulated | ock number
15 900 910 012 02 |l ock nut 4
M 6 (17) | 911 531 947 00 |lock cylinder /L 1
sel f-1 ocki ng M T 1 NEBENSCHLUESSEL
state | ock number
16 |A 911 531 941 00 |outer door handle 2 |SC
chrone 17 911 531 944 00 |lock cylinder /R 1
wi t hout | ock cylinder with 2 secondary keys
w o stipulated | ock nunmber
(16) 911 538 941 05 |outer door handle /L 1
chrone 17 911 531 948 00 |lock cylinder /R 1
with lock cylinder M T 1 NEBENSCHLUESSEL
w/ o stipulated | ock nunber state | ock number
(16) 911 538 941 04 |outer door handle /L 1 (18) | 911 538 903 00 |blank key 1
chrone
with lock cylinder (18) 944 538 041 00 |key lanp 1
state | ock number
18 A 911 531 946 00 |mmin key 2
(16) 911 538 942 05 |outer door handle /R 1 with
chrone I'i ght
with | ock cylinder wi t hout
w/ o stipulated | ock nunber battery
state | ock number
(16) 911 538 942 04 |outer door handle /R 1
chrone (18) 911 538 902 00 |repl acenent key 2
with lock cylinder W th
state | ock nunber key cap
state | ock number
(16) |A 911 531 941 28 |outer door handle 2 |TURBO
bl ack (18) | 914 531 903 11 |blank key 2
wi t hout | ock cylinder with stipulated | ock-no.
(16) 911 538 941 07 |outer door handle /L 1 (18) 914 531 903 11 |blank key 1
bl ack secondary key
with lock cylinder
w/ o stipulated | ock nunber single parts
key | anp
(16) 911 538 941 06 |outer door handle /L 1
bl ack - 911 531 638 00 |cap 1
with | ock cylinder
state | ock nunber - 928 537 627 02 |pressure spring 1
(16) 911 538 942 07 |outer door handle /R 1 - |E 911 531 640 00 |bulb 1
bl ack with 1
with | ock cylinder pl ate
w/ o stipulated | ock nunber
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 911 531 641 00 |bridge 1
- 911 531 642 00 |cover 1
19 911 531 631 00 |desk pad 2
20 911 531 632 00 |desk pad 2
21 999 084 102 02 |l ock nut 4
22 900 025 003 02 |washer 4
5,3
23 |A 911 531 093 45 |door seal 2 |TARGA
(23) 911 531 095 40 |door sealing 2 |TARGA/ CABRI O
23A|A 911 531 293 60 |door seal 2 |CABRI O
23BJA 911 531 523 65 |cap 2 |CABRI O
23B| 911 531 523 65 |cap 2 |CABRI O
24 911 531 095 02 |door sealing 2 |COUPE
(25) 911 542 403 01 |sealing rail /L 1 |COUPE
25 911 542 404 01 |sealing rail /IR 1 |COUPE
26 900 145 081 00 |tapping screw 30
B 2,9 X6,5
27 999 591 009 12 |washer 30
3,5 Ms
(28) 993 531 029 00 |door |ock striker /L 1
28 993 531 030 00 |door lock striker /IR 1
29 901 531 703 23 |shim X
1 MM
(29) | 901 531 703 24 |shim X
2 MW
30 999 219 008 00 |countersunk-head screw 4
M8 X 40
31 911 531 243 00 |plug /L 1
wi t hout
al arm system
- -- END
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
installation parts
doors
1 - see group
8/ 07/ 10
2 900 145 071 07 |tapping screw 2
B 3,5 X 13
3 999 591 116 07 |cone washer 2
4 N 013 958 7 tappi ng screw 2
B 3,5 X 13
5 914 552 233 10 |[filler piece 2
01C | bl ack
6 911 531 951 01 |sealing for door slot 2
(7)| 901 531 935 20 |sealing for door slot /L 1
7 901 531 936 20 |sealing for door slot /R 1
8 999 591 326 02 |moulding clip 14
9 911 531 309 00 |ring 14
(10) | 911 531 931 02 |sealing /L 1 |COUPE
(10) | 911 531 931 42 |sealing /L 1 | TARGA/
CABRI O
10 911 531 932 02 |sealing IR 1 |COUPE
(10) | 911 531 932 42 |sealing IR 1 | TARGA/
CABRI O
11 901 531 933 20 |sealing 2
12 999 915 706 00 |adhesive tape 2
19 X 300
(13) | 901 531 431 27 |noulding /L 1 |SC COUPE
chrome
(13) | 901 531 431 30 |noulding /L -79 1 |COUPE
bl ack
(13) | 911 531 431 00 |noulding /L 80- 1 |COUPE
70K | bl ack
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 901 531 432 27 |noul ding /R 1 |SC COUPE 22 911 531 599 00 |rubber mounting 4
chrone
(23) | 964 531 053 01 |door |ock /L 1
13 901 531 432 30 |noul ding /IR -79 1 |COUPE wi th anti shutout-mechani sm
bl ack
23 964 531 054 00 |door |ock /LL/R 1
70K |moul di ng /R 80- 1 |COUPE wi t hout antishutout mechan
bl ack
23 964 531 054 01 |door |ock / RL/ R 1
(13) 911 531 042 30 |noul ding /R  80- 1 |COUPE wi th anti shutout - mechani sm
70K |bl ack 24 993 531 165 00 |tension spring 2
(13) 901 531 431 41 |noul ding /L 1 |TARGA 25 999 219 009 00 |countersunk-head screw 6
chrone m cro-sel f-1ocking
M6 X 16
(13) | 901 531 431 50 |noulding /L -79 1 |TARGA
bl ack 25A| 999 591 118 02 |cone washer 6
6,5
(13) | 911 531 431 40 |noulding /L 80- 1 |TARGA/
(26) | 911 531 509 00 |bowden cable /L 1
70K |bl ack CABRI O
26 911 531 510 00 |bowden cable /R 1
(13) | 901 531 432 41 |noulding /R 1 |TARGA
chronme 27 911 531 097 00 |support IV 2
(13) | 901 531 432 50 |noulding /IR -79 1 |TARGA 28 911 531 099 00 |support /H 2
bl ack
29 911 531 083 00 |relay |ever 2
(13) | 911 531 432 40 |noulding /R 80- 1 |TARGA/
30 911 531 091 00 |pull rod 2
70K |bl ack CABRI O
31 N 014 086 4 tappi ng screw 4
14 928 555 359 02 |knob 2 B 3,5 X 13
15 928 555 565 02 |guide sleeve 2 32 999 507 009 02 |speed nut 4
3,5 8%
(16) 911 531 075 01 |nmounting for push-button /L 1
33 911 531 692 00 |covering 2
16 911 531 076 01 |mounting for push-button /R 1
34 911 531 705 00 |spacer ring -78 2
(17) 911 531 707 00 |rod for push-button /L 1
34 911 531 705 00 |spacer ring 2 |TURBO
17 911 531 708 00 |rod for push-button /R 1
35 911 531 696 00 |rotary knob 2
18 993 531 563 00 |linkage clip 10
36 N 014 133 8 oval - head screw 2
19 900 186 147 02 |pan-head screw 4 AM 5 X 12
M6 X 10
37 |A 900 115 002 01 |serrated |ock washer 2
20 N 012 226 5 spring washer 4
B 6 37 N 012 130 2 shake- proof washer 2
J 5,3
21 911 531 562 00 |connecting rod 2
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
38 911 531 703 00 |cap 2
END
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
power w ndows
mechani cal -79
see tpi
group
8 NR.5/80
see group
8/ 05/ 00
ﬂ use al so:
‘”l""‘ POS. 11 80-
' (1A) | 911 542 929 03 |cross-arm /L 1 |COUPE
% (1A)| 911 542 929 42 |cross-arm /L 1 |TARGA
1A| 911 542 930 03 |cross-arm /R 1 |COUPE
(1A) | 911 542 930 42 |cross-arm /R 1 |TARGA
2 N 010 210 13 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M6 X 10
3 N 012 006 4 lock ring 8
B 6
4 N 011 524 7 washer 8
6,4
5 911 542 471 01 |wi ndow crank 2
6 911 542 475 00 |conical screw 2
7 901 542 482 20 |cover 2
8 901 552 891 20 |rose 2
9 901 542 495 20 |sealing ring 2
electric 80-
11A) A 911 542 935 28 |cross-arm /L 80- 1 |COUPE
11A) | 911 542 935 28 |cross-arm /L 80- 1 |COUPE
wi t hout
engi ne and transmi ssion
11AA 911 542 936 28 |cross-arm /R 80- 1 |COUPE
11A| 911 542 936 28 |cross-arm /R 80- 1 |COUPE
wi t hout
engi ne and transni ssion
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 999 093 004 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6 23 911 542 937 42 |stop /L 1
M6 X 16 | ower
13 999 217 022 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8 (23)| 911 542 938 42 |stop /R 1
M6 X 16 | ower
14 N 012 006 4 l ock ring 8 24 911 542 235 40 |stop 2
B 6
25 999 217 004 02 |screw 2
15 N 011 524 7 washer 8 M6 X 12
6, 4
26 N 011 052 4 square nut 2
(16) | 911 624 015 01 |nptor /L 1 |COUPE M 6
(16) E 911 624 014 01 |notor /R 1 |COUPE 27 911 542 943 42 |stop /L 1
upper
17 |E 901 542 063 00 |stop 2
(27) | 911 542 944 42 |stop /R 1
18 AN 012 222 4 spring washer 4 upper
18 N 012 222 4 spring washer 4 28 911 542 939 42 |insert 2
A5
29 900 067 008 02 |pan-head screw 2
19 900 119 011 02 |pan-head screw 4 M6 X 12
M5 X 10
30 999 523 104 02 |l ock washer 2
20 |A 911 542 933 42 |cross-arm /L 1 |TARGA/ M 6
20 911 542 935 44 |cross-arm /L 1 |TARGA/ 31 999 084 424 02 |lock nut 2
wi t hout CABRI O M 6
engi ne and transm ssion
order al so: -82 TARGA - -- END --
- 911 542 057 42 |window lifter rail /L -82 1
(20) |A 911 542 934 42 |cross-arm /IR 1 |TARGA/
(20) 911 542 936 44 |cross-arm /IR 1 |TARGA/
wi t hout CABRI O
engi ne and transm ssion
order al so: -82 TARGA
- 911 542 058 42 |window lifter rail /R -82 1
21 911 624 015 41 |motor /L 1 |TARGA/
CABRI O
(21) | 911 624 014 41 |notor /IR 1 |TARGA/
CABRI O
22 999 217 028 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M6 X 16
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-15 179
1 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
door gl ass franme +COUPE
(1) E 901 542 021 27 |door glass frame /L -79 1 |sC
chrome
(1) 901 542 021 28 |door glass frane /L -79 1
bl ack
1 911 542 029 01 |door glass frane /L 80- 1
70K | bl ack
1 E 901 542 022 27 |door glass frane IR -79 1 |sC
chrome
1 901 542 022 28 |door glass frane /R -79 1
bl ack
1 911 542 030 01 |door glass frane /R  80- 1
70K | bl ack
2+3 911 542 905 00 |wi ndow gui de 2
4 900 119 052 02 |pan-head screw 4
M8 X 16
5 999 218 008 02 |pan-head screw 2
M8 X 12
6 900 119 052 02 |pan-head screw 2
M8 X 16
7 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 8
B 8
8 900 025 007 02 |washer 8
8,4
9 901 542 299 25 |cover plate 2
10 911 542 061 00 |retaining bracket 2
11 901 542 252 25 |desk pad 2
12 900 119 052 02 |pan-head screw 2
M8 X 16
13 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2
B 8
(14) 911 531 711 01 |joint rubber /'VI'L 1
14 911 531 712 01 |joint rubber /' VIR 1
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE

911 83 8 04 804-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(14) 911 531 713 01 |joint rubber /H L 1
(14) 911 531 714 01 |joint rubber /H R 1

15 999 591 429 40 |expansion rivet 2
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-20 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
door gl ass franme (6] +TARGA/ CABRI
(1) | 911 542 019 40 |door glass frame /L -79 1
chrome
(1) 911 542 019 41 |door glass frane /L -79 1
bl ack
(1) 911 542 019 43 |door glass frane /L 80- 1
70K | bl ack
1 911 542 020 40 |door glass frane IR -79 1
chrome
1 911 542 020 41 |door glass frane /R -79 1
bl ack
1 911 542 020 43 |door glass frane /R  80- 1
70K | bl ack
(2) | 901 542 023 40 |guide /L -79 1
chrome
(2) | 901 542 023 48 |guide /L -79 1
bl ack
(2) | 901 542 023 40 |guide /L 80- 1
bl ack
2 [E 901 542 024 40 |guide /IR -79 1
chrome
(2) | 901 542 024 48 |guide /IR -79 1
bl ack
(2) | 911 542 036 40 |guide /R  80- 1
bl ack
7 10 11 3 | 911 542 505 40 |wi ndow gui de 2
4 900 119 091 02 |pan-head screw 4
M6 X 15
5 900 119 091 02 |pan-head screw 6
M6 X 15
6 900 119 035 02 |pan-head screw 6
M6 X 8
7 N 012 006 4 lock ring 14
B 6
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:04 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 04 804-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 N 011 524 7 washer 14
6, 4
9 901 542 299 20 |cover plate 2
10 901 542 252 20 |desk pad 2
11 911 542 061 00 |retaining bracket 2
(12) |A 911 542 065 41 |frame connection /L 1
(12) 911 542 065 41 |frane connection /L 1
12 |A 911 542 066 41 |frame connection /R 1
12 911 542 066 41 |frane connection /R 1
13 900 056 003 20 |rivet 4
14 900 270 051 00 |rais. counters. h. tap. s. -79 4
AM 4 X 8 ROSTFREI
14 900 270 050 07 |countersunk-head screw 80- 4
M5 X 8
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 05 805-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
wi ndows
1 911 541 011 00 |wi ndscreen 1
cl ear
not for
(USA) ( CDN)
—2 (1) | 911 541 011 04 |windscreen 1
tinted
(1) E 911 541 011 21 |wi ndscreen 1
tinted
@7 la heat ed
(1) A 911 541 011 02 |wi ndscreen 80-81 1
N (1) | 911 541 011 05 |windscreen 80- 1
tinted
5 upper part: dark green
(1) E 930 541 011 02 |wi ndscreen 1
tinted
upper part: dark green
heat ed
1A| 477 845 043 adhesive plate 1
2 911 541 225 00 |wi ndscreen sealing 1
3 901 541 911 20 |trim frame-half /L -79 1
chrone
(3) 911 541 911 01 |trimfrane /L 1
‘ 70K |bl ack
14 4 | 901 541 912 20 |trim frame-half /IR -79 1
chrome
(4) 911 541 912 01 |trimfrane-half /R 1
70K | bl ack
5 644 541 921 06 |covering plate -79 4
6 —— chrome
(5)| 911 541 921 01 |covering plate 4
70K | bl ack
6 901 542 501 27 |side w ndow /L 1|SC
cl ear
not for
(USA) ( CDN)
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 05 805-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(6) 911 542 511 00 |side wi ndow /L 1 9 901 542 101 25 |door gl ass /L 1 |sC
tinted cl ear
not for
(6)| 901 542 502 27 |side wi ndow /IR 1|sC ( USA) ( CDN)
not for
(USA) ( CDN) (9) 901 542 101 35 |door gl ass /L 1
tinted
(6)| 911 542 512 00 |side wi ndow /R 1
tinted (9) 901 542 102 25 |door gl ass /R 1 |sC
cl ear
7 901 542 921 21 |sealing frame /L 1 not for
( USA) ( CDN)
(7) 901 542 922 21 |sealing frame /IR 1
(9) 901 542 102 35 |door gl ass /R 1
8 901 542 011 27 |door gl ass /L -79 1 |sC tinted
cl ear
parallel arm w ndow lift 10 A 911 542 491 40 |rubber ply 2
not for
( USA) ( CDN) 10 911 542 491 40 |rubber ply 2
(8) 911 542 011 01 |door gl ass /L 80- 1 |sC 11 901 542 045 23 |window lifter rail /L -79 1
cl ear parall el arm w ndow |ift
cross arm wi ndow |ift
not for (11) 911 542 057 00 |window lifter rail /L 80- 1
(USA) ( CDN) cross arm wi ndow lift
(8) 901 542 011 37 |door gl ass /L -79 1 (11) | 901 542 046 23 |window lifter rail /IR -79 1
tinted parall el arm w ndow |ift
parallel arm w ndow |ift
(11) | 911 542 058 00 |window lifter rail /R  80- 1
(8) 911 542 011 02 |door gl ass /L 80- 1 cross arm wi ndow |ift
tinted
cross arm wi ndow |ift 12 911 545 105 00 |rear w ndow 1 |sC
cl ear
(8) 901 542 012 27 |door gl ass /R -79 1 |sC singl e-stage heating
cl ear
parallel arm w ndow |ift (12) | 911 545 107 00 |rear wi ndow 1
not for tinted
( USA) ( CDN) two- st age heatabl e
(8) 911 542 012 01 |door gl ass /R 80- 1 |sC 13 |A 901 545 901 21 |sealing frame 1
cl ear
cross armwi ndow lift 13 911 545 225 00 |sealing franme 1
not for
( USA) ( CDN) 14 901 545 911 20 |trim frame-half /L -79 1|SC
chrome
(8) 901 542 012 37 |door gl ass /IR -79 1
tinted (14) | 911 545 911 00 |trimframe /L 1
parallel arm w ndow lift
70K | bl ack
(8) 911 542 012 02 |door gl ass /R 80- 1
tinted 15 901 545 912 20 |trimfrane-half /R -79 1 |sC
cross armw ndow |ift chrome
power w ndows
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE

911 83 8 05 805-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(15) 911 545 912 00 |trim frame-half /R 1

70K |bl ack
- - END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 05 805-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
wi ndows +COUPE
1 911 543 101 01 |rear glass /L 1 |sC
cl ear
not for
(USA) (CDN)
(1) 911 543 101 02 |rear glass /L 1
tinted
(1) | 911 543 102 01 |rear glass /R 1 |sC
cl ear
not for
(USA) ( CDN)
(1) 911 543 102 02 |rear glass /R 1
tinted
2 911 543 035 01 |sealing frame /L 1
3 2 911 543 036 01 |sealing frame /R 1
3 911 543 419 00 |noul ding /L -79 1|SC
chrone
(3)| 911 543 419 28 |noul ding /L -79 1
4 6 bl ack
(3)| 911 543 419 01 |noul ding /L 80- 1
‘ bl ack
& (3)| 911 543 420 00 |noulding /IR -79 1 |SC
chrone
(3) E 911 543 420 28 |noul ding /IR -79 1
9 bl ack
g (3)| 911 543 420 01 |noulding /R  80- 1
bl ack
4 |E 911 543 197 00 |noul ding /L -79 1|SC
7 < chrone
(4)| 911 543 197 01 |noul ding /L -79 1
bl ack
(4)| 911 543 197 01 |noul ding /L 80- 1
3 bl ack
(4) E 911 543 198 00 |noul ding /IR -79 1|SC
chrone
(4)| 911 543 198 01 |noul ding IR -79 1
bl ack
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 05 805-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(4)| 911 543 198 01 |noul ding /R 80- 1
bl ack
5 911 543 187 00 |covering plate -79 2 |SC
chrone
(5) 911 543 187 01 |covering plate -79 2
bl ack
(5) 911 543 187 01 |covering plate 80- 2
bl ack
6 911 543 185 00 |covering plate -79 2 |SC
chrone
(6) 911 543 185 28 |covering plate -79 2
bl ack
(6) 911 543 185 01 |covering plate 80- 2
bl ack
7 911 543 195 00 |noul ding /L -79 1|sC
chrone
(7)| 911 543 195 02 |noul ding /L -79 1
bl ack
(7)| 911 543 195 02 |noul ding /L 80- 1
70K |bl ack
(7)| 911 543 196 00 |noul ding /IR -79 1|SC
chrone
(7)| 911 543 196 28 |noul ding /IR -79 1
bl ack
(7)| 911 543 196 02 |noul ding /R 80- 1
70K |bl ack
8 000 043 129 00 |sealing strap X
9 900 144 009 00 |counters. head tapp. screw -79 12 |SC
B 2,9 X 13 VERZ.
(9) 900 144 017 07 |tapping screw 12
B 2,9 X 13
bl ack
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 05 805-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
wi ndows (6] +TARGA/ CABRI
wi ndscreen
see group
8/ 05/ 00
1 911 542 503 40 |door gl ass /L 1
cl ear
not for
( USA) ( CDN)
(1) | 911 542 503 41 |side wi ndow /L 1
tinted
(1) 911 542 504 40 |door gl ass /R 1
cl ear
not for
( USA) ( CDN)
(1) | 911 542 504 41 |side wi ndow IR 1
tinted
2 911 799 542 85 |sealing franme 2
3 901 542 101 40 |door gl ass /L -82 1
3 911 542 101 40 |door gl ass /L 83- 1
cl ear
not for
( USA) ( CDN)
(3) 901 542 101 45 |door gl ass /L -82 1
(3) 911 542 101 45 |door gl ass /L 83- 1
tinted
(3)| 901 542 102 40 |door gl ass /IR -82 1
(3) E 911 542 102 40 |door gl ass /R  83- 1
cl ear
not for
( USA) ( CDN)
(3)| 901 542 102 45 |door gl ass /IR -82 1
(3)| 911 542 102 45 |door gl ass /R  83- 1
tinted
01- — 2 4 |A 911 542 491 40 |rubber ply 79 2
4 911 542 491 40 |rubber ply 2
5 901 542 043 43 |window lifter rail /L -79 1
parall el arm w ndow |ift
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 05 805-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5 911 542 057 42 |window lifter rail /L 80- 1 (6) 911 542 012 41 |door gl ass /R 80-82 1
cross armw ndow |ift
(6)| 911 542 012 44 |door gl ass /R  83- 1
(5) 901 542 044 43 |window lifter rail /IR -79 1 tinted
parallel arm wi ndow |ift cross arm wi ndow |ift
(5) 911 542 058 40 |window lifter rail /R 80-82 1 7 911 565 551 03 |rear w ndow 1 |TARGA
cross arm wi ndow |ift tinted
t wo- st age heat abl e
(5) 911 542 058 42 |window lifter rail /R  83- 1
cross arm wi ndow |ift 8 911 545 051 41 |sealing franme 1 |TARGA
6 901 542 011 43 |door gl ass /L -79 1 9 901 565 930 41 |gasket 1 |TARGA
cl ear
parallel arm w ndow lift 10 901 565 555 40 |nmoul ding /L -79 1 |TARGA
not for chrome
( USA) ( CDN)
(10) | 911 565 555 41 |noul di ng /L 1 |TARGA
(6)| 911 542 011 40 |door gl ass /L 80-82 1
70K | bl ack
(6) 911 542 011 42 |door gl ass /L 83- 1
cl ear 11 901 565 556 40 |noul ding /IR -79 1 |TARGA
cross arm wi ndow |ift chrome
not for
(USA) ( CDN) (11) | 911 565 556 41 |noul di ng /R 1 |TARGA
(6) 901 542 011 47 |door gl ass /L -79 1 70K | bl ack
tinted
parallel arm w ndow |ift 12 901 565 561 40 |nmoul ding end /L -79 1 |TARGA
chrome
(6) 911 542 011 41 |door gl ass /L 80-82 1
(12) | 911 565 569 40 |noul ding /L 1 |TARGA
(6) 911 542 011 44 |door gl ass /L 83- 1
tinted 70K | bl ack
cross arm wi ndow |ift
13 901 565 562 40 |noul ding end /IR -79 1 |TARGA
(6) 901 542 012 43 |door gl ass /IR -79 1 chrome
cl ear
parallel arm w ndow |ift (13)| 911 565 570 40 |noul ding /R 1 |TARGA
not for
( USA) ( CDN) 70K | bl ack
(6) 911 542 012 40 |door gl ass /R 80-82 1 14 644 541 921 06 |covering plate -79 1 | TARGA
chrome
(6) 911 542 012 42 |door gl ass /R 83- 1
cl ear 14 911 541 921 01 |covering plate 1
cross armw ndow |ift
not for 70K | bl ack
( USA) ( CDN)
15 000 043 129 00 |sealing strap X
(6) 901 542 012 47 |door gl ass /R -79 1
tinted - -- END --
parallel arm w ndow |ift
page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
interior equipnent
front
1 E 911 551 045 03 |front-conpartnment carpet /LL 1
(1) 911 551 045 05 |front-conpartment carpet / RL 1
2 |E 911 551 049 02 |front trunk side wall /L 1
3 |A 911 551 050 00 |front trunk side wall /IR -79 1
3 911 551 050 01 |front trunk side wall IR 1
4 |A 911 503 075 00 |desk pad 6
4 911 503 075 00 |desk pad 6
5 911 551 021 00 |carpet /LL/L 1 |COUPE
vel our pile -78
_ 8AB || obster
%@%17 0= @ 11‘ &
16 @ ‘ ‘ 5AZ |cork
‘ | @ 10 7AZ | bl ack
20
20B |dark green
40A | brown
8AZ |light red
1AY |yell ow
5 911 551 021 00 |carpet /LL/L 1 |COUPE
cut pile 79-
4 5AF |cork
T‘gg 70E | bl ack
2AF |dark green
40E | brown
‘3 8AF |light red
1AF |yel | ow
30B |dark blue 80-
50B |bei ge 80-
20S |m nt green 81-
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
80E |bur gundy 5AZ |cork
60A |grey 83- 7AZ | bl ack
2FL |grey-beige 83- 20B |dark green
6JD |dark green 83- 40A | brown
80S |can-can-red 83- 8AZ |light red
1VD |chanpagne 83- 1AY |yel |l ow
(5)| 911 551 021 01 |carpet /LL/L 1 |COUPE: M 399 (5)| 911 551 021 40 |carpet /LL/L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
SPM cut pile 79-
vel our pile -78
5AF |cork
8AB |l obster
70E | bl ack
5AZ |cork
2AF |dark green
7AZ |bl ack
40E | brown
20B |dark green
8AF |light red
40A |brown
1AF |yell ow
8AZ |light red
30B |dark blue 80-
1AY |yel | ow
50B | bei ge 80-
(5) 911 551 021 01 |carpet /LL/L 1 |COUPE: M 399
SPM 20S |mint green 81-
cut pile 79-
80E | bur gundy
5AF |cork
60A |grey 83-
70E |bl ack
2FL |grey-beige 83-
2AF |dark green
6JD |dark green 83-
40E |brown
80S |can-can-red 83-
8AF |light red
1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AF |yel | ow
(5)| 911 551 021 41 |carpet /LL/L-80 1 |TARGA: SPM
30B |dark bl ue 80- vel our pile -78
50B |bei ge 80- 8AB || obster
(5) 911 551 021 40 |carpet /LL/L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O 5AZ |cork
vel our pile -78
7AZ | bl ack
8AB |l obster
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20B |dark green 1AY |yell ow
40A |brown (5A) | 911 551 011 08 |carpet /RL/L 1 |COUPE:
M 399/ 559
8AZ |light red vel our pile -78
1AY |yel |l ow 8AB || obster
(5) 911 551 021 41 |carpet /LL/L-80 1 |TARGA: SPM 5AZ |cork
cut pile 79-
7AZ | bl ack
5AF |cork
20B |dark green
70E |bl ack
40A | brown
2AF |dark green
8AZ |light red
40E |brown
1AY |yel | ow
8AF |light red
(5A) | 911 551 011 06 |carpet /RL/L 1 |COUPE
1AF |yel | ow cut pile 79-
30B |dark bl ue 80 5AF |cork
50B |bei ge 80 70E | bl ack
80E |bur gundy 2AF |dark green
(5)| 911 551 911 00 |floor nat /LL/L 1 40E | brown
with
| ogo 8AF |light red
911
1AF |yell ow
4KD |br own
30B |dark blue 80-
7KD |bl ack
50B | bei ge 80-
3KD |bl ue
20S |mint green 81-
(5A)| 911 551 011 06 |car pet /RL/ L 1 |COUPE
vel our pile -78 80E | bur gundy
8AB |l obster 60A |grey 83-
5AZ |cork 2FL |grey-beige 83-
7AZ |bl ack 6JD |dark green 83-
20B |dark green 80S |can-can-red 83-
40A |br own 1VD |chanpagne 83-
8AZ |light red
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(5A) 911 551 011 08 |carpet /RL/ L 1 |COUPE: 5AF |cork
M 399/ 559
cut pile 79- 70E | bl ack
5AF |cork 2AF |dark green
70E |bl ack 40E | brown
2AF |dark green 8AF |light red
40E |br own 1AF |yel | ow
8AF |light red 30B |dark blue 80
1AF |yell ow 50B |beige 80
30B |dark bl ue 80- 80E | bur gundy
50B |bei ge 80- (5A) | 911 551 011 46 |carpet /RL/L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
vel our pile -78
20S |mint green 81-
8AB || obster
80E |bur gundy
5AZ |cork
60A |grey 83-
7AZ | bl ack
2FL |grey-bei ge 83-
20B |dark green
6JD |dark green 83-
40A | brown
80S |can-can-red 83-
8AZ |light red
1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AY |yell ow
(5A)| 911 551 011 04 |car pet /RL/ L 1 |COUPE: SPM
vel our pile -78 (5A) | 911 551 011 48 |carpet / RL/ L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
M 399/ 559
8AB |l obster vel our pile -78
5AZ |cork 8AB || obster
7AZ |bl ack 5AZ |cork
20B |dark green 7AZ | bl ack
40A |br own 20B |dark green
8AZ |light red 40A | brown
1AY |yel |l ow 8AZ |light red
(5A) 911 551 011 04 |carpet /RL/ L 1 |COUPE: SPM 1AY |yel |l ow
cut pile 79-
et_bt2.frm page: 004 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(5A) 911 551 011 46 |carpet /RL/ L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O 80E | bur gundy
cut pile 79-
60A |grey 83-
5AF |cork
2FL | grey-beige 83-
70E |bl ack
6JD |dark green 83-
2AF |dark green
80S |can-can-red 83-
40E |brown
1VD |chanpagne 83-
8AF |light red
(5A) | 911 551 011 44 |carpet /RL/L 1 |TARGA: SPM
1AF |yell ow vel our pile -78
30B |dark bl ue 80- 8AB || obster
50B |bei ge 80- 5AZ |cork
20S |mint green 81- 7AZ | bl ack
80E |bur gundy 20B |dark green
60A |grey 83- 40A | brown
2FL |grey-beige 83- 8AZ |light red
6JD |dark green 83- 1AY |yel | ow
80S |can-can-red 83- (5A) | 911 551 011 44 |carpet / RL/ L 1 |TARGA: SPM
cut pile 79-
1VD |chanpagne 83-
5AF |cork
(5A) 911 551 011 48 |car pet /RL/L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
M 399/ 559 70E | bl ack
cut pile 79-
2AF |dark green
5AF |cork
40E | brown
70E |bl ack
8AF |light red
2AF |dark green
1AF |yell ow
40E |br own
30B |dark blue 80
8AF |light red
50B | bei ge 80
1AF |yel | ow
80E | bur gundy
30B |dark bl ue 80-
6 911 551 015 02 |carpet /LL/L 1 |COUPE
50B |bei ge 80- vel our pile -78
20S |mint green 81- 8AB || obster
et_bt2.frm page: 005 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5AZ |cork 60A |grey 83-
7AZ |bl ack 2FL |grey-beige 83-
20B |dark green 6JD |dark green 83-
40A |brown 80S |can-can-red 83-
8AZ |light red 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AY |yel | ow (6)| 911 551 016 08 |carpet / RL/R 1
cut pile 79-
(6)| 911 551 016 08 |car pet /RL/R 1
vel our pile -78 5AF |cork
8AB |l obster 70E | bl ack
5AZ |cork 2AF |dark green
7AZ |bl ack 40E | brown
20B |dark green 8AF |light red
40A |br own 1AF |yell ow
8AZ |light red 30B |dark blue 80-
1AY |yel | ow 50B | bei ge 80-
6 911 551 015 02 |carpet /LL/L 1 |COUPE 20S |m nt green 81-
cut pile 79-
8AY |russet 80
5AF |cork
80E | bur gundy
70E |bl ack
60A |grey 83-
2AF |dark green
2FL |grey-beige 83-
40E |br own
6JD |dark green 83-
8AF |light red
80S |can-can-red 83-
1AF |yell ow
1VD |chanpagne 83-
30B |dark bl ue 80-
(6)| 911 551 015 42 |carpet /LL/L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
50B |bei ge 80- vel our pile -78
20S |m nt green 81- 8AB || obster
8AY |russet 80 5AZ |cork
80E |bur gundy 7AZ | bl ack
et_bt2.frm page: 006 KAT-002



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20B |dark green 8AZ |light red
40A |brown 1AY |yel | ow
8AZ |light red (7)| 911 551 016 06 |carpet /RL/R 1 |SPM
vel our pile -78
1AY |yel |l ow
8AB || obster
(6)| 911 551 015 42 |car pet /LL/L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
cut pile 79- 5AZ |cork
5AF |cork 7AZ | bl ack
70E |bl ack 20B |dark green
2AF |dark green 40A | brown
40E |br own 8AZ |light red
8AF |light red 1AY |yel | ow
1AF |yel | ow (7)| 911 551 016 07 |carpet /RL/R 1|M 399/559
vel our pile -78
30B |dark bl ue 80-
8AB || obster
50B |bei ge 80-
5AZ |cork
20S |mint green 81-
7AZ | bl ack
80E |bur gundy
20B |dark green
60A |grey 83-
40A | brown
2FL |grey-beige 83-
8AZ |light red
6JD |dark green 83-
1AY |yel |l ow
80S |can-can-red 83-
7 911 551 015 06 |carpet /LL/L-79 1 |SPM
1VD |chanpagne 83- cut pile 79-
7 911 551 015 06 |car pet /LL/L-79 1 |SPM 5AF |cork
vel our pile -78
70E |bl ack
8AB |l obster
2AF |dark green
5AZ |cork
40E | brown
7AZ |bl ack
8AF |light red
20B |dark green
1AF |yell ow
40A |brown
80E | bur gundy M 403
page: 007 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(7) 911 551 016 06 |carpet / RL/'R 1 |SPM 5AZ |cork
cut pile 79-
7AZ | bl ack
5AF |cork
20B |dark green
70E |bl ack
40A | brown
2AF |dark green
8AZ |light red
40E |brown
1AY |yel |l ow
8AF |light red
8 911 551 012 10 |carpet /LL/R 1 |COUPE
1AF |yell ow cut pile 79
30B |dark bl ue 80- 5AF |cork
50B |bei ge 80- 70E | bl ack
20S |mint green 81- 2AF |dark green
8AY |russet 80 40E | brown
80E |bur gundy M 403 8AF |light red
(7) 911 551 016 07 |carpet / RL/'R 1 |M 399/559 1AF |yel | ow
cut pile 79-
8 911 551 012 14 |carpet /LL/R 1 |COUPE
5AF |cork cut pile 80-
70E |bl ack 5AF |cork
2AF |dark green 70E | bl ack
40E |br own 2AF |dark green
8AF |light red 40E | brown
1AF |yel | ow 8AF |light red
30B |dark bl ue 80- 1AF |yell ow
50B |bei ge 80- 30B |dark blue
20S |mint green 81- 50B | bei ge
8AY |russet 80 20S |m nt green 81-
80E |bur gundy M 403 8AY |russet 80
8 911 551 012 10 |carpet /LL/R 1 |COUPE 80E | bur gundy
vel our pile -78
60A |grey 83-
8AB |l obster
et_bt2.frm page: 008 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2FL |grey-beige 83- 6JD |dark green 83-
6JD |dark green 83- 80S |can-can-red 83-
80S |can-can-red 83- 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1VD |chanpagne 83- (8) 911 551 022 01 |carpet / RL/'R 1 |COUPE: SPM
M 399/ 559
(8) 911 551 022 00 |carpet / RL/'R 1 |COUPE: vel our pile -78
M 399/ 559
vel our pile -79 8AB || obster
8AB |l obster 5AZ |cork
5AZ |cork 7AZ | bl ack
7AZ |bl ack 20B |dark green
20B |dark green 40A | brown
40A |br own 8AZ |light red
8AZ |light red 1AY |yell ow
1AY |yell ow (8) 911 551 022 01 |carpet / RL/R 1 |COUPE: SPM
M 399/ 559
(8) 911 551 022 00 |carpet / RL/' R 1 |COUPE: cut pile 79-
M 399/ 559
cut pile 79- 5AF |cork
5AF |cork 70E | bl ack
70E |bl ack 2AF |dark green
2AF |dark green 40E | brown
40E |br own 8AF |light red
8AF |light red 1AF |yel | ow
1AF |yell ow 30B |dark blue 80
30B |dark bl ue 80- 50B |bei ge 80
50B |bei ge 80- 80E | bur gundy
20S |mint green 81- (8)| 911 551 012 11 |carpet /LL/R 1 |COUPE:
* M 399/ 559
80E |bur gundy vel our pile -78
60A |grey 83- 8AB || obster
2FL |grey-beige 83- 5AZ |cork
et_bt2.frm page: 009 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
7AZ |bl ack 80S |can-can-red 83-
20B |dark green 1VD |chanpagne 83-
40A |brown (8)| 911 551 022 40 |carpet /RL/R 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
vel our pile -78
8AZ |light red
8AB || obster
1AY |yel |l ow
5AZ |cork
(8)| 911 551 012 11 |car pet /LL/R 1 |COUPE:
* M 399/ 559 7AZ | bl ack
cut pile 79-
20B |dark green
5AF |cork
40A | brown
70E |bl ack
8AZ |light red
2AF |dark green
1AY |yel | ow
40E |brown
(8)| 911 551 022 41 |carpet /RL/R 1 |TARGA: M 559
8AF |light red vel our pile -78
1AF |yell ow 8AB || obster
8 911 551 012 15 |carpet /LL/R 1 |COUPE: M 559 5AZ |cork
cut pile 80-
7AZ | bl ack
5AF |cork
20B |dark green
70E |bl ack
40A | brown
2AF |dark green
8AZ |light red
40E |brown
1AY |yel |l ow
8AF |light red
(8)| 911 551 012 50 |carpet /LL/R 1 |TARGA: SPM
1AF |yell ow M 399/ 559
vel our pile -78
30B |dark blue
8AB || obster
50B |bei ge
5AZ |cork
20S |mint green 81-
7AZ | bl ack
80E |bur gundy
20B |dark green
60A |grey 83-
40A | brown
2FL |grey-beige 83-
8AZ |light red
6JD |dark green 83-
et_bt2.frm page: 010 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1AY |yel |l ow 20S |mint green 81-
(8) 911 551 022 40 |carpet / RL/' R 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O 80E | bur gundy
cut pile 79-
60A |grey 83-
5AF |cork
2FL |grey-beige 83-
70E |bl ack
6JD |dark green 83-
2AF |dark green
80S |can-can-red 83-
40E |brown
1VD | chanpagne 83-
8AF |light red
(8)| 911 551 012 50 |carpet /LL/IR 1 |TARGA: SPM
1AF |yell ow M 399/ 559
cut pile 79-
30B |dark bl ue
5AF |cork
50B |bei ge
70E |bl ack
20S |mint green 81-
2AF |dark green
80E |bur gundy
40E | brown
60A |grey 83-
8AF |light red
2FL |grey-beige 83-
1AF |yel | ow
6JD |dark green 83-
30B |dark blue
80S |can-can-red 83-
50B |bei ge
1VD |chanpagne 83-
20S |mint green 81-
(8)| 911 551 022 41 |carpet /RL/R 1 |TARGA: M 559
cut pile 79- 80E | burgundy
5AF |cork 60A |grey 83-
70E |bl ack 2FL |grey-beige 83-
2AF |dark green 6JD |dark green 83-
40E |brown 80S |can-can-red 83-
8AF |light red 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AF |yell ow (8) 911 551 012 49 |carpet /LL/IR 1 | TARGA
vel our pile -78
30B |dark bl ue
8AB || obster
50B |bei ge
5AZ |cork
page: 011 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
7AZ |bl ack 2FL |grey-beige 83-
20B |dark green 6JD |dark green 83-
40A |brown 80S |can-can-red 83-
8AZ |light red 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AY |yel |l ow (8) 911 551 012 54 |carpet /LL/I R 1 | TARGA/
CABRI G M 559
(8) 911 551 012 49 |carpet /LL/R 1 | TARGA cut pile 80-
cut pile 79
5AF |cork
5AF |cork
70E | bl ack
70E |bl ack
2AF |dark green
2AF |dark green
40E | brown
40E |brown
8AF |light red
8AF |light red
1AF |yell ow
1AF |yell ow
30B |dark blue
80E |bur gundy
50B | bei ge
(8)| 911 551 012 53 |car pet /LL/R 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
cut pile 80- 20S |m nt green 81-
5AF |cork 8AY |russet 80
70E |bl ack 80E | bur gundy
2AF |dark green 60A |grey 83-
40E |br own 2FL | grey-beige 83-
8AF |light red 6JD |dark green 83-
1AF |yell ow 80S |can-can-red 83-
30B |dark bl ue 1VD |chanpagne 83-
50B |bei ge (8)| 911 551 912 00 |floor nmt /R 1
with
20S |mint green 81- | ogo
911
8AY |russet 80
4KD | br own
80E |bur gundy
7KD | bl ack
60A |grey 83-
3KD | bl ue
et_bt2.frm page: 012 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 911 551 014 04 |carpet IHR -79 1 5AF |cork
vel our pile -78
70E | bl ack
8AB |l obster
2AF |dark green
5AZ |cork
40E | brown
7AZ |bl ack
8AF |light red
20B |dark green
1AF |yel | ow
40A |brown
30B |dark blue 80-
8AZ |light red
50B |beige 80-
1AY |yel |l ow
20S |mint green 81-
(9) 911 551 014 05 |carpet /H R 80- 1
vel our pile -78 8AY |russet 80
8AB |l obster 80E | bur gundy
5AZ |cork 60A |grey 83-
7AZ |bl ack 2FL |grey-beige 83-
20B |dark green 6JD |dark green 83-
40A |brown 80S |can-can-red 83-
8AZ |light red 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AY |yel |l ow 10 911 551 013 03 |carpet IHL 1
vel our pile -78
9 911 551 014 04 |carpet IHR -79 1
cut pile 79- 8AB || obster
5AF |cork 5AZ |cork
70E |bl ack 7AZ | bl ack
2AF |dark green 20B |dark green
40E |brown 40A | brown
8AF |light red 8AZ |light red
1AF |yel | ow 1AY |yel | ow
80E |bur gundy 10 911 551 013 03 |carpet IHL 1
cut pile 79-
(9) 911 551 014 05 |carpet /H R 80- 1
cut pile 79- 5AF |cork
page: 013 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
70E |bl ack 2AF |dark green
2AF |dark green 40E | brown
40E |br own 8AF |light red
8AF |light red 1AF |yell ow
1AF |yell ow 30B |dark blue 80-
30B |dark bl ue 80- 50B | bei ge 80-
50B |bei ge 80- 20S |m nt green 81-
20S |m nt green 81- 8AY |russet 80
8AY |russet 80 80E | bur gundy
80E |bur gundy 60A |grey 83-
60A |grey 83- 2FL | grey-beige 83-
2FL |grey-beige 83- 6JD |dark green 83-
6JD |dark green 83- 80S |can-can-red 83-
80S |can-can-red 83- 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1VD |chanpagne 83- 12 999 591 801 17 |push button for carpet 2
11 911 551 411 39 |carpet for tunnel 1 13 999 591 805 12 |push button 2
vel our pile -78
14 900 145 043 00 |tapping screw 2
8AB || obst er B 3,5 X 9,5
5AZ |cork 15 911 551 063 04 |pedal floor board /LL/L 1 |COUPE
7AZ |bl ack (15) | 901 551 061 23 |floorboard /RL/L 1 |COUPE
20B |dark green - 911 551 017 04 |floorboard carpet / RL/ L 1 |COUPE:
pedal floor board M 399/ 559
40A |br own vel our pile -78
8AZ |light red 8AB || obster
1AY |yel | ow 5AZ |cork
11 911 551 411 39 |carpet for tunnel 1 7AZ | bl ack
cut pile 79-
20B |dark green
5AF |cork
40A | brown
70E |bl ack
8AZ |light red
page: 014 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1AY |yel |l ow (16) 905 551 062 44 |pedal floor board / RL/ R80- 1 |TARGA: SPM
- 911 551 017 04 |fl oorboard carpet / RL/ L 1 |COUPE: - 900 119 025 02 |pan-head screw / RL 1 |M 399/559
pedal floor board M 399/ 559 M5 X 15 COUPE
cut pile 79-
- 901 423 368 00 |washer / RL 1 |COUPE:
5AF |cork M 399/ 559
70E |bl ack 17 N 042 121 3 shake- proof washer 1 |COUPE
A 6,4
2AF |dark green
18 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1 |COUPE
40E |brown M 6
8AF |light red 19 901 501 950 22 |foot support / RL 1 |COUPE
1AF |yell ow (19) 911 501 950 02 |foot support / RL 1 |COUPE:
M 399/ 559
20S |mint green 81-
(19) | 911 501 950 03 |foot support / RL 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
30B |dark bl ue 80- M 399/ 559
50B |bei ge 80- 20 N 015 429 2 speed nut / RL 2
B 4,2
80E |bur gundy M 403
21 900 145 035 02 |counters. head tapp. screw / RL 2
(15) | 911 551 063 03 |pedal floor board /LL/L 1 |COUPE: SPM B 4,2 X 16
(15) | 911 551 063 44 |pedal floor board /LL/L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O 22 901 501 958 22 |desk pad / RL 2
(15) |E 911 551 063 42 |pedal floor board /LL/L 1 |TARGA: SPM 23 911 551 042 05 |carpet /LL/IR 1
wheel housing
(15) 901 551 061 42 |floorboard /RL/ L 1 |TARGA vel our pile -78
(15) 911 551 075 41 |fl oorboard /RL/ L 1 | TARGA/ 8AB || obster
/399 CABRI O M 559
5AZ |cork
16 901 551 064 22 |pedal floor board /LL/R 1 |COUPE
7AZ | bl ack
(16) 905 551 062 26 |pedal floor board / RL/'R 1 |COUPE: SPM
20B |dark green
(16) 911 551 062 22 |pedal floor board / RL/'R 1 |COUPE
40A | brown
(16) | 911 551 075 01 |floorboard /RL/L 1 |COUPE:
M 399/ 559 8AZ |light red
(16) E 901 551 064 42 |floorboard /LL/R 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O 1AY |yell ow
(16) 911 551 062 42 |pedal floor board / RL/'R 1 |TARGA 23 911 551 042 06 |carpet / RLI'R 1
-79 wheel housing
vel our pile -78
(16) 911 551 062 42 |pedal floor board / RL/ R80- 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
8AB || obster
(16) | 905 551 062 44 |floorboard /RL/IR-79 1 |TARGA: SPM
page: 015 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5AZ |cork 60A |grey 83-
7AZ |bl ack 2FL |grey-beige 83-
20B |dark green 6JD |dark green 83-
40A |brown 80S |can-can-red 83-
8AZ |light red 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AY |yel | ow 23 911 551 042 06 |carpet / RL/R 1
cut pile 79-
(23) | 911 551 041 03 |car pet /L 1
wheel housing 5AF |cork
vel our pile -78
70E | bl ack
8AB |l obster
2AF |dark green
5AZ |cork
40E | brown
7AZ |bl ack
8AF |light red
20B |dark green
1AF |yell ow
40A |brown
30B |dark blue 80-
8AZ |light red
50B | bei ge 80-
1AY |yel | ow
20S |m nt green 81-
23 911 551 042 05 |carpet /LL/R 1
cut pile 79- 8AY |russet 80
5AF |cork 80E | bur gundy
70E |bl ack 60A |grey 83-
2AF |dark green 2FL |grey-beige 83-
40E |br own 6JD |dark green 83-
8AF |light red 80S |can-can-red 83-
1AF |yel | ow 1VD |chanpagne 83-
30B |dark bl ue 80- (23)| 911 551 041 03 |carpet /L 1
cut pile 79-
50B |bei ge 80-
5AF |cork
20S |m nt green 81-
70E | bl ack
8AY |russet 80
2AF |dark green
80E |bur gundy
page: 016 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
40E |brown 40A | brown
8AF |light red 8AZ |light red
1AF |yel | ow 1AY |yel | ow
30B |dark bl ue 80- 24 911 551 032 50 |carpet /R 1
cut pile 79-
50B |bei ge 80-
5AF |cork
20S |mint green 81-
70E |bl ack
8AY |russet 80
2AF |dark green
80E |bur gundy
40E | brown
60A |grey 83-
8AF |light red
2FL |grey-beige 83-
1AF |yel | ow
6JD |dark green 83-
30B |dark blue 80-
80S |can-can-red 83-
50B |bei ge 80-
1VD |chanpagne 83-
20S |mint green 81-
24 911 551 032 50 |carpet /IR 1
vel our pile -78 8AY |russet 80
8AB |l obster 80E | bur gundy
5AZ |cork 60A |grey 83-
7AZ |bl ack 2FL |grey-beige 83-
20B |dark green 6JD |dark green 83-
40A |brown 80S |can-can-red 83-
8AZ |light red 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AY |yell ow (24) 911 551 031 50 |carpet /L 1
cut pile 79-
(24) | 911 551 031 50 |carpet /L 1
vel our pile -78 5AF |cork
8AB |l obster 70E |bl ack
5AZ |cork 2AF |dark green
7AZ |bl ack 40E | brown
20B |dark green 8AF |light red
page: 017 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1AF |yell ow 1AY |yell ow
30B |dark bl ue 80- 25 911 551 034 02 |carpet /R 1
cut pile 79-
50B |bei ge 80-
5AF |cork
20S |m nt green 81-
70E | bl ack
8AY |russet 80
2AF |dark green
80E |bur gundy
40E | brown
60A |grey 83-
8AF |light red
2FL |grey-beige 83-
1AF |yell ow
6JD |dark green 83-
30B |dark blue 80-
80S |can-can-red 83-
50B | bei ge 80-
1VD |chanpagne 83-
20S |m nt green 81-
25 911 551 034 02 |carpet /R 1
vel our pile -78 8AY |russet 80
8AB |l obster 80E | bur gundy
5AZ |cork 60A |grey 83-
7AZ |bl ack 2FL |grey-beige 83-
20B |dark green 6JD |dark green 83-
40A |brown 80S |can-can-red 83-
8AZ |light red 1VD |chanpagne 83-
1AY |yel | ow (25)| 911 551 033 02 |carpet /L 1
cut pile 79-
(25) 911 551 033 02 |carpet /L 1
vel our pile -78 5AF |cork
8AB |l obster 70E | bl ack
5AZ |cork 2AF |dark green
7AZ |bl ack 40E | brown
20B |dark green 8AF |light red
40A |br own 1AF |yell ow
8AZ |light red 30B |dark blue 80-
et_bt2.frm page: 018 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
50B |bei ge 80- -- END --
20S |mint green 81-
8AY |russet 80
80E |bur gundy
60A |grey 83-
2FL |grey-beige 83-
6JD |dark green 83-
80S |can-can-red 83-
1VD |chanpagne 83-
(26) A 901 551 115 20 |scuff plate /L 1
(26) 911 551 619 00 |rubber pad /L 1
26 |A 901 551 116 20 |scuff plate /R 1
26 911 551 620 00 |rubber pad /R 1
27 901 551 419 50 |cover strip 2
al umi ni um
27 901 551 419 28 |cover strip 2
bl ack
28 900 145 041 07 |tapping screw 10
bl ack
B 3,5 X 16
28 900 145 041 00 |tapping screw 10
B 3,5 X 16
29 911 551 067 03 |luggage boot trim /LL 1
(29) |A 911 551 068 01 |luggage boot trim / RL 1
(29) 911 551 068 01 |luggage boot trim / RL 1
30 900 075 260 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 16
31 N 012 007 2 lock ring 4
A6
32 900 151 003 02 |washer 4
6, 4
page: 019 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model

911

Year

MG

SG

07

Illustration Restrictions

807-05

Update

179

11:05

31.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

13

8a 444—€§§§§>

gia

%72

<=
8—

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

911 551 051 04

8AB

5AZ

TAZ

20B

40A

8AZ

1AY

911 551 051 04

5AF

70E

2AF

40E

8AF

1AF

30B

50B

20S

8AY

80E

60A

2FL

6JD

80S

interior equipnent
rear

car pet

heel plate
vel our pile
| obst er
cork

bl ack

dark green
br own
light red
yel | ow

car pet

heel plate
cut pile
cork

bl ack

dark green
br own
light red
yel | ow
dark bl ue
bei ge

m nt green
russet

bur gundy
grey
grey- bei ge
dark green

can-can-red

-78

79-

80

80

81-

80

83-

83-

83-

83-

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1VD |chanpagne 83- 2FL |grey-beige 83-
2 477 885 761 hol der -79 4 6JD |dark green 83-
3 900 270 049 07 |countersunk-head screw -79 8 80S |can-can-red 83-
AM 5 X 20
1VD |chanpagne 83-
4 911 551 023 00 |carpet 1
seat well 5 911 551 054 03 |carpet 1
centre seat wel |
vel our pile -78 vel our pile -78
8AB |l obster 8AB || obster
5AZ |cork 5AZ |cork
7AZ |bl ack 7AZ | bl ack
20B |dark green 20B |dark green
40A |brown 40A | brown
8AZ |light red 8AZ |light red
1AY |yell ow 1AY |yell ow
4 911 551 023 00 |carpet 1 5 911 551 054 03 |carpet 1
seat wel | seat wel |
centre cut pile 79-
cut pile 79-
5AF |cork
5AF |cork
70E | bl ack
70E |bl ack
2AF |dark green
2AF |dark green -82
40E | brown
40E |br own
8AF |light red
8AF |light red
1AF |yell ow
1AF |yell ow
30B |dark blue 80-
30B |dark bl ue 80-
50B | bei ge 80-
50B |bei ge 81-
20S |m nt green 81-
20S |mint green 80-
8AY |russet 80-
8AY |russet 80
80E | bur gundy
80E |bur gundy
60A |grey 83-
60A |grey 83-
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2FL |grey-beige 83- 8AZ |light red
6JD |dark green 83- 1AY |yel | ow
80S |can-can-red 83- 6 911 522 062 03 |carpet /R 1
cut pile 79-
1VD |chanpagne 83-
5AF |cork
6 911 522 062 02 |carpet /R 1
vel our pile 78 70E | bl ack
8AB |l obster 2AF |dark green
5AZ |cork 40E | brown
7AZ |bl ack 8AF |light red
20B |dark green 1AF |yell ow
40A |brown 30B |blue 80-
8AZ |light red 50B | bei ge 80-
1AY |yel |l ow 20S |mint green 81-
(6) 911 522 061 02 |carpet /L 1 |sC 8AY |russet 80
vel our pile 78
80E | bur gundy
8AB |l obster
60A |grey 83-
5AZ |cork
2FL |grey-beige 83-
7AZ |bl ack
6JD |dark green 83-
20B |dark green
80S |can-can-red 83-
40A |brown
(6) | 911 522 061 03 |carpet /L 1|SC
8AZ |light red cut pile 79-
1AY |yel |l ow 5AF |cork
(6)| 930 522 061 00 |carpet /L 1 |TURBO 70E | bl ack
vel our pile 78
2AF |dark green
8AB |l obster
40E | brown
5AZ |cork
8AF |light red
7AZ |bl ack
1AF |yell ow
20B |dark green
30B |blue 80-
40A |brown
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
50B |bei ge 80- 5AK |cork/cork
20S |mint green 81- 7AK | bl ack/ bl ack
8AY |russet 80 8ZT |bl ack/ | obster
80E |bur gundy 5ZT | bl ack/cork
60A |grey 83- (7) 911 555 075 12 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
| eat herette/
2FL |grey-beige 83- pin stripe vel our
6JD |dark green 83- 8AK || obster/I obster
80S |can-can-red 83- 5AK |cork/cork
(6) 930 522 061 01 |carpet /L 1 |TURBO 7AK | bl ack/ bl ack
cut pile 79-
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster
5AF |cork
5ZT | bl ack/ cork
70E |bl ack
(7) 911 555 075 43 |back wall Iining -78 1 |TARGA
2AF |dark green | eat herette/
pin stripe vel our
40E |brown
8AK |l obster/| obster
8AF |light red
5AK |cork/cork
1AF |yel | ow
7AK | bl ack/ bl ack
30B |bl ue 80-
8ZT | bl ack/ | obster
50B |bei ge 80-
5ZT | bl ack/cork
20S |mint green 81-
(7)| 911 555 075 52 |back wall lining -78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
8AY |russet 80 | eat herette/
pin stripe vel our
80E |bur gundy
8AK |l obster/I obster
60A |grey 83-
5AK |cork/cork
2FL |grey-beige 83-
7AK | bl ack/ bl ack
6JD |dark green 83-
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster
80S |can-can-red 83-
5ZT | bl ack/cork
7 911 555 075 03 |back wall lining -78 1 |COUPE
| eat herette/ 7 911 555 075 03 |back wall 1ining -78 1 |COUPE
pin stripe vel our | eat herette/
tartan cloth
8AK |l obster/Il obster
page: 004 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8ZU |l obster/ 7AU | bl ack -82
br own- bei ge
4AU | br own 79- 82
5ZU |cor k/
br own- bei ge 3AU |dark blue 80- 82
8ZZ |bl ack/ 5BC | bei ge 80-
red- bl ue
3MK | bur gundy/ bur gundy 83-
(7)| 911 555 075 12 |back wall lining -78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
| eat herette/ 05T | bl ack/ bl ack 83-
tartan cloth
1HH | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
8ZU |l obster/
br own- bei ge 4RB | br own/ br own 83-
5ZU |cork/ (7) 911 555 075 46 |back wall 1ining 1 |TARGA
br own- bei ge | eatherette
8ZZ |bl ack/ 8AU || obster -78
red- bl ue
5AU |cork
(7) 911 555 075 43 |back wall lining -78 1 |TARGA
| eat herette/ 7AU | bl ack -82
tartan cloth
4AU | br own 79- 82
8ZU |l obster/
br own- bei ge 3AU |dark blue 80- 82
5ZU |cor k/ 5BC | bei ge 80-
br own- bei ge
3MK | bur gundy/ bur gundy 83-
8ZZ |bl ack/
red- bl ue 05T | bl ack/ bl ack 83-
(7) 911 555 075 52 |back wall Iining -78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS) 1HH | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
| eat herette/
tartan cloth 4RB | br own/ br own 83-
8ZU |l obster/ (7) 911 555 075 80 |back wall 1ining 1 |COUPE
br own- bei ge | eat her
5ZU |cork/ 8AH || obster -78
br own- bei ge
5AH |cork -79
8ZZ |bl ack/
red- bl ue 7AG | bl ack -79
(7) 911 555 075 06 |back wall lining 1 |COUPE 20B |dark green
| eat herette
2AP |light green -78
8AU |l obster -78
3NG | brown -82
5AU |cork
page: 005 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

3AG |bl ue -79 2AP |light green -78
8AT |light red -79 3NG | brown -82
1AG |yel | ow -79 3AG | bl ue -79
9AG |white -79 8AT |light red -79
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82 1AG |yell ow -79
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82 9AG |white -79
50B |bei ge 80- 1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
30A |bl ue 80 30B |dark blue 80- 82
80B |light red 80 50B |beige 80-
10A |yel | ow 80 30A | bl ue 80
99A |white 80 80B |light red 80
40D |cork 80 10A |yell ow 80
80S |can-can-red 81- 99A |white 80
95S |papyrus 81- 40D |cork 80
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 80S |can-can-red 81-
20S |m nt green 81- 95S | papyrus 81-
6AD |doric grey 80 60S | hanni bal grey 81-
Kz2 |bl ack/ bl ack 83- 20S |mnt green 81-
KZ3 |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
KZ5 |br own/ br own 83- KZ2 | bl ack/ bl ack 83-
LG7 |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- KZ3 | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
LGS |dark green 83- KZ5 | br own/ br own 83-

(7) 911 555 075 81 |back wall Iining 1 | TARGA LG7 | burgundy/ bur gundy 83-

| eat her
LG6 |dark green 83-
8AH |l obster -78
(7)| 911 555 075 09 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE
5AH |cork -79 | eat her/
pin stripe vel our
7AG |bl ack -79
8AK |l obster/| obster
20B |dark green
page: 006 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5AK |cork/cork 8ZU || obster/
br own- bei ge
7AK |bl ack/ bl ack
5ZU |cork/
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster br own- bei ge
5ZT |bl ack/ cork 8ZZ | bl ack/
red- bl ue
(7)| 911 555 075 87 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
| eat her/ 27ZZ | bl ack/
pin stripe vel our green-bl ue
8AK |l obster/Il obster 477 | bl ack/
br own- bei ge
5AK |cork/cork
(7)| 911 555 075 87 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
7AK |bl ack/ bl ack | eat her/
tartan cloth
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster
8ZU |l obster/
5ZT |bl ack/ cork br own- bei ge
(7) 911 555 075 49 |back wall lining -78 1 |TARGA 5ZU |cork/
| eat her/ br own- bei ge
pin stripe vel our
8ZZ | bl ack/
8AK |l obster/Il obster red- bl ue
5AK |cork/cork 277 | bl ack/
green- bl ue
7AK |bl ack/ bl ack
477 | bl ack/
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster br own- bei ge
5ZT |bl ack/ cork (7) 911 555 075 49 |back wall 1ining -78 1 |TARGA
| eat her/
(7) 911 555 075 85 |back wall Iining -78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS) tartan cloth
| eat her/
pin stripe vel our 8ZU || obster/
br own- bei ge
8AK |l obster/| obster
5ZU |cork/
5AK |cork/cork br own- bei ge
7AK |bl ack/ bl ack 8ZZ | bl ack/
red- bl ue
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster
277 | bl ack/
5ZT |bl ack/ cork green-bl ue
(7) 911 555 075 09 |back wall lining -78 1 |COUPE 477 | bl ack/
| eat her/ br own- bei ge
tartan cloth
page: 007 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(7) 911 555 075 85 |back wall lining -78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS) 7AK | bl ack/ bl ack
| eat her/
tartan cloth 8ZT | bl ack/ | obster
8ZU |l obster/ 5ZT | bl ack/cork
br own- bei ge
8 911 645 007 54 |back wall Iining -78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
5ZU |cork/ | eatherette/
br own- bei ge pin stripe vel our
8ZZ |bl ack/ 8AK || obster/I obster
red- bl ue
5AK |cork/cork
2727 |bl ack/
green-bl ue 7AK | bl ack/ bl ack
477 |bl ack/ 8ZT | bl ack/ | obster
br own- bei ge
5ZT | bl ack/cork
8 911 645 007 13 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE
| eat herette/ 8 911 645 007 13 |back wall 1ining -78 1 |COUPE
pin stripe vel our | eat herette/
tartan cloth
8AK |l obster/| obster
8ZU || obster/
5AK |cork/cork br own- bei ge
7AK |bl ack/ bl ack 5ZU |cork/
br own- bei ge
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster
8ZZ |bl ack/
5ZT |bl ack/cork red-bl ue
8 911 645 007 18 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS) 8 911 645 007 18 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
| eat herette/ | eatherette/
pin stripe vel our tartan cloth
8AK |l obster/| obster 8ZU || obster/
br own- bei ge
5AK |cork/cork
5ZU |cork/
7AK |bl ack/ bl ack br own- bei ge
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster 8ZZ | bl ack/
red- bl ue
5ZT |bl ack/ cork
8 911 645 007 43 |back wall Iining -78 1 |TARGA
8 911 645 007 43 |back wall Iining -78 1 | TARGA | eat herette/
| eat herette/ tartan cloth
pin stripe vel our
8ZU || obster/
8AK |l obster/| obster br own- bei ge
5AK |cork/cork
page: 008 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5ZU |cork/ 5BC | bei ge 80-
br own- bei ge
05T | bl ack/ bl ack 83-
8ZZ |bl ack/
red- bl ue 1HH | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
8 911 645 007 54 |back wall lining -78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS) 4RB | br own/ br own 83-
| eat herette/
tartan cloth 3MK | bur gundy/ bur gundy 83-
8ZU |l obster/ 8 911 555 111 10 |back wall 1ining 1 |COUPE
br own- bei ge | eat herette
5ZU |cork/ 8AU || obster -78
br own- bei ge
5AU |cork
8ZZ |bl ack/
red- bl ue 7AU | bl ack -82
8 |A 911 555 111 00 |back wall lining 1 |COUPE 4AU | br own 79-82
| eatherette
3AU |dark blue 80- 82
8AU |l obster -78
5BC |beige 80-
5AU |cork
05T |bl ack/ bl ack 83-
7AU |bl ack -82
1HH | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
4AU |br own 79-82
4RB | br own/ br own 83-
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82
3MK | bur gundy/ bur gundy 83-
5BC |bei ge 80-
8 911 555 111 12 |back wall Iining 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
05T |bl ack/ bl ack 83- | eatherette
1HH |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 8AU || obster -78
4RB |br own/ br own 83- 5AU |cork
3MK |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- 7AU | bl ack -82
8 |A 911 555 111 02 |back wall lining 1 |COUPE: ( AUS) 4AU | br own 79- 82
| eatherette
3AU |dark blue 80- 82
8AU |l obster -78
5BC | bei ge 80-
5AU |cork
05T |bl ack/ bl ack 83-
7AU |bl ack -82
1HH | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
4AU |br own 79-82
4RB | br own/ br own 83-
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82
page: 009 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm




Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
3MK |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- 7AU | bl ack -82
8 |A 911 555 111 40 |back wall lining 1 |TARGA 4AU | br own 79-82
| eatherette
3AU |dark blue 80- 82
8AU |l obster -78
5BC |beige 80-
5AU |cork
05T |bl ack/ bl ack 83-
7AU |bl ack -82
1HH | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
4AU |br own 79-82
4RB | br own/ br own 83-
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82
3MK | bur gundy/ bur gundy 83-
5BC |bei ge 80-
8 911 555 112 02 |back wall Iining 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
05T |bl ack/ bl ack 83- | eatherette
1HH |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 8AU || obster -78
4RB |br own/ br own 83- 5AU |cork
3MK |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- 7AU | bl ack -82
8 |A 911 555 111 41 |back wall lining 1 |TARGA: ( AUS) 4AU | br own 79- 82
| eatherette
3AU |dark blue 80- 82
8AU |l obster -78
5BC | bei ge 80-
5AU |cork
05T |bl ack/ bl ack 83-
7AU |bl ack -82
1HH | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
4AU |br own 79-82
4RB | br own/ br own 83-
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82
3MK | bur gundy/ bur gundy 83-
5BC |bei ge 80-
8 |A 911 555 111 01 |back wall Iining 1 |COUPE
05T |bl ack/ bl ack 83- | eat her
1HH |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 8AH || obster -78
4RB |br own/ br own 83- 5AH |cork -79
3MK |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- 7AG | bl ack -79
8 911 555 112 00 |back wall 1ining 1 |TARGA 20B |dark green
| eat herette
2AP |light green 78
8AU |l obster -78
3NG | brown -82
5AU |cork
page: 010 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

3AG |bl ue -79 2AP |light green 78
8AT |light red -79 3NG | brown -82
1AG |yel | ow -79 3AG | bl ue -79
9AG (|white -79 8AT |[light red -79
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82 1AG |yell ow -79
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82 9AG |white -79
50B |bei ge 80- 1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
30A |blue 80- 30B |dark blue 80- 82
80B |light red 80- 50B |beige 80-
10A |yel | ow 80- 30A | bl ue 80-
99A |white 80- 80B |light red 80-
40D |cork 80- 10A |yell ow 80-
80S |can-can-red 81- 99A |white 80-
95S |papyrus 81- 40D |cork 80-
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 80S |can-can-red 81-
20S |m nt green 81- 95S | papyrus 81-
6AD |doric grey 80 60S | hanni bal grey 81-
Kz2 |bl ack/ bl ack 83- 20S |mnt green 81-
KZ3 |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
KZ5 |br own/ br own 83- KZ2 | bl ack/ bl ack 83-
LG7 |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- KZ3 | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
LGS |dark green 83 KZ5 | br own/ br own 83-

8 |A 911 555 111 03 |back wall lining 1 |COUPE: ( AUS) LG7 | burgundy/ bur gundy 83-

| eat her
LG6 |dark green 83
8AH |l obster -78
8 911 555 111 11 |back wall Iining 1 |COUPE
5AH |cork -79 | eat her
7AG |bl ack -79 8AH || obster -78
20B |dark green 5AH |cork -79
page: 011 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

7AG |bl ack -79 8AH || obster -78
20B |dark green 5AH |cork -79
2AP |light green 78 7AG | bl ack -79
3NG |brown -82 20B |dark green
3AG |bl ue -79 2AP |light green 78
8AT |light red -79 3NG | brown -82
1AG |yel | ow -79 3AG | bl ue -79
9AG [white -79 8AT |[light red -79
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82 1AG |yell ow -79
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82 9AG |white -79
50B |bei ge 80- 1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
30A |blue 80- 30B |dark blue 80- 82
80B |light red 80- 50B |bei ge 80-
10A |yel | ow 80- 30A | bl ue 80-
99A |white 80- 80B |light red 80-
40D |cork 80- 10A |yell ow 80-
80S |can-can-red 81- 99A |white 80-
95S |papyrus 81- 40D |cork 80-
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 80S |can-can-red 81-
20S |mint green 81- 95S | papyrus 81-
6AD |doric grey 80 60S | hanni bal grey 81-
Kz2 |bl ack/ bl ack 83- 20S |mint green 81-
KZ3 |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
KZ5 |br own/ br own 83- KZ2 | bl ack/ bl ack 83-
LG7 |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- KZ3 | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
LGS |dark green 83 KZ5 | br own/ br own 83-

8 911 555 111 13 |back wall Iining 1 |COUPE: ( AUS) LG7 | burgundy/ bur gundy 83-

| eat her
page: 012 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

LGS |dark green 83 KZ5 | br own/ br own 83-

8 |A 911 555 111 42 |back wall lining 1 | TARGA LG7 | burgundy/ bur gundy 83-

| eat her
LG6 |dark green 83
8AH |l obster -78
8 |A 911 555 111 43 |back wall Iining 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
5AH |cork -79 | eat her
7AG |bl ack -79 8AH || obster -78
20B |dark green 5AH |cork -79
2AP |light green 78 7AG | bl ack -79
3NG |brown -82 20B |dark green
3AG |bl ue -79 2AP |light green 78
8AT |light red -79 3NG | brown -82
1AG |yel | ow -79 3AG | bl ue -79
9AG [white -79 8AT |[light red -79
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82 1AG |yell ow -79
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82 9AG |white -79
50B |bei ge 80- 1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
30A |blue 80- 30B |dark blue 80- 82
80B |light red 80- 50B |bei ge 80-
10A |yel | ow 80- 30A | bl ue 80-
99A |white 80- 80B |light red 80-
40D |cork 80- 10A |yell ow 80-
80S |can-can-red 81- 99A |white 80-
95S |papyrus 81- 40D |cork 80-
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 80S |can-can-red 81-
20S |mint green 81- 95S | papyrus 81-
6AD |doric grey 80 60S | hanni bal grey 81-
Kz2 |bl ack/ bl ack 83- 20S |mint green 81-
KZ3 |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
page: 013 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

Kz2 |bl ack/ bl ack 83- 20S |mint green 81-
KZ3 |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
KZ5 |br own/ br own 83- KZ2 | bl ack/ bl ack 83-
LG7 |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- KZ3 | bl ue/ bl ue 83-
LGS |dark green 83 KZ5 | br own/ br own 83-

8 911 555 112 01 |back wall Iining 1 |TARGA LG7 | bur gundy/ bur gundy 83-

| eat her
LG6 |dark green 83
8AH |l obster -78
8 911 555 112 03 |back wall Iining 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
5AH |cork -79 | eat her
7AG |bl ack -79 8AH || obster -78
20B |dark green 5AH |cork -79
2AP |light green 78 7AG | bl ack -79
3NG |br own -82 20B |dark green
3AG |bl ue -79 2AP |light green 78
8AT |light red -79 3NG | brown -82
1AG |yel | ow -79 3AG | bl ue -79
9AG ([white -79 8AT |[light red -79
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82 1AG |yell ow -79
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82 9AG |white -79
50B |bei ge 80- 1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
30A |blue 80- 30B |dark blue 80- 82
80B |light red 80- 50B |bei ge 80-
10A |yel | ow 80- 30A | bl ue 80-
99A |white 80- 80B |light red 80-
40D |cork 80- 10A |yel | ow 80-
80S |can-can-red 81- 99A |white 80-
95S |papyrus 81- 40D |cork 80-
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 80S |can-can-red 81-
page: 014 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
95S |papyrus 81- 7AK | bl ack/ bl ack
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 8ZT | bl ack/ | obster
20S |mint green 81- 5ZT | bl ack/cork
6AD |doric grey 80 8 911 645 007 85 |back wall Iining -78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
| eat her/
Kz2 |bl ack/ bl ack 83- pin stripe vel our
KZ3 |bl ue/ bl ue 83- 8AK |l obster/| obster
KZ5 |br own/ br own 83- 5AK |cork/cork
LG7 |bur gundy/ bur gundy 83- 7AK | bl ack/ bl ack
LG6 |dark green 83 8ZT | bl ack/ | obster
8 911 645 007 10 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE 5ZT | bl ack/cork
| eat her/
pin stripe vel our 8 911 645 007 10 |back wall 1ining -78 1 |COUPE
| eat her/
8AK |l obster/| obster tartan cloth
5AK |cork/cork 8ZU |l obster/
br own- bei ge
7AK |bl ack/ bl ack
5ZU |cork/
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster br own- bei ge
5ZT |bl ack/ cork 8ZZ | bl ack/
red- bl ue
8 |[E 930 645 007 81 |back wall lining -78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
| eat her/ 277 | bl ack/
pin stripe vel our green-bl ue
8AK |l obster/Il obster 477 | bl ack/
br own- bei ge
5AK |cork/cork
8 [E 930 645 007 81 |back wall Iining -78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
7AK |bl ack/ bl ack | eat her/
tartan cloth
8ZT |bl ack/ | obster
8ZU |l obster/
5ZT |bl ack/ cork br own- bei ge
8 911 645 007 52 |back wall Iining -78 1 |TARGA 5ZU |cork/
| eat her/ br own- bei ge
pin stripe vel our
8ZZ | bl ack/
8AK |l obster/| obster red- bl ue
5AK |cork/cork 277 | bl ack/
green-bl ue
page: 015 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
477 |bl ack/ (9) 900 145 008 07 |tapping screw 2 |(AUS)
br own- bei ge B 3,5 X 32
8 911 645 007 52 |back wall lining -78 1 |TARGA 10 999 591 102 17 |washer 2
| eat her/
tartan cloth (10) E 900 151 024 40 |washer 4 |( AUS)
A 4,3
8ZU |l obster/
br own- bei ge 11 911 803 521 00 |knurled head 4 |( AUS)
5ZU |cor k/ 12 911 555 071 05 |side trim panel /L 1 |COUPE
br own- bei ge | eat herette
8ZZ |bl ack/ 8AU || obster -78
red- bl ue
5AU |cork
277 |bl ack/
green-bl ue 7AU | bl ack -82
477 |bl ack/ 4AU | br own 79-82
br own- bei ge
3AU |dark blue 80- 82
8 911 645 007 85 |back wall Iining -78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
| eat her/ 5BC | bei ge 80-
tartan cloth
3MK | bur gundy 83-
8ZU |l obster/
br own- bei ge 4FK |grey-beige 83-
5ZU |cork/ 05T |bl ack 83-
br own- bei ge
1HH | bl ue 83-
8ZZ |bl ack/
red- bl ue 4RB | br own 83-
2ZZ |bl ack/ (12) | 911 555 072 05 |side trim panel /R 1 |COUPE
green- bl ue | eat herette
477 |bl ack/ 8AU || obster -78
br own- bei ge
5AU |cork
8 911 645 007 10 |back wall lining 1 |COUPE: M 403
| eat her/ 7AU | bl ack -82
stripe design
4AU | br own 79-82
HS6 |bur gundy/
gr ey- bur gundy 3AU |dark blue 80- 82
8A| 911 555 019 00 |l oudspeaker grille 2 5BC |beige 80-
9 900 145 072 07 |tapping screw 2 3MK | bur gundy 83-
B 3,5 X 22
4FK |grey-beige 83-
page: 016 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
05T |bl ack 83- 4RB | br own 83-
1HH |bl ue 83- (12) | 911 555 071 79 |side trim panel /L 78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
pin stripe vel our
4RB |br own 83-
8AK || obster
(12) 911 555 071 47 |side trim panel /L 1 |TARGA
| eat herette 5AK |cork
8AU |l obster -78 7AK | bl ack
5AU |cork (12) | 911 555 072 79 |side trim panel /IR 78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS)
pin stripe vel our
7AU |bl ack -82
8AK || obster
4AU |br own 79-82
5AK |cork
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82
7AK | bl ack
5BC |bei ge 80-
(12) | 911 555 071 76 |side trim panel /L 78 1 |TARGA
3MK |bur gundy 83- pin stripe vel our
4FK |grey-bei ge 83- 8AK || obster
05T |bl ack 83- 5AK |cork
1HH |bl ue 83- 7AK | bl ack
4RB |br own 83- (12) | 911 555 072 76 |side trim panel /IR 78 1 |TARGA
pin stripe vel our
(12) 911 555 072 47 |side trim panel /R 1 | TARGA
| eat herette 8AK || obster
8AU |l obster -78 5AK |cork
5AU |cork 7AK | bl ack
7AU |bl ack -82 (12) | 911 555 071 81 |side trim panel /L 78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
pin stripe vel our
4AU |br own 79-82
8AK || obster
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82
5AK |cork
5BC |bei ge 80-
7AK | bl ack
3MK |bur gundy 83-
(12) | 911 555 072 81 |side trim panel /IR 78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
4FK |grey-bei ge 83- pin stripe vel our
05T |bl ack 83- 8AK || obster
1HH |bl ue 83- 5AK |cork
page: 017 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
7AK |bl ack 4AD | br own- bei ge
(12) | 911 555 071 79 |side trim panel /L 78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS) (12) | 911 555 071 07 |side trim panel /L 1 |COUPE: M 403
tartan cloth | eat her/
stripe design
8AB |red-blue
HS6 | bur gundy/
2AC |green-bl ue grey- bur gundy
4AD |br own- bei ge (12) | 911 555 072 07 |side trim panel /R 1 |COUPE: M 403
| eat her/
(12) 911 555 072 79 |side trim panel /IR 78 1 |COUPE: ( AUS) stripe design
tartan cloth
HS6 | bur gundy/
8AB |red- bl ue grey- bur gundy
2AC |green-bl ue (12) 911 555 071 76 |side trim panel /L 1 |TARGA: M 403
stripe design
4AD |br own- bei ge
9LA | bur gundy
(12) | 911 555 071 76 |side trim panel /L 78 1 |TARGA
tartan cloth (12) | 911 555 072 76 |side trim panel /R 1 |TARGA: M 403
stripe design
8AB |red-blue
9LA | bur gundy
2AC |green-bl ue
(12) | 911 555 071 74 |side trim panel /L 1 |COUPE
4AD |br own- bei ge | eat her
(12) 911 555 072 76 |side trim panel /IR 78 1 |TARGA 8AH || obster -78
tartan cloth
5AH |cork -79
8AB |red-blue
7AG | bl ack -79
2AC |green-bl ue
20B |dark green -80
4AD |br own- bei ge
2AP |light green -78
(12) | 911 555 071 81 |side trim panel /L 78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS)
tartan cloth 3NG | brown -82
8AB |red-blue 3AG | bl ue -79
2AC |green-bl ue 8AT |light red -79
4AD |br own- bei ge 1AG |yel | ow -79
(12) | 911 555 072 81 |side trim panel /IR 78 1 |TARGA: ( AUS) 9AG |white -79
tartan cloth
1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
8AB |red-blue
30B |dark blue 80- 82
2AC |green-bl ue
50B | bei ge 80-
page: 018 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
30A |bl ue 80 3AG | bl ue -79
80B |light red 80 8AT |light red -79
10A |yel | ow 80 1AG |yel | ow -79
99A |white 80 9AG |white -79
40D |cork 80 1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
80S |can-can-red 81- 30B |dark blue 80- 82
95S |papyrus 81- 50B | bei ge 80-
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 30A |blue 80
20S |m nt green 81- 80B |light red 80
6AD |doric grey 80 10A |yel | ow 80
LG7 |burgundy 83- 99A |white 80
KZ4 |grey-beige 83- 40D |cork 80
L&A |pearl white 83- 80S |can-can-red 81-
LG5 |chanpagne 83- 95S | papyrus 81-
LGS |dark green 83- 60S | hanni bal grey 81-
KzZ2 |bl ack 83- 20S |mint green 81-
KZ3 |bl ue 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
KZ5 |br own 83- LG7 |burgundy 83-
KZ4 |grey-beige 83- KZ4 | grey-beige 83-
KZ6 |can-can-red 83- LG4 |pearl white 83-
(12) 911 555 072 74 |side trim panel /R 1 |COUPE LG5 |chanpagne 83-
| eat her
LG6 |dark green 83-
8AH |l obster -78
KZ2 | bl ack 83-
5AH |cork -79
KZ3 | bl ue 83-
7AG |bl ack -79
KZ5 | br own 83-
20B |dark green - 80
Kz4 |grey-beige 83-
2AP |light green -78
KZ6 |can-can-red 83-
3NG |brown -82
page: 019 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(12) 911 555 071 78 |side trim panel /L 1 |TARGA LG5 |chanpagne 83-
| eat her

LG6 |dark green 83-
8AH |l obster -78

KZ2 | bl ack 83-
5AH |cork -79

KZ3 | bl ue 83-
7AG |bl ack -79

KZ5 | br own 83-
20B |dark green -80

KZ4 | grey-beige 83-
2AP |light green -78

KZ6 |can-can-red 83-
3NG |brown -82

(12) 911 555 072 78 |side trim panel /R 1 | TARGA
3AG |bl ue -79 | eat her
8AT |light red -79 8AH || obster -78
1AG |yel | ow -79 5AH |cork -79
9AG |white -79 7AG | bl ack -79
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82 20B |dark green - 80
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82 2AP |light green -78
50B |bei ge 80- 3NG | brown -82
30A |blue 80 3AG |blue -79
80B |light red 80 8AT |light red -79
10A |yell ow 80 1AG |yell ow -79
99A |white 80 9AG |white -79
40D |cork 80 1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
80S |can-can-red 81- 30B |dark blue 80- 82
95S |papyrus 81- 50B |bei ge 80-
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 30A | bl ue 80
20S |mint green 81- 80B |light red 80
6AD |doric grey 80 10A |yel | ow 80
LG7 |bur gundy 83- 99A |white 80
KzZ4 |grey-beige 83- 40D |cork 80
L&A |pearl white 83- 80S |can-can-red 81-
page: 020 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
95S |papyrus 81- 13 911 555 758 00 |cover /R 1 |COUPE
lock pillar
60S |hanni bal grey 81- | eat herette
20S |mint green 81- 8AU || obster -78
6AD |doric grey 80 5AU |cork -78
LG7 |bur gundy 83- 7AU | bl ack -82
KZ4 |grey-beige 83- 4AU | br own 79- 82
L&A |pearl white 83- 3AU |dark blue 80- 82
LG5 |[chanpagne 83- 5BC |beige 80-
LG6 |dark green 83- 3MK | bur gundy 83-
KZ2 |bl ack 83- 4FK |grey-bei ge 83-
KZ3 |bl ue 83- 05T |black 83-
KZ5 |br own 83- 1HH | bl ue 83-
KZ4 |grey-beige 83- 4RB | br own 83-
KZ6 |can-can-red 83- (13) | 911 555 757 40 |cover /L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
lock pillar
13 911 555 757 00 |cover /L 1 |COUPE | eatherette
lock pillar
| eatherette 8AU || obster -78
8AU |l obster -78 5AU |cork -78
5AU |cork -78 7AU | bl ack -82
7AU |bl ack -82 4AU | br own 79-82
4AU |br own 79-82 3AU |dark blue 80- 82
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82 5BC |beige 80-
5BC |bei ge 80- 3MK | bur gundy 83-
3MK |bur gundy 83- 4FK |grey-bei ge 83-
4FK |grey-bei ge 83- 05T | bl ack 83-
05T |bl ack 83- 1HH | bl ue 83-
1HH |bl ue 83- 4RB | br own 83-
4RB |br own 83-
page: 021 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(13) 911 555 758 40 |cover /R 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O 50B | bei ge 80-
lock pillar
| eatherette 30A |blue 80
8AU |l obster -78 80B |light red 80
5AU |cork -78 10A |yell ow 80
7AU |bl ack -82 99A |white 80
4AU |br own 79-82 40D |cork 80
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82 80S |can-can-red 81-
5BC |bei ge 80- 95S | papyrus 81-
3MK |bur gundy 83- 60S | hanni bal grey 81-
4FK |grey-bei ge 83- 20S |m nt green 81-
05T |bl ack 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
1HH |bl ue 83- 2LB | bur gundy M 403
4RB |br own 83- LG7 |burgundy 83-
13 911 555 757 70 |cover /L 1 |COUPE KZ4 | grey-beige 83-
lock pillar
| eat her 8YD |pearl white 83-
8AH |l obster -78 1VD |chanpagne 83-
5AH |cork -79 LG6 |dark green 83-
7AG |bl ack -79 KzZ2 | bl ack 83-
20B |dark green -80 KZ3 | bl ue 83-
2AP |light green -78 KZ5 | br own 83-
3NG |brown -82 13 911 555 758 70 |cover /R 1 |COUPE
lock pillar
3AG |bl ue -79 | eat her
8AT |light red -79 8AH || obster -78
1AG |yel | ow -79 5AH |cork -79
9AG ([white -79 7AG |bl ack -79
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82 20B |dark green - 80
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82 2AP |light green -78
page: 022 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
3NG |brown -82 (13) 911 555 757 75 |cover /L 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
lock pillar
3AG |bl ue -79 | eat her
8AT |light red -79 8AH || obster -78
1AG |yel |l ow -79 5AH |cork -79
9AG (|white -79 7AG |bl ack -79
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82 20B |dark green -80
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82 2AP |light green -78
50B |bei ge 80- 3NG | br own -82
30A |blue 80 3AG |blue -79
80B |light red 80 8AT |light red -79
10A |yel | ow 80 1AG |yel | ow -79
99A |white 80 9AG [white -79
40D |cork 80 1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
80S |can-can-red 81- 30B |dark blue 80- 82
95S |papyrus 81- 50B | bei ge 80-
60S |hanni bal grey 81- 30A |blue 80
20S |m nt green 81- 80B |light red 80
6AD |doric grey 80 10A |yell ow 80
2LB |bur gundy M 403 99A |white 80
LG7 |burgundy 83- 40D |cork 80
KZ4 |grey-beige 83- 80S |can-can-red 81-
8YD |pearl white 83- 95S | papyrus 81-
1VD |chanpagne 83- 60S | hanni bal grey 81-
LGS |dark green 83- 20S |m nt green 81-
KzZ2 |bl ack 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
KZ3 |bl ue 83- 2LB | bur gundy M 403
KZ5 |br own 83- LG7 | burgundy 83-
page: 023 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
KZ4 |grey-beige 83- 80S |can-can-red 81-
8YD |pearl white 83- 95S | papyrus 81-
1VD |chanpagne 83- 60S | hanni bal grey 81-
LG6 |dark green 83- 20S |mint green 81-
Kz2 |bl ack 83- 6AD |doric grey 80
KZ3 |bl ue 83- 2LB | burgundy M 403
KZ5 |br own 83- LG7 | burgundy 83-
(13) 911 555 758 75 |cover /R 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O KZ4 | grey-beige 83-
lock pillar
| eat her 8YD |pearl white 83-
8AH |l obster -78 1VD |chanpagne 83-
5AH |cork -79 LG6 |dark green 83-
7AG |bl ack -79 Kz2 | bl ack 83-
20B |dark green - 80 KZ3 | bl ue 83-
2AP |light green -78 KZ5 | br own 83-
3NG |brown -82 (13) | 901 555 023 01 |filler piece /L 1 |TARGA
3AG |bl ue -79 (13) 901 555 024 01 |filler piece /R 1 | TARGA
8AT |light red -79 (14) 911 555 091 00 |rear covering /L 1 |COUPE
| eat herette
1AG |yel |l ow -79
8AU || obster -78
9AG |white -79
5AU |cork
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82
7AU | bl ack -82
30B |dark blue 80- 82
4AU | br own 79- 82
50B |bei ge 80-
3AU |dark blue 80- 82
30A |blue 80
5BC | bei ge 80-
80B |light red 80
3MK | bur gundy 83-
10A |yell ow 80
05T |bl ack 83-
99A |white 80
1HH | bl ue 83-
40D |cork 80
4RB | brown 83-
page: 024 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 [E 911 555 092 00 |rear covering /R 1 |COUPE 4AU | br own 79-82
| eatherette
3AU |dark blue 80- 82
8AU |l obster -78
5BC | bei ge 80-
5AU |cork
3MK | bur gundy 83-
7AU |bl ack -82
05T |bl ack 83-
4AU |br own 79-82
1HH | bl ue 83-
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82
4RB | brown 83-
5BC |bei ge 80-
(14) 911 555 091 70 |rear covering /L 1 |COUPE
3MK |bur gundy 83- | eat her
05T |bl ack 83- 8AH || obster -78
1HH |bl ue 83- 5AH |cork -79
4RB |br own 83- 7AG | bl ack -79
(14) 911 555 091 40 |rear covering /L 1 |TARGA 20B |dark green
| eatherette
3NG | brown -82
8AU |l obster -78
3AG |blue -79
5AU |cork
8AT |light red -79
7AU |bl ack -82
1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
4AU |br own 79-82
30B |dark blue 80- 82
3AU |dark bl ue 80- 82
30A |blue 80
5BC |bei ge 80-
40D |cork 80
3MK |bur gundy 83-
60S | hanni bal grey 81-
05T |bl ack 83-
20S |mint green 81-
1HH |bl ue 83-
6AD |doric grey 80
4RB |br own 83-
2LB | burgundy M 403
(14) E 911 555 092 40 |rear covering /R 1 |TARGA
| eatherette LG7 | burgundy 83-
8AU |l obster -78 LG6 |dark green 83-
5AU |cork Kz2 | bl ack 83-
7AU |bl ack -82 KZ3 | bl ue 83-
page: 025 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
KZ5 |br own 83- 20B |dark green
14 911 555 092 70 |rear covering /IR 1 |COUPE 3NG | brown -82
| eat her
3AG |blue -79
8AH |l obster -78
8AT |light red -79
5AH |cork -79
1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
7AG |bl ack -79
30B |dark blue 80- 82
20B |dark green
30A |blue 80
3NG |brown -82
40D |cork 80
3AG |bl ue -79
60S | hanni bal grey 81-
8AT |light red -79
20S |m nt green 81-
1AJ |bl ack 80- 82
6AD |doric grey 80
30B |dark bl ue 80- 82
2LB | bur gundy M 403
30A |bl ue 80
LG7 |burgundy 83-
40D |cork 80
LG6 |dark green 83-
60S |hanni bal grey 81-
KZ2 | bl ack 83-
20S |mint green 81-
KZ3 | bl ue 83-
6AD |doric grey 80
KZ5 | br own 83-
2LB |bur gundy M 403
(14) 911 555 092 75 |rear covering /R 1 | TARGA
LG7 |burgundy 83- | eat her
LGS |dark green 83- 8AH || obster -78
Kz2 |bl ack 83- 5AH |cork -79
KzZ3 |bl ue 83- 7AG | bl ack -79
KZ5 |br own 83- 20B |dark green
(14) 911 555 091 75 |rear covering /L 1 |TARGA 3NG | brown -82
| eat her
3AG | bl ue -79
8AH |l obster -78
8AT |light red -79
5AH |cork -79
1AJ | bl ack 80- 82
7AG |bl ack -79
30B |dark blue 80- 82
page: 026 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:05 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
30A |bl ue 80
40D |cork 80
60S |hanni bal grey 81-
20S |m nt green 81-
6AD |doric grey 80
2LB |bur gundy M 403
LG7 |burgundy 83-
LG6 |dark green 83-
KZ2 |bl ack 83-
KZ3 |bl ue 83-
KZ5 |br own 83-
15 999 591 338 02 |speed nut 4
16 900 145 071 07 |tapping screw 6
B 3,5 X 13
17 999 591 116 07 |cone washer 6
(18) | 901 552 871 40 |cover 2
(18) 477 857 375 A |support for seatbelt 2 |(AUS)
01C |bl ack
19 901 552 872 20 |coat hook 2
20 900 250 007 02 |tapping screw 2
AM 5 X 12
- -- END -- -
page: 027 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:06 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 o7 807-06 179
15 Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
‘ interior equipnent
11 r oof
‘ 1 911 555 507 00 |lining /L 1 |COUPE
7% wi ndscreen frane part
u 702 |bl ack
U 4AU | br own -82
U 30B |dark blue -82
2LB | burgundy M 403
1HH | bl ue 83-
3MX | bur gundy 83-
5FX | grey-beige 83-
11a
4RB | brown 83-
8 12 (1)| 911 555 508 00 |lining IR 1 |courE
‘ wi ndscreen frane part
& 702 | bl ack
8 4AU | br own -82
\ 3 30B |dark blue -82
s
‘ \7% 12 4|5 678 2LB |burgundy M 403
\ ‘ 6 1HH | bl ue 83-
S
5 3MX | bur gundy 83-
\ 5FX | grey-beige 83-
4RB | br own 83-
2 911 555 505 01 |lining /L 1 |COUPE
door pillar
, 702 |black
4 4AU | br own -82
‘ 30B |dark blue -82
1 _
2 2LB | bur gundy M 403
1HH | bl ue 83-
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
11:06 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-06 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
3MX |bur gundy 83- 500 |beige
5FX |grey-beige 83- 3AD |dark blue -82
4RB |br own 83- 21S |brown -82
(2) 911 555 506 01 |lining /R 1 |COUPE 2LB | bur gundy M 403
door pillar
8LC | bur gundy 83-
702 |bl ack
7FC | grey-beige 83-
4AU |br own -82
1HH | bl ue 83-
30B |dark bl ue -82
4RB | br own 83-
2LB |bur gundy M 403
(3) A 911 555 055 13 |roof lining -82 1 |COUPE: M 650
1HH |bl ue 83- for cars with
sunr oof
3MX |bur gundy 83- br own
5FX |grey-beige 83- (3) |A 911 555 055 14 |roof lining -82 1 |COUPE: M 650
for cars with
4RB |br own 83- sunr oof
dark bl ue
3 911 555 055 05 |roof Ilining 1 |COUPE
wi t hout 4 999 591 336 01 |clanp /H 5 |COUPE
PCS. 1-8
for cars without (4)| 999 591 342 02 |u-clanp IV 5 |COUPE
sunr oof
5 901 555 511 20 |transverse strut 2 |COUPE
700 |bl ack 1+ 2
500 |beige 6 901 555 512 20 |transverse strut 1 |COUPE
3
3AD |dark bl ue -82
7 901 555 513 20 |transverse strut 1 |COUPE
21S |brown -82 4
2LB |bur gundy M 403 8 644 555 515 00 |rubber profile 8 |COUPE
8LC |bur gundy 83- 9 911 565 019 40 |interior lining 1 |TARGA
7FC |grey-beige 83- 702 | bl ack
1HH |bl ue 83- 10 911 565 513 40 |padding /L 1 |TARGA
4RB |br own 83- 11 911 565 514 40 |padding IR 1 |TARGA
(3) 911 555 055 15 |roof Ilining 1 |COUPE: M 650 11A| 901 565 511 40 |cover 1 |TARGA
for cars with paddi ng
sunr oof
12 901 555 901 40 |lining IAY 1 |TARGA/ CABRI O
700 |bl ack wi ndscreen frame part
page: 002 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:06 31.08.2004 | FromscHe PET PORSEHE
911 83 8 07 807-06 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
702 |bl ack
13 900 145 038 07 |oval -head sheetnetal screw 4 | TARGA
B 3,5 X 16
14 999 591 102 17 |washer 4 |TARGA
3,5
(15) | 911 565 157 40 |bl eeding /L 1 |TARGA
15 911 565 158 40 |bl eeding /IR 1 |TARGA
16 911 565 132 00 [filler piece 2 |TARGA
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-002

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:06 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-07 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
interior equipnent CABRI O
rear
1 911 555 075 60 |back wall 1ining 1
car pet
70E | bl ack
30B | bl ue
40E | brown
80E | bur gundy
60A |grey
2FL |grey-beige
2 900 145 072 07 |tapping screw 2
B 3,5 X 22
3 999 591 102 17 |washer 2
3,5
(4) 911 522 017 60 |back seat backrest /L 1
| eat herette
43S | bl ack
1HH | bl ue
4RB | br own
3MK | bur gundy
4FK |grey-bei ge
(4)| 911 522 017 62 |back seat backrest /L 1
| eat her
Kz2 | bl ack
KZ3 | bl ue
KZ5 | brown
LG7 | burgundy
KzZ4 |grey-beige
KZ6 |can-can-red 83-
LG4 |pearl white 83-
page: 001 KAT-002

et_btl.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:06 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-07 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
LG5 |[chanpagne 83- (6) 911 555 071 61 |side trim panel /L 1
with
LG5 |dark green 83- | oudspeaker
car pet
(5) 911 522 018 60 |back seat backrest /IR 1
| eatherette 70E | bl ack
43S |bl ack 30B | blue
1HH |bl ue 40E | brown
4RB |br own 80E | bur gundy
3MK |bur gundy 2FL |grey-beige
4FK |grey-bei ge 6JD |dark green 83-
(5) 911 522 018 62 |back seat backrest /R 1 1VD |chanpagne 83-
| eat her
7 911 555 072 60 |side trim panel /R 1
KZ2 |bl ack car pet
KzZ3 |bl ue 70E | bl ack
KZ5 |br own 30B | bl ue
LG7 |burgundy 40E | brown
KZ4 |grey-beige 80E | bur gundy
KZ6 |can-can-red 83- 2FL |grey-beige
L&A |pearl white 83- 6JD |dark green 83-
LG5 |[chanpagne 83- 1VD |chanpagne 83-
LG5 |dark green 83- (7)| 911 555 072 61 |side trim panel /R 1
with
6 911 555 071 60 |side trim panel /L 1 | oudspeaker
car pet car pet
70E |bl ack 70E | bl ack
30B |bl ue 30B |blue
40E |brown 40E | brown
80E |bur gundy 80E | bur gundy
2FL |grey-beige 2FL |grey-beige
6JD |dark green 83- 6JD |dark green 83-
1VD |chanpagne 83- 1VD |chanpagne 83-
page: 002 KAT-002



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
11:06 31.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
911 83 8 07 807-07 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
7A| 928 645 423 00 |l oudspeaker grille 2
7B| 900 143 132 07 |tapping screw 8
B 3,9 X 16
8 N 014 093 3 tappi ng screw 4
B 4,2 X 13
9 999 591 116 07 |cone washer 4
10 911 555 417 60 |rose /L 1
11 911 555 418 60 |rose /IR 1
12 477 857 375 A |support for seatbelt 2
01C |bl ack
89S |brown
13 N 011 665 